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mm PECO Energy Company ^ ^ 
Response to Filing Requirements M 0 0 9 / ^ 3 9 5 ? 

Schedule 0-6 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Supply a schedule d e t a i l i n g the actual tax l i a b i l i t y for 
the most recent calendar year for each of the following 
taxes. Include the dates and amount of the payments made 
to s a t i s f y the respective tax l i a b i l i t i e s . 

(a) Pa. Capital Stock Tax. 
(b) Pa. Corporate Net Income Tax. 
(c) Pa. Gross Receipts Tax. 
(d) Pa. Public U t i l i t y Realty Tax. 

Response: 

The most recent available year for actual tax l i a b i l i t i e s i s 
1995. The requested information i s provided i n Attachment 
D-8. 

RECEIVED 
APR 0 1 1S37 

PA PUBLIC UTiLlTY COMMISSION 
PROTHONOTARY'S OFFICE 

I 



CAPITAL 
STOCK 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
PA CORPORATE TAXES 

1995 
PAYMENT 

DATE CNI 
PAYMENT 

DATE 
GROSS PAYMENT 

RECEIPTS DATE 
PAYMENT 

PURTA DATE 

1995 

FILED LIABILITY 40,124,454 72,435,823 143,426,349 60,545,461 

PAYMENTS 4/15/96 14,835,388 4/15/96 
3,335,587 10/15/96 8,083,290 10/15/96 124,273,714 3/15/95 56,822,594 3/15/95 
9,155,979 12/15/95 11,052,130 12/15/95 19,152,635 3/15/96 3,722,867 3/15/96 
9,155,979 9/15/95 11,301,285 9/15/95 

164,951 9/15/96 9/15/96 
9,155,979 6/15/95 13,581,865 6/15/95 
9,155,979 3/15/95 13,581,865 3/15/95 

TOTAL PAYMENTS A/C 1995 40,124,454 72,435,823 143,426,349 60,545,461 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-9 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Provide complete copies of the most recently f i l e d 
Pennsylvania Corporate Net Income and Pennsylvania 
Capital Stock Tax reports. Include. a copy of the 
o f f i c i a l settlement and a copy of the Federal Form 1120 
as submitted to the Department of Revenue. 

Response: 

Attachment D-9 i s a copy of the most recently f i l e d 
Pennsylvania Corporate Net Income and Pennsylvania Capital 
Stock Tax reports. Also included i s a copy of the 1994 
Pennsylvania Corporate Net Income Tax Report and Settlement, 
the l a s t report that was se t t l e d . Copies of the Federal Form 
1120's, as submitted to the Department of Revenue, are 
included. 



FA COR1 JRATE TAX REPORT 1995 RCT-101 PAGE 2 
A t t a c h m e n t D-9 

M U D Y Y 

CORPORATION PECO ENERGY CQMPWJY 0415-103 TAX PERIOD ENDING i -2 3 1- -9 - 5 

SECTION A:'.CAPITAL STOCK/FOREIGN FRANCHISE TAX 

HISTORY OF EARNINGS 

TAXABLE! 

BEGINNING 

Oldest Period • Start Here 

Addit ional Periods use these spaces (Skip lines if no ! required) 

PERIOD TAXABLE 

M M D D Y Y 
01/01/91 
01/01/92 
01/01/93 
01/01/94 

PERIOD 

ENDING 

M M D D Y Y 
12/31/91 
12/31/92 
12/31/93 
12/31/94 

01/0 1 /95 

TAXPAYER USE 

(WHOLE DOLLARS ONLY) 

BOOK INCOME 

5 3 4 . 3 1 1 , 4 9 2 

4 7 7 . 9 2 7 . 2 0 7 
5 9 4 . 9 9 1 , 5 0 0 

4 3 7 . 1 6 4 . 4 9 5 

1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 

10 

13 

14 

15 

Current Tax Year Book Income (Loss) • 

Total Book Income (sum of income for all tax periods wi lh in. up to. but not over. 5 years total) 

Divisor (in years and part v e f i 1 rounded io three decimal places) See lnj;r-jc::ons 

Divide Line (2) by Line (3) . • . 

AVERAGE BOOK INCOME - Enter Line (4) or if Line (4) is less than zero enter "O" 

Divide Line (5) bv 0 3 5 

Sum of capital stock, paid-in capital and retained oarnings l e u treasury stock at the end of the current period 

Sum of capital slock, paid-in capifsl nnd rotained so mi nos Itna treasury stock at tho beoinnino ol the cuirenl period . . . . 

It line (7) ia twice ai Qroal or heft «» much as Une {BJ. add Unas (7) and (S) and divide bv 2. Olherwiae enter Line (7) . . . 

NET WORTH - Enter Line (9) or if Line (9) is less than zero enter "0" 

Multipty Line (10) by 0.75 

Add Lines (6) and (11) 

Divide Line (12) by 2 

SIOO.OOO valuation deduction 

CAPITAL STOCK VALUE - L i f l * 113) less Line (14) but not less than -O". 

If 100% Taxable, enter L i fe (15) on Line (17) 

Proportion of taxable assets or apportionment proportion. (From Schedule A - l . Line (5) below.) 

TAXABLE VALUE - Muit iply Line (15) by Line (16) If less than lero. enter "O" 

CAPITAL STOCK/FOREIGN FRANCHISE TAX -Multiply Line (1 7) by .01275. and emer th.» amount (minimum lex n S300J 

6 2 2 , 9 0 6 , 7 9 6 . 

2 . 6 6 7 , 3 0 1 , 4 9 0 . 

DEPARTMENT 

USE ONLY 

5_ . _CL 

5 3 3 , 4 6 0 , 2 9 8 . 

5 3 3 . 4 6 0 . 2 9 8 . 
5 . 6 1 5 , 3 7 1 . 5 5 8 . 

4 ,807 ,354,387. 

10 

11 

i a 

15 

16 

17 

I B 

4 . 6 5 6 . 6 1 8 . 7 8 8 . 
4 . 8 0 7 . 3 5 4 , 3 8 7 . 

4 , 6 0 7 , 3 5 4 . 3 8 7 . 
3 . 6 0 5 , 5 1 5 . 7 9 0 . 
9 , 2 2 0 , 8 8 7 . 3 4 8 . 

4 , 6 1 0 , 4 4 3 , 6 7 4 . 

(5100,000) 

4 . 6 1 0 . 3 4 3 . 6 7 4 . 

-S. J Z. ,5 _9 .9-
3 . 147 . 0 1 5 . 9 8 2 . 

4 0 . 1 2 4 . 4 5 4 . 
SCHEDULE A - 1 : A P P O R T I O N M E N T SCHEDULE FOR CAPITAL STOCK/FOREIGN FRANCHISE T A X 

Enter t he numero tor fa) and denanunator ls) o f f rac t ions used for appor t ion ing the capi ta l s tock volue. Enter t he f igures only fo r t he appor t ionment me thod (Three Factor or 
Single Factor) used in t h e tax computa t ion . Also enter the appor t ionment propor t ion calculated t o * ix decimal p lace* in Line (5) be low. 
Three Factor - From insert sheet (RCT-106) page 2 or Manufacturing Exemption Schedule (RCT-105) 

2a 

P rope ty Factor • PA • 

Property Factor - Total 

Payroll Factor - PA • • 

Payroll Factor - Total . 

Sales Factor - PA . • -

Sales Factor - Total 

1 B 

b 

2 a 

b 

b 

Single Factor - From insert sheet (RCT-106) page 1 or Manufacturing Exemption Schedule (RCT-102) 

4 1 Single Factor - Numerator 

Single Factor - Denominator 

Apport ionment Proportion - Also enter on Line (16) in Section A above 

4 a 8 . 8 6 7 . 7 2 7 . 9 9 4 . 

b 12 , 9 9 1 . 1 1 8 , 9 6 0 . • l c 

3c 

. a 2_ .5 a _g 
S E C T I O N B; L O A N S T A X 

TAXABLE INDEBTEDNESS (Complete Scheduie B-l on page 4 of the RCT-101.) 

Mult iply Line (1) by .004 

Treasurer's Commission (See instruction Book.} . . . 

LOANS TAX - Line (2) - Line (3) 

1 1 0 , 1 5 3 , 9 9 1 . • 2 4 0 , 6 1 6 . 

3 2 5 3 . 

4 4 0 , 3 6 3 . • I PECOAA 10 /11 /96 17:04:36 V5.02 
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PA CORPOCftTE TAX REPORT 1995 

CORPORATION PECO ENERGY COMPWY 

RCT-101 PAGE 3 

ACCOUNT ID 0415-103 TAX PERIOD ENDING 

M M D D Y Y 

1 2 3 1 9 5 

GROSS INTEREST 

30 , 4 0 0 , 
lass 

EXPENSES 

Incoma or Loss trom Podarat return on a separate company basis. 
(Anach copy of Fedoral Form 1120 or 1120S , e t c to back of the RCT-101) 
Deduct tons: 

Corporate Dividends Received (From Schedule C-2. l i ne 6) 

t nu rm on U.S. S*cunrt«i 

(Attach Schedule) 

Other (Attach Schedule) See Instructions 

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS - Sum of (a) through (c) 

L i n e n ) less L ine(2) 

Add i t ions; 

Taxes imposed on or measured by net income (Anach Schedule) • • • 

Tax Preference Items. (Attach copy of Federal Form 4626) 

Employment Incentive Payment Credit Adjustment (Attach Schedule W) 

Other (Attach Schedule) See Instructions 

TOTAL ADDITIONS - Sum of (a) through (d) 

TAXPAYER USE 
(WHOLE DOLLARS ONLY) 

7 2 4 , 7 8 3 , 3 0 5 

17 . 9 0 7 . 7 6 9 

INCOME (OR LOSS) WFTH PENNSYLVANIA ADJUSTMENTS • Line (3) plus Une (4) 

30 , 4 0 0 

DEPARTMENT USE 

2 ,230 
17 , 9 4 0 , 3 9 9 

7 0 6 , 8 4 2 . 9 0 6 

7 2 , 3 4 2 , 5 6 5 
8 1 2 , 8 4 6 

73 , 155 , 4 1 1 
779 , 9 9 8 ,3 17 

C O R P O R A T I O N W H I C H T R A N S A C T S ITS ENTIRE B U S I N E S S IN P A ( d o e s N O T a p p o r t i o n ) S H O U L D S K I P T O U N E ( 1 1 ) A N D ENTER U N E 15) T H E R E . 

Total Nonbusiness Income [or loss) 

INCOME (OR LOSS) TO BE APPORTIONED - Line (5) minus Line (6) 

Apport ionment Proportion (from Schedule C-1 Line (5)) 

INCOME (OR LOSS) APPORTIONED TO PA - Line (7) multiplied by Line (S) 

Nonbusiness Income (or loss) allocated to PA 

TAXABLE INCOME (OR LOSS) AFTER APPORTIONMENT- Line (9) plus Line (10). Enter amount f rom 

Line (5) for corporations which do n o t apport ion. If a Loss, add to form RCT-103. line 13 

Net Operat ing Loss Deduct ion ( f rom RCT-103) can ' t exceed 51 ,000 .000 

PA TAXABLE INCOME - Line 11 minus Line 12. If less than zero, enter *0 " 

CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX - Mult iply Line (13) by .0999 

6 

7 779 , 9 9 8 , 3 1 7 . 

8 • J I 2 £ 5 _S 6 
9 725 , 0 8 3 , 3 1 5 . 

10 

11 
725 , 0 8 3 , 3 1 5 . 

12 

13 725 , 0 8 3 , 3 1 5 . 

14 72 , 4 3 5 , 8 2 3 . 

I 
I 

SCHEDULE C - 1 : A P P O R T I O N M E N T SCHEDULE FOR CORPORATE NET I N C O M E T A X 
nter the numerator(s) and denominotor (s) of f rac t ions used for apport ion ing income. Also enter the appor t ionment propor t ion calculated to six dec imal places in Une (5) be low, 

ree Factor - From insert sheet (RCT-106) page 2. ' 

3 a 

B 
Sing I 

• 4a 

5 

Propety Factor - PA l a 13 , 9 9 3 , 6 2 2 , 4 8 6 . 
Property Factor - Total . . . b 15 . 9 7 6 , 0 4 2 , 6 0 1 . 

2a 4 6 2 . 3 7 3 , 3 2 3 . 

b 4 6 3 , 7 2 6 . 9 1 2 . 
3a 3 , 8 6 9 , 1 5 7 , 1 0 5 . 

b 4 , 1 9 3 , 3 1 7 , 6 3 7 . 
Double Weighted Sales Factor (See Instructions) (Line 3a divided by Line 3b) * 2 

Factor -Appor t ionment Proportion 

Singie Factor - PA 4a 

b 

JL _2 .5 9 J 2 

2c -9 9 - Z _D X _L 

3c 1 - _8 A 5 . 3_ 9_ _2 

Apport ionment Proportion - Also enter on Une (8) in Section C. (Seo instructions) • -9. _2 _9_ _5 _2. _6 

CHEDULE C-2: PA DIVIDEND DEDUCTION SCHEDULE 

tl 
I 
1 

Federal Schedule C. Line 20 . Total deductions 

Federal Schedule C. Line 15. Foreign Dividend Gross-Up (Section 78) 

Oividsndt froml«ii-th«n-20Kr-own»<J foraigncorporationsliiiadon Linj 13 and 14 of Fadaral Schedule C - x 70%. . . 

Dividends from rt7fc-or-mor»-awnwf ftm»icn corparatiorTT hstodonlirm T3 *nd 74 ot Federal SchedulaC- x 80% - • 

Oivid«ndalis»donUn«13ond 14 of FadMal SchedulaC fromfofw'oncofpofoucru thatmwt th« 'SO* voting and 

valuamt' of IRC §1504 (a)(2) a ndotharwis* would qualify for 100% daduction undar IRC §243 (a)(3) if 

they were a dome) tic corporation. Do not list any amounts includad in Itam 4 

Toul PADhndend Deduction-Add Unas 1.2.3.4 and5 [Enter above at Section C. Une [la)] 

1 1 7 , 9 0 7 , 7 6 9 . 

2 

3 

4. 

5 

6 1 7 , 9 0 7 , 7 6 9 . 

015 3.000 PECOAA 10 /11 /96 17:04:36 V5.02 



PA CORPORATE TAX REPORT 1995 RCT-101 PAGE 4 M M 0 0 Y Y 

CORPORATION PECO ENERGY COMPANY ACCOUNTIO 0415-103 TAX PERIOD ENDING 1 2 3 1 9 S 

sSECTiON Dir 

1. Location of corporat ion s rocords. 2. Corporation s records in care of: 

2301 MARKET S T R E E T , P H I L A D E L P H I A . PA 
3. Method of account ing, if different than for federal. 

4. Location of principal off ice. 

2301 MARKET S T R E E T PHILADELPHIA. PA 
5. Has federal government changed taxable income as originalty reported for any prior period for which reports of change have not been filed in PA? Give yeor(s) 

NO 
6. Name and Account to of any corporation holding all or a majority of the stock of this corporation. 

7. Other corporations of which this corporation owns ail or a majority of the stock. 

NAME FILE IN PA ACCOUNT ID ENTTTY ID (EIN) 

S e e S t a t e m e n t 1 

S. Date of incorporation 1 1 / 0 1 / 2 9 9. Incorporated under laws of state of P E N N S Y LVANIA 
IO. PA Sales Tax License Number B 1 - 1 9 6 - 6 9 9 
1 1 . Brief description of corporate activity in PA: 

GENERATION, TRANSMISSION AND D I S T R I B U T I O N OF E L E C T R I C & GAS 
ENERGY 

Outside PA: 

List other states in which taxpayer has activity: N J , MD 

If incorporated outside Pennsylvania does the corporation solicit sales in Pennsylvania? Please Check YES NO 

If yes. does the corporat ion use: 

Please Check Employe I I An exclusive sales representative I | An independent sales representativn? 

12. Schedule of real property used in Pennsylvania (buildings AND land) 

O W N E D / 

RENTED -
STBfcfcT ADDRESS CfTY COUNTY 

LAND & BLDGS IN 11 doUNTIES 

SCHEDULE.B-1: CORPORATE LOANS TAX INFORMATION t .Fore ign C o r p o r a t i o n s r S ta r t w i t h Q u e s t i o n 1 . 

_! . '.. r.. ;;• D o m e s t i c C o r p o r a t i o n s : S t a r t w i t h Q u e s t i o n 2 . ' 

1 . ( F o r e i g n C o r p o r a t i o n s O n l y ) D i d y o u r c o r p o r a t i o n have a t reasurer o r o t h e r f isca l o f f i c e r r es iden t i n Pennsy l van ia a n d p a y i n g . i n t e r e s t 

o n i n d e b t e d n e s s o f t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ? If a n s w e r is NO. r e m a i n i n g q u e s t i o n s on t h i s S c h e d u l e d o n o t h a v e t o be a n s w e r e d . . . 1 . Y E S N O 

2 . Did your corporation have indebtedness outstanding to individual residents of Pennsylvania and/or to partnerships resident in Pennsylvania? . . . 2 . X Y E S N O 

3. D i d y o u r c o r p o r a t i o n h a v e i n d e b t e d n e s s o u t s t a n d i r r g h e l d by a t r us tee , a g e n t o r g u a r d i a n f o r a r e s i d e n t i n d i v i d u a l t a x a b l e 

i n i t s o w n r i g h t o r by an e x e c u t o r o r a d m i n i s t r a t o r o f an es ta te w h e r e i n t h e d e c e d e n t w a s a res iden t o f Pennsy l van ia? 3 . | X 

I f t h e a n s w e r s t o q u e s t i o n 2 a n d / o r 3 w « r « " Y E S " , c o n t i n u e b e l o w . 

Y E S N O 

I 
r 

Amount of Interest actually paid on the indebtedness 

in Question 2 or 3 during the tax year reponed. 

5. Rate of interest applicable to the indebtedness in 

Question 2 or 3. 

6 . Nominal value of taxable indebtedness (divide S in lo 4 ) 

Enter t o l a l o t t h w co lumn in Sect ion B o n Page 2 . 

923,552 0.0909545800 10 .153 .991 . 

i 461B30O0 P E C O A A 1 0 / 1 1 / 9 6 1 7 : 0 4 : 3 6 V 5 . 0 2 
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Schedule L Balance Sheets j B.qinninq of tax yur End of tax yoar 

Assets 

1 Cash 

2 a Trade notes and accounts receivable, 

b Lessal lowanceforbaddebts . . . . 

3 Inventories 

(a) (b) (d) Assets 

1 Cash 

2 a Trade notes and accounts receivable, 

b Lessal lowanceforbaddebts . . . . 

3 Inventories 

1 6 4 7 6 8 3 . 7 1 1 . 
4 0 . 8 4 5 . 3 9 2 1 7 . 1 7 1 . 8 7 9 . 

Assets 

1 Cash 

2 a Trade notes and accounts receivable, 

b Lessal lowanceforbaddebts . . . . 

3 Inventories 

1 6 4 7 6 8 3 . 7 1 1 . •. • v • 1 2 9 , 0 5 6 . 2 4 3 . 

Assets 

1 Cash 

2 a Trade notes and accounts receivable, 

b Lessal lowanceforbaddebts . . . . 

3 Inventories 

( 1 1 8 , 1 5 9 , 8 5 3 , 4 6 , 5 2 3 . 8 5 8 . ( 1 1 8 . 5 2 5 , 1 2 7 j 1 0 , 5 3 1 , 1 1 6 . 

Assets 

1 Cash 

2 a Trade notes and accounts receivable, 

b Lessal lowanceforbaddebts . . . . 

3 Inventories 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 7 
4 , 6 6 5 , 8 7 1 , 8 2 6 . 

1 9 0 , 2 3 6 . 3 6 6 . 2 0 1 . 1 7 7 . 7 0 5 . 
4 U.S. government obligations . . . . 

5 T e x - e x e m p t s e c u r i t i e s ( see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) . 

6 O t h e r c u r r e n t a s s e t s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . 

7 Loans lostocJcboJders . . . . 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 7 
4 , 6 6 5 , 8 7 1 , 8 2 6 . 

4 U.S. government obligations . . . . 

5 T e x - e x e m p t s e c u r i t i e s ( see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) . 

6 O t h e r c u r r e n t a s s e t s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . 

7 Loans lostocJcboJders . . . . 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 7 
4 , 6 6 5 , 8 7 1 , 8 2 6 . 

1 7 3 , 1 1 4 , 8 9 5 . 2 0 4 , 0 9 2 . 2 7 8 . 
4 U.S. government obligations . . . . 

5 T e x - e x e m p t s e c u r i t i e s ( see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) . 

6 O t h e r c u r r e n t a s s e t s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . 

7 Loans lostocJcboJders . . . . 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 7 
4 , 6 6 5 , 8 7 1 , 8 2 6 . 

1 0 4 , 5 1 8 . 0 3 2 . 2 2 9 , 0 9 6 . 9 0 4 . 

4 U.S. government obligations . . . . 

5 T e x - e x e m p t s e c u r i t i e s ( see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) . 

6 O t h e r c u r r e n t a s s e t s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . 

7 Loans lostocJcboJders . . . . 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 7 
4 , 6 6 5 , 8 7 1 , 8 2 6 . 5 . 0 9 1 , 3 4 7 . 5 1 7 . 

8 Mongage:jndreai estate loans 

9 Other investments (attach schedule). 

10a Buildings and other depreciable assets . .1 

b Less accumulated depreciation 

11a Depletable assets 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 7 
4 , 6 6 5 , 8 7 1 , 8 2 6 . 5 . 0 9 1 , 3 4 7 . 5 1 7 . 

8 Mongage:jndreai estate loans 

9 Other investments (attach schedule). 

10a Buildings and other depreciable assets . .1 

b Less accumulated depreciation 

11a Depletable assets 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 7 
4 , 6 6 5 , 8 7 1 , 8 2 6 . 

2 1 6 , 1 6 7 , 7 2 5 . 
5 . 0 9 1 , 3 4 7 . 5 1 7 . 

1 5 3 . 9 0 2 . 4 4 4 . 
8 Mongage:jndreai estate loans 

9 Other investments (attach schedule). 

10a Buildings and other depreciable assets . .1 

b Less accumulated depreciation 

11a Depletable assets 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 7 
4 , 6 6 5 , 8 7 1 , 8 2 6 . . "• •< 1 

0 , 4 9 4 . 3 9 1 , 1 9 7 . 
5 . 0 9 1 , 3 4 7 . 5 1 7 . 

0 , 4 9 5 , 2 1 0 . 1 8 3 . 

8 Mongage:jndreai estate loans 

9 Other investments (attach schedule). 

10a Buildings and other depreciable assets . .1 

b Less accumulated depreciation 

11a Depletable assets 

4 , 1 7 1 , 4 8 0 , 6 2 9 1 
. "• •< 1 

0 , 4 9 4 . 3 9 1 , 1 9 7 . 4 . 5 9 6 . 1 3 7 , 3 3 4 1 0 , 4 9 5 , 2 1 0 . 1 8 3 . 

8 Mongage:jndreai estate loans 

9 Other investments (attach schedule). 

10a Buildings and other depreciable assets . .1 

b Less accumulated depreciation 

11a Depletable assets 1 , 1 7 6 . 3 9 0 . 8 5 6 . 
3 5 7 , 9 0 6 , 0 5 9 . 

1 , 2 9 6 , 3 5 0 . 4 5 6 . 
b L^ss accurnulated depletion . . . . 

12 Land (net ftf any amonization) . , 

13a Intangible assets (amonizable only) . 

b Less accumulated amortization . . . 

14 Other assets (attach schedule) . , , 

* 8 1 8 , 4 8 4 , 7 9 7 j 3 5 7 , 9 0 6 , 0 5 9 . ( 9 1 9 , 0 6 0 . 2 8 2 J 3 7 7 . 2 9 0 , 1 7 4 . b L^ss accurnulated depletion . . . . 

12 Land (net ftf any amonization) . , 

13a Intangible assets (amonizable only) . 

b Less accumulated amortization . . . 

14 Other assets (attach schedule) . , , 

b L^ss accurnulated depletion . . . . 

12 Land (net ftf any amonization) . , 

13a Intangible assets (amonizable only) . 

b Less accumulated amortization . . . 

14 Other assets (attach schedule) . , , 

b L^ss accurnulated depletion . . . . 

12 Land (net ftf any amonization) . , 

13a Intangible assets (amonizable only) . 

b Less accumulated amortization . . . 

14 Other assets (attach schedule) . , , 

t ) 

b L^ss accurnulated depletion . . . . 

12 Land (net ftf any amonization) . , 

13a Intangible assets (amonizable only) . 

b Less accumulated amortization . . . 

14 Other assets (attach schedule) . , , Stmt 7 
1 

1 . 4 5 0 , 9 1 5 . 1 4 2 . 
1 

1 , 2 1 9 , 1 4 6 . 5 7 1 . 

b L^ss accurnulated depletion . . . . 

12 Land (net ftf any amonization) . , 

13a Intangible assets (amonizable only) . 

b Less accumulated amortization . . . 

14 Other assets (attach schedule) . , , Stmt 7 
1 3 . 0 7 4 , 6 1 8 , 6 6 6 . 1 2 . 9 0 7 , 6 1 9 . 2 5 4 . 

Liabilities J»nd Stockholders ' Equity 

16 Accounts payable 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 8 
3 7 0 , 1 7 2 . 0 0 0 . 

5 2 1 , 5 3 1 , 6 4 6 . 

2 9 2 , 0 6 7 . 2 0 6 . 

4 9 9 . 8 3 0 . 8 1 4 . 
1 7 M t g v s . notas. bonds payable in loss Won 1 ywe-

1 8 O t h e r c u r r e n t l i a b i l i t i e s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ! 

1 9 L o a n s f r o r n s t o c k h o l d e r s 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 8 
3 7 0 , 1 7 2 . 0 0 0 . 

1 8 2 . 5 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 

2 9 2 , 0 6 7 . 2 0 6 . 

4 0 1 . 0 0 3 , 0 0 0 . 1 7 M t g v s . notas. bonds payable in loss Won 1 ywe-

1 8 O t h e r c u r r e n t l i a b i l i t i e s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ! 

1 9 L o a n s f r o r n s t o c k h o l d e r s 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 8 
3 7 0 , 1 7 2 . 0 0 0 . 

3 0 3 . 2 7 3 . 0 3 1 . 

2 9 2 , 0 6 7 . 2 0 6 . 

3 2 5 . 4 7 3 . 6 3 8 . 
1 7 M t g v s . notas. bonds payable in loss Won 1 ywe-

1 8 O t h e r c u r r e n t l i a b i l i t i e s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ! 

1 9 L o a n s f r o r n s t o c k h o l d e r s 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 8 
3 7 0 , 1 7 2 . 0 0 0 . 2 9 2 , 0 6 7 . 2 0 6 . 

2 0 Migas.. nolos. bonds oavablo in 1 y»n ' 0 ' mo ia 

21 Other liabilities (attach schedule) 

22 Capital stock: a Preferred stock 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 8 
3 7 0 , 1 7 2 . 0 0 0 . 

5 . C 9 1 . 2 0 5 . 4 6 4 . 

2 9 2 , 0 6 7 . 2 0 6 . 

4 . 5 7 0 . 3 5 2 . 1 6 2 . 2 0 Migas.. nolos. bonds oavablo in 1 y»n ' 0 ' mo ia 

21 Other liabilities (attach schedule) 

22 Capital stock: a Preferred stock 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 8 
3 7 0 , 1 7 2 . 0 0 0 . 

2 . 3 1 9 . 4 8 9 . 7 3 7 . 
2 9 2 , 0 6 7 . 2 0 6 . 

2 , 2 9 3 . 2 8 7 . 8 3 2 . 
2 0 Migas.. nolos. bonds oavablo in 1 y»n ' 0 ' mo ia 

21 Other liabilities (attach schedule) 

22 Capital stock: a Preferred stock 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 8 
3 7 0 , 1 7 2 . 0 0 0 . 

3 . 8 6 0 , 9 0 0 . 4 8 9 . 
2 9 2 , 0 6 7 . 2 0 6 . 

3 . 7 9 8 , 3 7 9 . 7 4 3 . b Common stock 3 , 4 9 0 , 7 2 8 . 4 8 9 . 3 . 8 6 0 , 9 0 0 . 4 8 9 . 3 . 5 0 6 . 3 1 2 . 5 3 7 . 3 . 7 9 8 , 3 7 9 . 7 4 3 . 
23 Paid-in or capital surplus 1 . 2 7 1 , 0 4 8 . 

-• •'• 
1 . 2 7 1 . 5 7 8 . 

2 4 FUtainad M m m g a - A p prop na iad [ a rucn sctiadula) 

25 Retained earnings - Unappropriated 

26 Less cost of treasury stock . . . . 

27 Total liabilities and stockholders' equitv • 

2 4 FUtainad M m m g a - A p prop na iad [ a rucn sctiadula) 

25 Retained earnings - Unappropriated 

26 Less cost of treasury stock . . . . 

27 Total liabilities and stockholders' equitv • 

7 9 4 , 4 4 7 . 2 5 1 . 1 . 0 1 8 , 0 2 0 . 4 8 7 . 
2 4 FUtainad M m m g a - A p prop na iad [ a rucn sctiadula) 

25 Retained earnings - Unappropriated 

26 Less cost of treasury stock . . . . 

27 Total liabilities and stockholders' equitv • 

( ) ( ) 

2 4 FUtainad M m m g a - A p prop na iad [ a rucn sctiadula) 

25 Retained earnings - Unappropriated 

26 Less cost of treasury stock . . . . 

27 Total liabilities and stockholders' equitv • 3 . 0 7 4 . 6 1 8 , 6 6 6 . 1 1 2 . 9 0 7 . 6 1 9 . 2 5 4 . 
Nota: You ara not requirod To complata Schedules M-1 and M-2 below if the total assets on line 15. column (d) of Scheduie L are less than $25.000. 

Net i n c o m e ( loss) pe r b o o k s 

Federal i n c o m e tax 

Excess of c a p i t a l losses o v e r c a p i t a l g a i n s 

I n c o m e s u b j e c t t o t ax n o t r e c o r d e d o n b o o k s 

th i s year ( i t em ize ) : 

.See_ S t j a t e m e n t _ J 9 
Expenses r e c o r d e d o n b o o k s th i s year n o t 

d e d u c t e d o n th i s r e t u r n ( i t em ize ) : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n S 

b C o n t r i b u t i o n s c a r r y o v e r S 

c Trave l a n d e n t e r t a i n m e n t S 

SJee_ S t a t e j n e n t 
6 A d d l ines 1 t h r o u g h 5 

6 0 9 , 7 3 0 , 6 1 2 . 7 Income recorded on books this year not 

included on this return (itemize): 

Tax exempt interesl $ 

1 8 1 . 7 6 3 . 7 1 5 . 
7 Income recorded on books this year not 

included on this return (itemize): 

Tax exempt interesl $ 

7 Income recorded on books this year not 

included on this return (itemize): 

Tax exempt interesl $ 

7 4 , 3 9 6 . 7 0 4 . 7 4 , 3 9 6 . 7 0 4 . 
S e e S t a t e m e n t 10 

7 4 , 3 9 6 . 7 0 4 . 8 Deductions on this return not charged 

against book income this year (itemize): 

a Depreciation $ 

b Contributions carryover $ 

Z 6 a , 3 3 0 , 6 1 0 . 

8 Deductions on this return not charged 

against book income this year (itemize): 

a Depreciation $ 

b Contributions carryover $ 

Z 6 a , 3 3 0 , 6 1 0 . Z 6 a , 3 3 0 , 6 1 0 . 
S e e S t a t e m e n t 10 

Z 6 a , 3 3 0 , 6 1 0 . 9 Add lines 7 and 8 

1 . 1 3 4 . 2 2 1 , 6 4 1 . 10 lncomefl ine28. paqe 1 Wine 6 less line 9 

148,445,574 

260,992.762 
409.438.336 
724,783,305 

Schedule M-2 Analys is of Unappropriated Retained Earnings per Books (Line 2 5 , Schedule L) 
1 1 Balance at beginning of year 7 9 4 , 4 4 7 . 2 5 1 . 5 Distributions: a Cash , 3 9 0 . 3 4 0 . 0 0 9 . 
I 2 Net income (loss) per books 6 0 9 , 7 3 0 , 6 1 2 . b Stock . . . . 

3 Other increases (itemize): 

i 
6 , 3 3 6 , 9 5 5 . 

3 Other increases (itemize): 

i 
6 , 3 3 6 , 9 5 5 . 

6 Other decreases (itemize): 
2 , 1 5 4 . 3 2 2 . 

3 Other increases (itemize): 

i 
6 , 3 3 6 , 9 5 5 . 

S e e S t a t e m e n t 11 2 , 1 5 4 . 3 2 2 . 
I S e e S t a t e m e n t 11 6 , 3 3 6 , 9 5 5 . 7 Add lines 5 and 6 

8 Balance at end of year [fine 4 less line 7) 

3 9 2 . 4 9 4 . 3 3 1 . 
1 . 4 1 0 . 5 1 4 . 8 1 8 . 

7 Add lines 5 and 6 

8 Balance at end of year [fine 4 less line 7) 1 . 0 1 8 . 0 2 0 , 4 8 7 . 

I 
I 
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FO™ 4 1 3 6 
Department of the Treaiury 
Internal Revenue Servic* (99) 

C dit for Federal Tax Paid on Fi > 
( A n d L . c d i t f o r Pu rchase of D i e s e l - P o w e r e d H i g h w a y V*>.iic!es) 

See t h e I n s t r u c t i o n s f o r F o r m 4 1 3 6 . 

• A t t a c h t h i s f o r m t o y o u r i n c o m e t a x r e t u r n . 

OMB No. 1 5 4 5 0 1 6 2 

FO™ 4 1 3 6 
Department of the Treaiury 
Internal Revenue Servic* (99) 

C dit for Federal Tax Paid on Fi > 
( A n d L . c d i t f o r Pu rchase of D i e s e l - P o w e r e d H i g h w a y V*>.iic!es) 

See t h e I n s t r u c t i o n s f o r F o r m 4 1 3 6 . 

• A t t a c h t h i s f o r m t o y o u r i n c o m e t a x r e t u r n . 
Attai 
Sequ 

195 
hment 
ence No. 2 3 

Name (as shown on your income tax return) 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Taxpayer identrftcation numbar 

23-0970240 

Part \ DieseUPowered Highway Vehicle Credrt 

(o) 
Number of 

vehicles 

(b) 
Credit per vehicle 

Credit 
[ c o l ( a ] x col. tb]) 

C R N 

1 D iese t -powered cars 1 S 1 0 2 . 0 0 

2 D i sse l - powered l ight t r ucks and vans 2 1 9 8 . 0 0 

3 Tota l d i ese l - powe red h i g h w a y veh ic le credi t . Add l ines 1 and 2. c o l u m n (c) • 3 3 1 8 

Part 1! Fuel Tax Credrt Caution: You cannot claim any amounts on Form 4136 that you claimed on 

Form 8849, Form 843, or Schedule C (Form 720). 

4 N o n t a x a b l e U s e o f G a s o l i n e (See ins t ruct ions) 

a O f f -h ighway bus iness use 

T y p e 
o f u s e Ra te Ga l lons A m o u n t o f c redr t C R N 

a O f f -h ighway bus iness use S . 1 8 4 
-> 

152.615.00 

> 28 .081 . 
3 0 1 

b Use on a f a r m fo r f a r m i n g pu rposes . 1 8 4 > 28 .081 . 
3 0 1 

c O t h e r . 1 8 4 

> 28 .081 . 
3 0 1 

5 N o n t a x a b l e U s e o f G a s o h o l (See inst ruct ions. ) 

a Gasoho l c o n t a i n i n g at least 1 0 % a lcoho l 

T y p e 
of use Rate Ga l l ons A m o u n t o f c red r t C R N 

a Gasoho l c o n t a i n i n g at least 1 0 % a lcoho l $ . 1 3 

3 1 2 
b Gasoho l c o n t a i n i n g at least 7 .7% a lcoho l bu t less t han 

1 0 % a lcoho l . 1 4 2 4 
3 1 2 

c Gasoho l conte i in ing at least 5 .7% a lcoho l bu t less than 

7.7% a l coho l . T 5 3 2 

3 1 2 

6 N o n t a x a b l e U s e o f U n d y e d D iese l Fuel (Lines Ga, b, and c) 

Sa les by R e g i s t e r e d U l t i m a t e V e n d o r s o f U n d y e d D iese l Fuel (Line 6d) (See ins t ruc t ions. ) 

Lines 6a, b, and c: Purchaser bought undyed diesel fuel, 

certifies that the diesel fuel did r^ot contain visible 

evidence of dye. and used that diesel fuel for a 

nontaxable use. Caution: No claim is allowed on lines 

6a, b or c for use on a-farm for farming purposes or for 

use by a state or local government 

a Hea t i ng oi l 

T y p e 
o f u s e Ra te Ga l lons 

Lines 6a, b, and c: Purchaser bought undyed diesel fuel, 

certifies that the diesel fuel did r^ot contain visible 

evidence of dye. and used that diesel fuel for a 

nontaxable use. Caution: No claim is allowed on lines 

6a, b or c for use on a-farm for farming purposes or for 

use by a state or local government 

a Hea t i ng oi l $ . 2 4 4 

b O f f -h ighway bus iness use . 2 4 4 81.607.00 

c O the r non taxab le use . 2 4 4 

d C la imant so ld u n d y e d d iese l fue l (a) t o a state or local 
g o v e r n m e n t fo r i ts exc lus ive use or (b) for use by the 
buye r o n a f a r m fo r f a rm ing purposes . C la imant is a 
reg is te red u l t i m a t e vendor , so l d t he f u e l at a tax-
exc l uded pr i ce , cer t i f ies t ha t t he d iesel fue l d id not 
c o n t a i n v is ib le ev idence o f dye. a n d ob ta ined the 
requ i red cer t i f i ca te f r o m the buye r and has no reason 
t o bel ieve any of the i n f o r m a t i o n in t he cer t i f icate is 
fa lse. . 2 4 4 

A m o u n t o f c redr t 

19.912 

Form 4 1 3 6 (1995) 

C R N 

3 0 3 

JSA 
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Form 4 7 36 (1995) 

7 N o n t a x a b l e U s e o f O t h e r Fue ls 
Page 2 

a Specia l m o t o r fue l (o the r t han LPG) 

Typ* 

of use 
Rate ••• * " Gallons - " Amoun t of Credrt" • CRN 

a Specia l m o t o r fue l (o the r t han LPG) S .184 

137. 
3 0 4 

b L iqu i f ied p e t r o l e u m gas (LPG) .183 i 

137. 
3 0 4 

c LPG used in in te rc i t y or local buses .109 

137. 
3 0 4 

d C o m p r e s s e d na tu ra l gas (cred i t rate per t housand 

cub i c feet) .4854 

MCF J 

282.00 

137. 
3 0 4 

8 N o n t a x a b l e U s e o f Gaso l i ne U s e d in A v i a t i o n (See inst ruct ions. ) 

a Used in f o re ign t rade , on a f a rm , or in certa in 

he l i cop ters 

Type 

of use 
Rate Gallons Amoun t of credit CRN 

a Used in f o re ign t rade , on a f a rm , or in certa in 

he l i cop ters S .184 

-\ 

3 0 7 

b Used in c o m m e r c i a l av ia t ion (o ther than fore ign t rade) 

. 183 / 

.14 ' / 

3 0 7 

9 N o n t a x a b l e U s e of A v i a t i o n Fuel (o ther than gasol ine) 

a Used in f o re ign t rade, o n a f a r m , or in certa in 

he l i cop te rs 

Type 

of use 
Rate Gallons Amount of credit CRN 

a Used in f o re ign t rade, o n a f a r m , or in certa in 

he l i cop te rs S .219 A 3 1 0 

b Used in c o m m e r c i a l av ia t ion (o ther than fore ign t rade) 

. 2 1 8 / 

.175* / 

3 1 0 

10 Gasohol Blenders (Caution: Do not claim for any gasohol sold or used after September 30, 7995. See instructions on page 4.) 

P e r c e n t a g e o f a l c o h o l in t h e gasoho l Rate Gallons of gasoline Amoun t of credrt CRN 

Cla imant b o u g h t gaso l ine taxed at the ful l rate (S .184) 

and b lended it w i t h a lcoho l t o m a k e gasohol . The gasoho l 

w a s used or so ld fo r use in a t rade or business. 

a A t least 1 0 % a l coho l S .0396 

b A t least 7 .7% a l coho l b u t less t h a n 10% a lcoho l .0298 

c A t least 5 .7% a lcoho l bu t less t h a n 7.7% a lcoho l 

3 0 2 

.0216 

1 1 Use o f U n d y e d D iese l Fue l - T r a i n and In te rc r ty a n d Local Bus (See ins t ruc t ions . 

C la imant b o u g h t u n d y e d d iese l fue l , cert i f ies tha t t he 

d iesel fue l d id n o t con ta in v is ib le ev idence of dye, and 

used the d iese l fue l in an eng ine tha t p rope ls a 

d iese l -powered t ra in or an a u t o m o b i l e bus. 

a D iese l -powered t ra ins 

Rate Gallons Amoun t of credit CRN C la imant b o u g h t u n d y e d d iese l fue l , cert i f ies tha t t he 

d iesel fue l d id n o t con ta in v is ib le ev idence of dye, and 

used the d iese l fue l in an eng ine tha t p rope ls a 

d iese l -powered t ra in or an a u t o m o b i l e bus. 

a D iese l -powered t ra ins 

$ .175 

.1875- 1 3 0 5 

b Cer ta in in te rc i t y and local buses .17 
/ 

3 0 5 

48.130. •'jr. ^ 

Part III Total Income Tax Credit 

1 3 Tota l i n come tax c red i t c l a i m e d (add l ines 3 and 12) . Enter here and o n F o r m 1 0 4 0 , l ine 

60 (also check box b on line 60}; Form 1120. line 32g; Form 1120-A. line 28g; Form 
1 1 2 0 S . l ine 2 3 c ; F o r m 1 0 4 1 . l ine 2 4 g ; or the proper l ine of o ther re tu rns • 1 3 46.130. 

* This rate is only for fuel purchased and used after September 30 , 1995. However, pending legislation may change the rates for lines 8b and 9b. Get 

Pub. 553 , Highlights of 1995 Tax Changes. 

JSA 
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SCHEDULE D 

(Fo rm 1 1 2 0 ) 

Department ot the Treaaurv 
Internal Revenue Service 

Capital Gains and Losses 
T o b e f i l e d w i t h F o r m s 1 1 2 0 , 1 1 2 a A , 1120- IC-DISC, 1 1 2 0 - F , 

1 1 2 0 - F S C , 1 1 2 0 - H , 1 1 2 0 - L 1 1 2 0 - N D , 1 1 2 0 - P C , 1 1 2 0 - P O L 
1120-RErT. 1120-RIC. 1 1 2 0 - S F . 9 9 0 - C . a n d c e r t a i n F o r m s 9 9 0 - T 

OMB No. 15450123 

Name 

PECO E N E R G Y COMPANY 

Employer idontification number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Par t 1 Shor t -Term Capi ta l Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less 
{a) Kind of proporty and 

d M c n p o o n (Exempto. 100 sKares 

o f f Co.) 

(b) Da » acq ui cod 

( m o . day. yr.) 

(c) Do I * sold 

| m o , dav. yr.) 

(d) 5a l m price 
( s * * i n j t m c n o n i ) 

(e) Cost or otn»r 

basis ( I M 

instructional 

( f )Ga in or ( I o n ) 

(Id) l * u (.)) 

1 S e e S t a t e m e n t 12 15 , 8 4 3 

2 Shor t - te rm cap i ta l gain f r o m ins ta l lmen t sales f r o m Form 6 2 5 2 . l ine 2 6 or 3 7 2 

3 Shor t - te rm gain or (loss) f r o m l ike-kind exchanges f rom 

4 U n u s e d cap i ta l loss car ryover (a t tach c o m p u t a t i o n ) 

5 Net shor t - te rm capi ta l ga in or ( loss). C o m b i n e l ines 1 th 

Form 8 8 2 4 3 3 Shor t - te rm gain or (loss) f r o m l ike-kind exchanges f rom 

4 U n u s e d cap i ta l loss car ryover (a t tach c o m p u t a t i o n ) 

5 Net shor t - te rm capi ta l ga in or ( loss). C o m b i n e l ines 1 th 

4 { 5 1 1 . 5 5 5 J 

3 Shor t - te rm gain or (loss) f r o m l ike-kind exchanges f rom 

4 U n u s e d cap i ta l loss car ryover (a t tach c o m p u t a t i o n ) 

5 Net shor t - te rm capi ta l ga in or ( loss). C o m b i n e l ines 1 th 5 - 4 9 5 , 7 1 2 

Part II Long-Term Caprta l Gains and Losses - Asse ts Held M o r e Than One Year 
6 S e e S t a t e m e n t 12 1 , 5 2 8 . 4 7 6 

7 Enter ga in f r o m F o r m 4 7 9 7 . l ine 8 or 10 

8 Long- te rm cap i ta l ga in f r o m ins ta l lmen t s 

7 7 Enter ga in f r o m F o r m 4 7 9 7 . l ine 8 or 10 

8 Long- te rm cap i ta l ga in f r o m ins ta l lmen t s ales f r om Form 6 2 5 2 . l ine 2 6 or 37 8 

9 Long- te rm gain or (loss) f r o m l ike-kind exchanges f r o m 

1 0 Net l ong - te rm capi ta l ga in or ( loss). C o m b i n e l ines 6 thr 

Form 8 8 2 4 9 9 Long- te rm gain or (loss) f r o m l ike-kind exchanges f r o m 

1 0 Net l ong - te rm capi ta l ga in or ( loss). C o m b i n e l ines 6 thr 1 0 1 . 5 2 8 . 4 7 6 . 

Part III S u m m a r y of Par ts I and II 
11 Enter excess of n e t shor t - te rm cap i ta l ga in (l ine 5) over ne t l ong- te rm cap i ta l loss ( l ine 10) 

1 2 Ne t capi ta l ga in . Enter excess of n e t l ong- te rm capi ta l ga in (l ine 10) over ne t shor t - te rm capi ta l 

loss ( l ine 5) 

13 Add lines 11 and 12. Enter here and on Form 1120, page 1, line 8, or the proper line on other returns. 

Note: If losses exceed gains, see instructions on capital losses for explanation of capital loss carrybacks. 

1 1 

1 2 

13 

1 . 0 3 2 , 7 6 4 . 

1 , 0 3 2 . 7 6 4 , 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 1 of the instructions for Forms 1120 and 1120-A. Schedule D (Form 1120) 1995 
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Fofm 3800 
Department of the Treasury 

Internal Rovenue Service 

G e n e r a l B u s i n e s s C r e d r t 

• A t t a c h t o y o u r t a x r e t u r n . 

^ S e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

OMB No. 1545-0895 
?l 

.A t tachmen t . 

Name{s) shown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
Identi fying number 

23-0970240 
P a r t I T e n t a t i v e C r e d i t 

1 a Cu r ren t year i n v e s t m e n t c red i t (Fo rm 3 4 6 8 , Part 1) 1a 

b Cur ren t year j o b s c red i t (Form 5 8 8 4 . Part 1) l b 2 . 2 3 0 . 
c Cur ren t year c red i t for a lcoho l used as fue l (Form 6 4 7 8 ) I c 

d Cu r ren t year c red i t fo r inc reas ing research act iv i t ies (Form 6 7 6 5 , Part 1) I d NONE 
e Cu r ren t year l o w - i n c o m e hous ing c red i t {Form 8 5 8 6 , Part 1) 1e 

f Cur ren t yeor e n h a n c e d oil r ecove ry c red i t (Form 8 8 3 0 , Part 1) I f 

g Cu r ren t year d isab led access c red i t (Form 8 8 2 6 . Part 1) 19 

h Cu r ren t year r e n e w a b l e e lec t r ic i ty p roduc t i on c red i t (Form 8 8 3 5 . Part 1) 1h 

i Cu r ren t year Ind ian e m p l o y m e n t c red i t (Form 8 8 4 5 , Part I) i i 

j Cur ren t year c red i t fo r e m p l o y e r soc ia l secur i ty and Med ica re taxes pa id on cer ta in emp loyee 

t i ps (Form 8 8 4 6 . Part 1) l j 

k Cu r ren t year c red i t fo r con t r i bu t i ons to se lec ted c o m m u n i t y d e v e l o p m e n t corpora t ions (Form 

8 8 4 7 . Part I) I k 

11 

m C u r r e n t y e a r g e n e r a l b u s i n e s s c r e d i t . A d d l ines 1a t h r o u g h 11 I m 2 , 2 3 0 . 
2 Passive act iv i ty c red i ts i nc l uded o n l ine I m (see ins t ruc t ions) 2 

3 Sub t rac t l ine 2 f r o m l ine 1m 3 2 , 2 3 0 . 
4 Passive act iv i ty c red i ts a l l o w e d for 1 9 9 5 (see ins t ruc t ions) . 4 

5 Ca r r y f o rwa rd of genera l bus iness. W I N , or ESOP c red i t t o 1 9 9 5 (see ins t ruc t ions for t he 

5 

6 

7 2 , 2 3 0 . 
Part if General Business Credit Limitation Based on Amount of Tax 
8 a 

b 

c 

9 a 

b 

c 

d 

e 

f 

g 

h 

1 0 

1 1 

a 

b 

c 

1 2 

a 

b 

c 

1 3 

1 4 

1 5 

9 a 

9 b 

9 d 

9 e 

9f 
9 g 

9 h 

Ind iv idua ls . Enter a m o u n t f r o m F o r m 1 0 4 0 , l ine 4 0 

Corpora t ions . Enter a m o u n t f r o m F o r m 1 1 2 0 . S c h e d u i e J , l ine 3 (or F o r m 1 1 2 0 - A Part I, l ine 1) 

O the r f i lers. Enter regu lar tax before cred i ts f r o m your re turn , 

Credit for child and dependent care expenses (Form 2 4 4 1 , line 10) . , 

Credit for the elderly or the disabled (Schedule R (Form 1040), line 20} 

M o r t g a g e in teres t c red i t (Fo rm 8 3 9 6 , l ine 11) 

Foreign tax credit (Form 1116, line 32. or Form 1118, Sch. B, line 12) 

Possess ions tax c red i t (Fo rm 5 7 3 5 ) 

O r p h a n d r u g c red i t (Fo rm 6 7 6 5 ) . , 

Cred i t for fue l f r o m a n o n c o n v e n t i o n a l source 

Qua l i f ied e lec t r i c veh ic le c red i t (Form 8 8 3 4 , l ine 19) 

A d d l ines 9a t h r o u g h 9 h 

Net regular tax. Subt rac t l ine 9 i f r o m line 8 

Ten ta t i ve m i n i m u m tax (see ins t ruc t ions) : 

Ind iv idua ls . Enter a m o u n t f r o m F o r m 6 2 5 1 , l ine 2 6 ^ 

Corpo ra t i ons . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 4 6 2 6 , l ine 13 > 

Estates and t rus ts . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 0 4 1 . Schedu le I, l ine 3 7 J 

Net i n c o m e tax: 

Ind iv idua ls . A d d l ine 10 above and l ine 2 8 of Fo rm 6 2 5 1 **\ 

Corpora t ions . A d d l ine 10 above and l ine 15 of F o r m 4 6 2 6 > 

Estates and trusts. Add line 10 above and line 41 of Form 1041. Schedule I J 

If l ine 10 is m o r e t han $ 2 5 , 0 0 0 , en ter 2 5 % (.25) o f t he excess (see ins t ruc t ions) 

S u b t r a c t l i n e 11 or l ine 13 , w h i c h e v e r is greater, f r o m l ine 12 . If zero or less, e n t e r - 0 -

G e n e r a l b u s i n e s s c r e d i t a l l o w e d f o r c u r r e n t yea r . Enter t he sma l l e r of l ine 7 or line 14 . Enter 

he re and on Form 1 0 4 0 , l ine 4 4 ; F o r m 1 1 2 0 , S c h e d u i e J . l ine 4 d ; F o r m 1 1 2 0 - A 

Part I, l ine 2a ; or t he appropr ia te l ine of your tax re tu rn . ( Indiv iduals, estates, a n d t rusts, see 

instructions if the credit for increasing research activities is claimed. C corporations, see 
i ns t ruc t ions fo r Schedu le A if any regular i nves tmen t c red i t ca r r y fo rwa rd is c la imed . See the 

i ns t ruc t i ons if t he co rpo ra t i on has u n d e r g o n e a p o s t - 1 9 8 6 ' o w n e r s h i p change.*) 

9 i 

1 0 

11 

12 

1 3 

1 4 

1 5 

For P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e , see p a g e 2 o f t h i s f o r m . 

JSA 
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Form 4 5 6 2 

Department of the Treaaury _ 
Internal Revenue Service (991 

depreciation and Amortization 
( Including In fo rmat ion on L is ted Proper ty) 

^ S o « s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . ^ A t t a c h t h i s f o r m t o y o u r r e t u r n . 

OMB No. 1545-017? Form 4 5 6 2 

Department of the Treaaury _ 
Internal Revenue Service (991 

depreciation and Amortization 
( Including In fo rmat ion on L is ted Proper ty) 

^ S o « s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . ^ A t t a c h t h i s f o r m t o y o u r r e t u r n . 
Attf loh 
Sequer 

D95 
nent -
ce No. 6 7 

Name<s) sFiown on return 

P E C O E N E R G Y C O M P A N Y 

kfentrtying number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

General D e p r e c i a t i o n and Amo r t i za t i o n 

Part I Election To Expense Certain Tangible Property (Section 1 79) (Note: If you have any 'Listed Property. 

- complete Part Vbefore you complete Part I.) 

1 M a x i m u m do l l a r l i m i t a t i o n . If an en te rp r i se zone bus iness , see p a g e 1 of t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s 

2 To ta l cos t o f s e c t i o n 1 7 9 p r o p e r t y p l a c e d i n serv ice du r i ng Ihe tax year. See p a g e 2 of t h e i ns t ruc t i ons . 

3 T h r e s h o l d c o s t of s e c t i o n 1 7 9 p r o p e r t y b e f o r e r educ t i on in l i m i t a t i o n 

4 R e d u c t i o n in l i m i t a t i o n . S u b t r a c t l i ne 3 f r o m l ine 2 . If zero or less, en ter -O-

5 Dol lar l i m i t a t i o n f o r tax year . S u b t r a c t l ine 4 f r o m l ine 1. If zero o r less, en te r -0- . If ma r r i ed 

f i l i ng aepara te ly . see p a g e 2 o f t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s 

[a) Description of property [b l Cost (c) Elected cost 

7 L i s ted p rope r t y . Enter a m o u n t f r o m l ine 2 7 

8 To ta l e lec ted c o s t of s e c t i o n 1 7 9 p r o p e r t y . A d d a m o u n t s in c o l u m n (c) . l ines 6 a n d 7 

9 T e n t a t i v e d e d u c t i o n . Enter t h e sma l l e r o f l i ne 5 o r l ine 8 

1 0 Car ryover of d i s a l l o w e d d e d u c t i o n f r o m 1 9 9 4 . See page 2 of t h e i n s t r u c i i o n s 

1 1 T a x a b l e i n c o m e l i m i t a t i o n . Enter t h e sma l le r o f taxab le i n c o m e (no t less t h a n zero) o r l ine 5 (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

1 2 S e c t i o n 1 7 9 e x p e n s e d e d u c t i o n . A d d l ines 9 a n d 10 . b u t d o n o t en te r m o r e t h a n l i ne 11 • • • • 

1 3 Car ryover of d i s a l l o w e d d e d u c t i o n to 1 9 9 6 . A d d l ines 9 a n d 10 . less l ine 12 | 1 3 

1 0 

n 
1 2 

Note: Do not use Part II or Part III below for listed property (automobiles, certain other vehicles, cellular telephones. 

certain computers, or property used for entertainment recreation, or amusement). Instead, use Part V for listed property. 

Part II M A C R S Deprec ia t i on For A s s e t s Placed in Serv ice ONLY Dur ing Your 1 9 9 5 Tax Year (Do N o t Inc lude 
L is ted Proper ty . ) 

S e c t i o n A - G e n e r a l A s s e t A c c o u n t E l e c t i o n 

1 4 If y o u are m a k i n g the e l e c t i o n u n d e r s e c t i o n 168( i ) (4 ) t o g r o u p a n y assets p l a c e d in serv ice d u r i n g t h e tax y e a r i n t o o n e or m o r e 

(a) CJs&sificotion of property 
(b) Month and 
year placed in 

service 

[c) Baais for depreciation 
(business/investment use 

only - see instructions) 

(d) Recovery 
period 

fe) Convention (f) Method (g) Depreciation deduction 

S o c t i o n B - G e n e r a l D e p r e c i a t i o n S y s t e m ( G D S ) (See p a g e 2 of t h e i ns t ruc t i ons . ) 

1 5 a 3-vear p r o p e r t y 

b 5-vear p r o p e r t y 1 1 9 , 8 6 3 , 4 7 9 . 5 . 0 0 0 H Y D D B 2 3 , 9 7 2 , 6 9 6 . 

c 7-vear p r o p e r t v 7 . 6 1 7 . 7 1 2 . 7 . 0 0 0 H Y D D B 1 . 0 8 8 . 5 7 1 . 

d 10-vear o r o o e r t v 

e 1 5-vear p r o p e r t v 7 2 , 5 9 0 , 3 0 6 . 1 5 . 0 0 0 H Y D B 3 . 6 2 9 , 5 1 5 . 

f 20-year p r o p e r t v 2 0 8 . 2 7 2 . 1 8 8 . 2 0 . 0 0 0 H Y D B 7 . 8 1 0 , 2 0 7 . 

g Res ident ia l r en ta l 

p r o o e r r v 

2 7 . 5 yrs . M M S / L g Res ident ia l r en ta l 

p r o o e r r v 27.5 vrs. M M S / L 

h N o n r e s i d e n t i a l rea l 

p r o p e r t v 

3 6 . 0 7 3 . 1 3 3 . 3 9 vrs. M M S / L 4 0 0 . 9 8 5 . h N o n r e s i d e n t i a l rea l 

p r o p e r t v M M S / L 

S e c t i o n C - A i t e m a t i v e D e p r e c i a t i o n S v s t e m ( A D S ) (See p a q e 4 of t h e i ns t ruc t i ons . ) 

16a Class l ife S / L 

b 12-vear 12 yrs . S / L 

c 40 -vea r 4 0 vrs. M M S / L 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

P a r t 111 Qther Deprec ia t ion . (Do N o t Inc lude U s t e d Proper ty . ) (See page 4 of the instructions.) 

1 7 GDS a n d A D S d e d u c t i o n s for asse ts p l a c e d in se rv i ce in tax years b e g i n n i n g b e f o r e 1 9 9 5 1 7 2 4 7 , 4 9 2 . 1 8 9 . 1 7 GDS a n d A D S d e d u c t i o n s for asse ts p l a c e d in se rv i ce in tax years b e g i n n i n g b e f o r e 1 9 9 5 

1 8 

1 9 2 4 9 . 4 4 2 . 5 9 1 . 

P a r t I V S u m m a r y (See p a q e 4 o f t h e i ns t ruc t i ons . ) 

2 0 

21 Total. Add deductions on line 12, lines 15 and 16 in column (g), and lines 17 through 20. Enter here 
2 1 5 3 3 , 8 3 6 . 7 5 4 . 

2 2 For assets s h o w n a b o v e a n d p l a c e d in serv ice d u r i n g the c u r r e n t year, en te r 

t h e p o r t i o n of t h e bas is a t t r i b u t a b l e l o s e c t i o n 2 6 3 A cos ts 2 2 

bsoosooo PECOAA 1 0 / 1 1 / 9 6 0 8 : 5 8 : 1 1 V 5 . 0 2 

Form 4 5 6 2 ( 1 9 9 5 ) 
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c o r m 4 S 8 ? t 1 9 9 5 ) 

Part V Usted Property - Automobiles, Certain Other Vehicles, Cellular T e l e H n o n e s , Certain Computers, and 
Property Used for Entertainment, Recreation, or Amusement 
Nota: For any vehicle for which you am using the standard mileage rate or deducting lease expense, complete only _ 

23a. 23b. columns (a) through (ci of Section A. all of Section B. and Section C if applicable. 

Page 2 

2 3 a Do y o u h a v e e v i d e n c e to s u p p o n t h e b u s i n e s s / i n v e s t m e n t use c la imed? Y e s N o 2 3 b If "Yes," is t h e e v i d e n c e w r i t t e n ? | Y e s N o 

(«) 
Type of pronerty (list 

vehtclas first) 

lb ) 
Dace placed in 

service 

(c) 
Business/ 

investment 
use 

percentaqe 

W 
Cost or other 

basis 

(») 
Basis for dapr>ciation 
(bu sin oss/in v*3 tmant 

us 9 only) 

I*) 
Recovery 

period 

(g) 
Me thod / 

Convention 

(h) 
Depreciation 

deduction 

(i l 
Elected 

section 1 79 
cost 

2 4 Property used more than 50% in a qualified business use (See page S of the instructions.): 

% 
% 
% 

25 Property used 50% or less in a qualified business use (See paqe 5 of the instructions.) 

% S / L -

% S / L -

% S / L -

2G Add amounts in column (h). Enter the total here and on line 20. page 1 

2 7 Add amounts in column (i). Enter the total here and on fine 7. paqe 1 • 

26 

2 7 

Section B - Information on Use of Vehicles 

Comploto this j&^tion for vohiclea used by » sole proprietor, partner, or other 'mors than 5% owner. " or related parson. 

2 8 T o t a l b u s i n e s s / i n v e s t m e n t m i les d r i v e n d u r i n g 

t h e year ( D O N O T i n c l u d e c o m m u t i n g m i les ) 

2 9 To ta l c o m m u t i n g m i l e s d r i ven d u r i n g t h e year . . . . 

3 0 To ta l o t h e r p e r s o n a l ( n o n c o m m u t i n g ) 

m i l e s d r i ven 

(a) 

Veh i c l e 1 

(b) 

V e h i c l e 2 

(c) 

Veh i c l e 3 

(d) 

V e h i c l e 4 

(e) 

V e h i c l e 5 

(f) 

V e h i c l e 6 2 8 T o t a l b u s i n e s s / i n v e s t m e n t m i les d r i v e n d u r i n g 

t h e year ( D O N O T i n c l u d e c o m m u t i n g m i les ) 

2 9 To ta l c o m m u t i n g m i l e s d r i ven d u r i n g t h e year . . . . 

3 0 To ta l o t h e r p e r s o n a l ( n o n c o m m u t i n g ) 

m i l e s d r i ven 

2 8 T o t a l b u s i n e s s / i n v e s t m e n t m i les d r i v e n d u r i n g 

t h e year ( D O N O T i n c l u d e c o m m u t i n g m i les ) 

2 9 To ta l c o m m u t i n g m i l e s d r i ven d u r i n g t h e year . . . . 

3 0 To ta l o t h e r p e r s o n a l ( n o n c o m m u t i n g ) 

m i l e s d r i ven 

2 8 T o t a l b u s i n e s s / i n v e s t m e n t m i les d r i v e n d u r i n g 

t h e year ( D O N O T i n c l u d e c o m m u t i n g m i les ) 

2 9 To ta l c o m m u t i n g m i l e s d r i ven d u r i n g t h e year . . . . 

3 0 To ta l o t h e r p e r s o n a l ( n o n c o m m u t i n g ) 

m i l e s d r i ven 

3 1 T o t a l m i l e s d r i v e n d u r i n g t h e y e a r . ' 

A d d l i nes 2 8 t h r o u g h 3 0 

3 2 W a s t h e v e h i c l e ava i lab le fo r pe rsona l 

use d u r i n g o f f - d u t y hours? 

Y e s N o Yes N o Y e s N o Yes N o Y e s N o Y e s N o 

3 2 W a s t h e v e h i c l e ava i lab le fo r pe rsona l 

use d u r i n g o f f - d u t y hours? 

3 3 W a s The v e h i c l e used p r imar i l y b y a 

3 4 Is a n o t h e r v e h i c l e ava i lab le fo r pe rsona l 

ottbuan v- -uuesxions ror employers vvno rroviue vnnicms IUI uaw "y • ••«>" tiniJiuyM 

Answer these questions to determine if you meet a'n exception to completing Section B for vehicles used by employees who 

not more than 5% owners or related persons. 

are 

35 Do you maintain a written policy statement that prohibits all personal use of vehicles, including commuting, 

by your employees? 

Do you maintain a written policy statement that prohibits personal use of vehicles, except commuting, by 

your employees? See page 6 of the instructions for vehicles used by corporate officers, directors, or 1% or more owners 

Do you treat all use of vehicles by employees as personal use? 

Do you provide more than five vehicles to your employees, obtain information from your employees about 

the use of the vehicles, and retain the information received? 

Do you meet the requirements concerning qualified automobile demonstration use? See page 6 of the instructions . . 

Note: If your answer to 35. 36. 37. 38. or 39 is "Yes." you need not complete Section 8 forthe covered vehicles. 

Part VI Amortization 

36 

3 7 

3 8 

3 9 

Yes No 

(a) 
D e s c r i p t i o n of cos ts 

(b) 
Date amor t i za t i on 

b e g i n s 

l c ) 
A m o r t i z a t i o n 

a m o u n t 

(d) 
Code 

s e c t i o n 

(e) 
A m o r t i z a t i o n 

pe r i od o r 
p e r c e n t a g e 

(f) 
A m o r t i z a t i o n f o r 

t h i s year 

4 0 A m o r t i z a t i o n of c o s t s t h a t b e g i n s d u r i n g y o u r 1 9 9 5 tax y e a r 

SALEM ESTUARY 08/01/95 12 .463.843. 5.0(70 864.078. 

4 1 

4 2 864 .078. 

JSA 

bX2310 2.000 
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Form 4 6 2 6 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Alternative Minimum Tax - Corporations 
(including environmental tax) 

• S e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 
^ A t t a c h t o t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ' s t a x r e t u r n . 

OMB No. 1545-0175 

MS 
Name 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
Employer Identification number 

23-0970240 
Taxable i n c o m e or (loss) be fo re net operat ing loss d e d u c t i o n . ( I m p o r t a n t : If the co rpo ra t i on is sub jec t 

t o t he e n v i r o n m e n t a l tax. see the ins t ruc t ions for l ine 1 6 on page 6.) 

A d j u s t m e n t s a n d p r e f e r e n c e s : 

a Dep rec ia t i on of p o s t - 1 9 8 6 p rope r t y 2a 4 4 , 4 7 6 . 3 5 7 . 
b Amor t i za t i on of ce r t i f i ed po f tu t ion cont ro) faci l i t ies 2 b 

c A m o r t i z a t i o n of m i n i n g exp lo ra t ion and deve lopmen t cos ts 2 c 

d Amor t i za t i on of c i r cu la t i on expend i tu res (personal ho ld ing c o m p a n i e s on ly) 

e A d j u s t e d ga in or loss 

2 d d Amor t i za t i on of c i r cu la t i on expend i tu res (personal ho ld ing c o m p a n i e s on ly) 

e A d j u s t e d ga in or loss 2 e - 2 7 3 . 3 5 0 
f Long- te rm con t rac t s 2 f 

g Ins ta l lmen t sales 2 9 
h M e r c h a n t m a r i n e capi ta l cons t ruc t i on funds 2 h 

i Section 833(b) deduction (Blue Cross. Blue Shield, and similar type organizations 

2 i 

j Tax she l te r f o r m act iv i t ies (personal service co rpora t ions only) 2 j 

k Passive activities (closely held corporations and personal service corporations only) . 

| Loss l im i ta t i ons 

2k k Passive activities (closely held corporations and personal service corporations only) . 

| Loss l im i ta t i ons 21 

m Dep le t i on 2 m 

n Tax-exempt in te res t f r o m spec i f ied pr ivate act iv i ty b o n d s 2 n 

o Char i tab le c o n t r i b u t i o n s 2 o 

p In tang ib le dr i l l ing cos ts 2 p 

q Reserves for losses o n bad deb ts of f inancial ins t i tu t ions 2 q 

r Acce le ra ted dep rec ia t i on of reel p roper ty (p re -1987) 2 r 8 1 2 . 8 4 6 
s Acce le ra ted dep rec ia t i on of leased personal p roper ty ( p re -1987 ) (persona l 

ho ld i ng c o m p a n i e s on iy) 2 s 

t O the r a d j u s t m e n t s 2 t 

u C o m b i n e l ines 2a t h r o u g h 2 t 2 u 

706 ,875 .536 

Pread jus tmen t a l te rnat ive m i n i m u m taxable i ncome (AMTI ) . C o m b i n e l ines 1 t h r o u g h 2 u 

A d j u s t e d c u r r e n t e a r n i n g s (ACE) a d j u s t m e n t : 

Enter the corporation's ACE from line 10 of the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions 

Subtract line 3 from line 4a. If line 3 exceeds line 4a, enter the difference as a 

negative amount (see page 4 of-the instructions for examples) 

Multiply line 4b by 75% (.75). Enter the result as a positive amount 

Enter the excess, if any. of the corporations total increases in AMTI from prior 

year ACE adjustments over its total reductions in AMTI from prior year ACE 

adjustments (see page 5 of the instructions). Note: You must enter an amount 

on line 4d (even if line 4b is positive} 

ACE ad jus tmen t : 

• If you e n t e r e d a pos i t ive n u m b e r or zero on l ine 4 b , en te r t he a m o u n t f r o m l ine 4 c here as a 

positive amount. See S t a t ement 14 
• If you e n t e r e d a nega t i ve n u m b e r on l ine 4b , en te r the smal le r o f l ine 4 c or l ine 4 d here as a 

negat i ve a m o u n t . 

C o m b i n e l ines 3 and 4 e . If zero or less, s top here; t he co rpo ra t i on does n o t o w e a l ternat ive m i n i m u m 

tax 

4 a 8 0 9 . 3 4 7 . 6 7 6 . 

4 b 5 7 . 4 5 6 , 2 8 7 . 
4 c 4 3 . 0 9 2 . 2 1 5 . 

4 d 4 6 3 . 9 6 2 . 4 7 7 . 

6 A l te rna t i ve tax ne t ope ra t i ng loss deduct ion. (see page 5 of t he ins t ruc t ions ) 

7 A h e m a t t v e m i n i m u m t a x a b l e i n c o m e . Subt rac t l ine 6 f r o m l ine 5 

4r 

45.015,853 

751.891,389. 

43.092.215 

794.983,604 

794.983.604 
For P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e , s e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . Form 4 6 2 6 ( 1 9 9 5 ) 

k2400 3.000 
JSA 
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Form 4626 (1395) 

. 8 Enter t h e a m o u n t f r o m lino 7 (al ternat ive m i n i m u m taxable i n c o m e ) 

9 E x e m p t i o n p h a s e - o u t c o m p u t a t i o n (if Jine 8 is $ 3 1 0 ; 0 0 0 or more , sk ip l ines 9o and 9 b and e n t e r - 0 -

o n l ine 9c ) : 

a Subtract $150,000 from line 8 ( i fyou are completing this line for a member of a 

' 9a 

Page 2 

• 
7 9 4 . 9 8 3 . 6 0 4 . 

controlled group, see page 5 of the instructions). If zero or less, enter-0-

b M u l t i p l y l ine 9a by 2 5 % (.25) 9b 

c Exemption. Subtract line 9b from $40,000 (if you are completing this line for a member of a controlled 

group, see page 5 of the instructions). If zero or less, enter -O-

1 0 Sub t rac t l ine 9c f r o m line 8 . If zero or less, e n t e r - 0 -

1 1 M u l t i p l y l ine 10 by 2 0 % (.20) 

1 2 A l te rna t i ve m i n i m u m tax fo re ign tax credi t . See page 5 of the ins t ruc t ions for l im i ta t ions 

1 3 Tenta t ive m i n i m u m tax. Sub t rac t l ine 12 f rom line 11 

1 4 Regular tax l iab i l i ty be fore all c red i ts except the fore ign tax credi t and possess ions tax credi t 

9 c NONE 

10 7 9 4 , 9 8 3 . 6 0 4 . 

11 1 5 8 , 9 9 6 . 7 2 1 . 

12 

13 1 5 8 , 9 9 6 , 7 2 1 . 

14 

1 5 A i t e m a t i v e m i n i m u m t a x . Subt rac t l ine 14 f rom l ine 13. Enter the resul t on the appropr ia te l ine of 

the corporation's income tax return (e.g.. Form 1120 . Schedule J , line 9a). If zero or less, enter -0- • • [ 1 5 

NONE 

1 6 E n v i r o n m e n t a l t a x . Subt rac t $ 2 mi l l ion f r o m line 5 ( f igured w i t h o u t t he corpora t ion 's env i ronmen ta l 

tax d e d u c t i o n ) . Mu l t i p l y t he excess, if any, by 0 . 1 2 % ( .0012) . Enter t he resul t here and o n the 

app rop r i a te l ine of t he corpora t ion 's i ncome tax re turn (e.g.. Fo rm 1 120 , Schedu le J , l ine 9b ) . If you 

are c o m p l e t i n g th is l ine for a m e m b e r of a con t ro l led g roup , see page 6 of the ins t ruc t ions 16 

PECOAA 10/11/96 08:58:11 V5.02 17 



rtdjusted Current Earnings Worksheet 

Pre-adjustment AMT!. Enter the amount from line 3 of Form 4626 i 7 5 1 . 8 9 1 . 3 8 9 . 
ACE depreciation adjustment 

AMT depreciation 2a 4 8 8 , 5 4 7 , 5 5 1 . 
ACE depreciation: 

(1} Post-1993 property 2b(1) 7 4 . 5 3 8 , 1 9 1 . 
S 

(2) Post-1989 pre-1994 property 2b(2) 1 3 3 , 2 2 7 . 8 9 0 . * 
(3) Pre-1990 MACRS property 2b(3) 2 7 , 8 1 4 . 1 6 5 . 
(4) Pre-1990 original ACRS property 2b(4) 1 5 4 , 1 0 7 . 5 7 0 . t i l l 
(5) Property described in sections 

168(f}(1} through (4) , , . 2b(5) 

(6} Other property 2b(6) 3 5 , 0 2 7 , 7 7 3 . 
(7) Total ACE detjreciation. Add lines 2b( 1) throuoh 2b(6) 2b(7) 4 2 4 . 7 1 5 . 5 8 9 . 

2c 6 3 . 8 3 1 . 9 6 2 . 
Inclusion in ACE of items included in earnings and profits (E&P): 

Tax-exempt interest income . . 3a 5 7 . 4 6 4 . 
3b Mill 

All other distributions from life insurance contracts (including surrenders) . . . 3c llttsii 

Inside buildup of undistributed income in life insurance contracts 3d 

Other items (see Regulations sections 1.56(g)-1(c)[6)(iii) through (ix) 

3e 

Total increase to ACE due to inclusion in ACE of items included in E&P. Add lines 3a through 3e 

Disallowance of items not deductible from E&P: 

3f 

4a 4 6 8 , 5 7 2 . 
b Dividends paid on certain preferred stock of public utilities that are 

4b 4 8 3 . 5 0 7 . 

d Nonpatronage dividends that are paid and deductible under section 

1382(c) 

4c 

4d 

— 

« Other items (see Regulations section 1.56(g}-1(d)(3)(i) and (ii) for a 

4e 

57.464 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

f Total increase to ACE because of disallowance of items not deductible from E&P. Add lines 4a 

through 4e 

i Other adjustments based on rules for computing E&P: 

a Intangible drilling costs 

b Circulation expenditures • 

c Organizational expenditures . . . • * . . . ' . " 

d LIFO inventory adjustments 

e Inslallment sales 

f Total other E&P adjustments. Combine lines 5a through 5e 

Disallowance of loss on exchange of debt pools 

Acquisition expenses of life insurance companies for qualified foreign contracts 

Depletion 

Basis adjustments in determining gain or loss from sale or exchange of pre-1994 property 

Adjusted current earnings. Combine lines 1. 2c. 3f. 4f, and 5f through 9. Enter the result here 

and on line 4a of Form 4626 

5a 

5b 

5c 

5d 

5e 

4f 

5f 

10 

952 .079 . 

- 7 . 3 8 5 , 2 1 8 . 

8 0 9 . 3 4 7 . 6 7 6 . 

JSA 
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Forrn 4797 
Deparrmenl of ttio Treasury 
Internal Revenue Serivce (99) 

Sales of Business Propert 
( A l s o I n v o l u n t a r y C o n v e r s i o n s a n d R e c a p t u r e A m o u n t s 

U n d e r S e c t i o n s 1 7 9 a n d 2 8 0 F ( b ) ( 2 ) ) 
• A t t a c h t o y o u r t a x r e t u r n . • S e e s e p a r a t e I n s t r u c t i o n s . 

OMB No. 1 5 4 5 0 1 8 4 

95 Anacf iment 
Seguence No. 2 7 

Nam«(s) shown on return 

PeC0 ENERGY COMPANV 

Wenti fy ino number " 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
1 Enter h e r e the g ross p r o c e e d s f r o m t h e sale or e x c h a n g e of real es ta te r e p o n e d t o y o u for 1 9 9 5 o n Form(s) 1 0 9 9 - S 

{or a s u b s t i t u t e s t a t e m e n t ) t h a t y o u w i l l b e i n c l u d i n g on l ine 2 . 1 1 . or 2 2 

Part I Sales or Exchanges of Proper ty Used in a Trade or Business and Invo lun ta ry Convers ions F rom 
Other Than Casuahy or The f t - Proper ty Held More Than 1 Year 

(a) Description of 
propeny 

(b) Date acquired 
(mo_ day. yr.) 

(c) Date sold 
(mo., day. yr.) 

(d) Gross sales 
price 

(e) Depreciation 
allowed 

or allowable since 
acquisition 

(f) Cost ot other 
basis, plus 

improvements and 
expense of sale 

(g) LOSS 
((f) minus the sum 

of (d) and («)) 

th) GAIN 
((d) plus (e) 
minus (f)) 

2 S t m t 1 5 1 4 , 2 6 0 , 5 8 9 T . 7 5 7 . 3 2 7 

2 , 6 1 7 . 1 7 5 

1 4 . 2 6 0 . 5 6 9 . ) 4 , 3 7 4 . 5 0 2 

8 - 9 , 8 8 6 , 0 8 7 

3 G a i n , i f a n y . f r o m F o r m 4 6 8 4 . l i n e 3 9 

4 S e c t i o n 1 2 3 1 g a i n f r o m i n s t a l l m e n t s a l e s f r o m F o r m 6 2 5 2 . l i n e 2 6 o r 3 7 

5 S e c t i o n 1 2 3 1 g a i n o r ( l o s s ) f r o m l i k e - k i n d e x c h a n g e s f r o m F o r m 8 8 2 4 

6 G a i n , if a n y . f r o m l i n e 3 4 , f r o m o t h e r t h a n c a s u a l t y o r t h e f t 

7 A d d l i n e s 2 t h r o u g h 6 in c o l u m n s (g ) a n d (h ) 

8 C o m b i n e c o l u m n s (g ) a n d (h ) o f l i n e 7 . E n t e r g a i n o r ( l o s s ) h e r e , a n d o n t h e a p p r o p r i a t e l i n e a s f o l l o w s : , 

P a r t n e r s h i p s - Enter the g a i n or ( loss) on Fo rm 1 0 6 5 . S c h e d u l e K, l ine 6. Sk ip l ines 9, 10 , 12 , a n d 13 b e l o w . 

S c o r p o r a t i o n s - Repor t t h e g a i n or ( loss) f o l l o w i n g t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s far Fo rm 1 1 2 0 S . S c h e d u l e K. t ines 5 a n d 6. Sk ip 

l i nes 8 , 1 0 . 1 2 . a n d 13 b e l o w , un less l ine 8 is a ga in a n d t h e S c o r p o r a t i o n is s u b j e c t t o t h e cap i t a l ga ins tax. 

A l l o t h e r s • If l ine 8 is zero or a loss , en te r t h e a m o u n t o n l i ne 12 b e l o w a n d sk ip l ines 9 a n d 10 . If l ine 8 is a g a i n 

a n d y o u d i d n o t h a v e a n y pr ior year s e c t i o n 1 2 3 1 losses, o r t h e y w e r e r e c a p t u r e d in a n ear l ier year, e n t e r t h e g a i n 

as a l o n g - t e r m c a p i t a l ga in o n S c h e d u l e D a n d sk ip l ines 9, 1 0 . a n d 13 b e l o w . 

9 N o n r e c a p t u r e d n e t s e c t i o n 1 2 3 1 l o s s e s f r o m p r i o r y e a r s ( s e e i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

1 0 S u b t r a c t l ine 9 f r o m l ine 8. If zero o r less, e n t e r -0- . A lso e n t e r on the a p p r o p r i a t e l ine as f o l l o w s (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) : 

S c o r p o r a t i o n s - Enter t h i s a m o u n t o n S c h e d u l e D (Form 1 1 2 0 S ) , l ine 13. a n d sk ip l ines 12 a n d 13 b e l o w . 

A l l o t h e r s - If l ine 1 0 is zero , e n t e r t h e a m o u n t f r o m l ine 8 o n l i ne 13 b e l o w . H l i ne 10 is m o r e t h a n zero , e n t e r t h e a m o u n t f r o m l ine 9 o n l i ne 

1 3 b e l o w , a n d en te r the a m o u n t f r o m l ine 10 as a l o n q - i e r m cap i t a l g a i n on S c h e d u l e D. 

P a r t H O r d i n a r y G a i n s a n d L o s s e s 

1 1 O r d i n a r y g a i n s a n d l o s s e s n o t i n c l u d e d o n l i n e s 1 2 t h r o u g h 1 8 ( i n c l u d e p r o p e r t y h e l d 1 y e a r o r l e s s ) : 

10 

Stmt 17 9 ,643 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 

20 

12 9 .886 ,087. 
13 

14 

15 

16 
17 

L o s s , i f a n y , f r o m l i n e 8 

G a i n , i f a n y , f r o m l i n e 8 , o r a m o u n t f r o m i i n e 9 i f a p p l i c a b l e 

G a i n , i f a n y , f r o m l i n e 3 3 

W e t g a i n o r ( l o s s ) f r o m F o r m 4 6 8 4 , l i n e s 3 1 a n d 3 8 a 

O r d i n a r y g a i n f r o m i n s t a l l m e n t s a l e s f r o m F o r m 6 2 5 2 , l i n e 2 5 o r 3 6 

O r d i n a r y g a i n o r ( l o s s ) f r o m l i k e - k i n d e x c h a n g e s f r o m F o r m 8 8 2 4 

Recap tu re of s e c t i o n 1 7 9 e x p e n s e d e d u c t i o n fo r pa r t ne r s a n d S c o r p o r a t i o n s h a r e h o l d e r s 

f r o m p r o p e r t y d i s p o s i t i o n s by p a r t n e r s h i p s a n d S. c o r p o r a t i o n s (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

A d d l i n e s 1 1 t h r o u g h 1 8 i n c o l u m n s { g ) a n d (h ) 

C o m b i n e c o l u m n s ( g ) a n d (h ) o f l i n e 1 9 . E n t e r g a i n o r ( l o s s ) h e r e , a n d o n t h e a p p r o p r i a t e l i n e a s f o l l o w s : , . 

F o r a l l e x c e p t i n d i v i d u a l r e t u r n s ; E n t e r t h e g a i n o r ( l o s s ) f r o m l i n e 2 0 o n t h e r e t u r n b e i n g f i l e d . 

F o r i n d i v i d u a l r e t u r n s ; 

(1) If t h e loss o n l i ne 12 i n c l u d e s a loss f r o m Fo rm 4 6 8 4 , l i ne 3 5 , c o l u m n (b)( i i ) , en te r t h a t p a r t o f t h e loss h e r e a n d 

o n l ine 2 2 o f S c h e d u l e A ( F o r m 1 0 4 0 ) . I d e n t i f y as f r o m " F o r m 4 7 9 7 , l ine 2 0 b ( 1 ) . ' S e e i n s t r u c t i o n s tZObd 

(2) Redetermine the gain or (loss) on line 20 . excluding the loss, if any, on line 20b(1). Enter here and on Form 1040. line 14 . . . . B 0 b ( 2 

- 3 2 9 , 9 2 8 

1 8 

1 9 ( 9 , 8 9 5 , 7 3 0 . ) - 3 2 9 . 9 2 8 

• • — - M . — - •- — For Paperwork Reduction Ac t Notice, see page 1 of separate instructions. 

2 0 - 1 0 , 2 2 5 . 6 5 8 

Form 4 7 9 7 ( 1 9 9 5 ) 

2610 3.000 
JSA 
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Form 4797 (1995) 

Part III Gain F rom Disposr t ion of Proper ty Under Sec t i ons 1 2 4 5 , 1 2 5 0 , 1 2 5 2 , 1 2 5 4 , and 1 2 5 5 
Page 2 

21 (a) Description of section 1245, 1250. 1252. 1254, or 1255 property: 
(b) Data acquired 

(n>o.. dev. y . ) 

(c) Data sold 

(mo- day. vr.) 

A E100 STEAM PROD VAR1OUS 1995 
B E l 00 STEAM PROD VAR i OUS 1995 
C E101 NUC PROD VAR1OUS 1995 
D E103 T&D FAC VAR1OUS 1995 

R e l a t e l i nes 2 1 A t h r o u g h 2 1 D t o t h e s e c o l u m n s • P r o p e r t y A P r o p e r t y B P r o p e r t y C P r o p e r t y D 

22 Gross sales price (Note: See line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost o r o t h e r bas is p l us e x p e n s e o f sale 

2 2 163 , 5 7 1 . 83 . 3 6 7 . 5 . 1 1 4 . 22 Gross sales price (Note: See line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost o r o t h e r bas is p l us e x p e n s e o f sale 2 3 4 , 0 9 6 . 1 3 4 , 8 5 8 . 
2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (or d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l i n e 2 4 f r o m I i n e 2 3 

2 4 7 , 3 8 4 . 5 3 6 , 3 8 8 . 2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (or d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l i n e 2 4 f r o m I i n e 2 3 2 5 - 3 , 2 8 8 . - 4 0 1 . 5 3 0 . 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (or d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l i n e 2 4 f r o m I i n e 2 3 

2 6 166 , 8 5 9 . 83 . 3 6 7 . 4 0 6 , 6 4 4 . 
2 7 If s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e f r o m l ine 2 4 2 7 a 7 , 3 8 4 . 5 3 6 , 3 8 8 . 

2 7 If s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e f r o m l ine 2 4 

2 7 b 7 , 3 8 4 . 4 0 6 , 6 4 4 . 
2 g tf sect ion 1 2 5 0 proper ty : It straight line depreciation was 

used, enter -O-on line 2Sg, except for a corporation subject 
Io seclion 5 9 1 . 

a A d d i l i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f t e r 1 9 7 5 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d by the s m a l l e r o f 

l i ne 2 6 or l i ne 2 8 a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

2 8 a 

2 g tf sect ion 1 2 5 0 proper ty : It straight line depreciation was 
used, enter -O-on line 2Sg, except for a corporation subject 
Io seclion 5 9 1 . 

a A d d i l i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f t e r 1 9 7 5 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d by the s m a l l e r o f 

l i ne 2 6 or l i ne 2 8 a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 2 8 b 

C Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f t e r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter the s m a l l e r o f l ine 2 8 c or 2 8 d 

2 8 c 

C Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f t e r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter the s m a l l e r o f l ine 2 8 c or 2 8 d 

2 8 d 

C Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f t e r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter the s m a l l e r o f l ine 2 8 c or 2 8 d 2 8 e 

f S e c t i o n 2 9 1 a m o u n i ( c o r p o r a t i o n s on l y ) 2 S f 

2 9 If sect ion 1252 proper ty : Skip this section i fyou did not dispose 

of farmland or if this form is being completed for a partnership, 

a S o i l , wa te r , a n d l a n d c l e a r i n g expenses 2 9 a 

b Line29amwitipJiedbyapplicablepercentage(see instructions) 2 9 b 

2 9 c 

3 0 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 5 4 p r o p a r t y : 
a Intangible dri l l ingand development costs, expenditures for 

develop me ht of mines and other natural deposits, and 
mining exploration costs (see instructions) . 3 0 a 

3 0 b 

3 1 If s e c t i o n 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e o f p a y m e n t s e x c l u d e d f r o m 

i n c o m e u n d e r s e c t i o n 1 2 6 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 3 1 a 

b Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 6 or 3 1 a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 3 1 b 

S u m m a r y o f Par t III Gains. Comple te property co lumns A th rough D, th rough line 3 1 b before going to l ine 3 2 . 

32 Total gains for all properties. Add columns A through D, line 26 

33 Add property columns A through D, lines 27b. 28g. 29c, 30b. and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 

3 4 Subtract line 33 from line 32. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684 , line 33. Enter the portion 

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797 , Une 6 

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 

2 , 2 8 7 , 2 4 7 

- 3 2 9 , 9 2 8 

2 , 6 1 7 , 175 

Part IV Recap tu re A m o u n t s Under Sec t ions 1 7 9 a n d 2 8 0 F ( b ) { 2 ) W h e n Bus iness Use D r o p s t o 5 0 % or Less 

See instruct ions. 

(a) S e c t i o n (b) S e c t i o n 

179 2 8 0 F ( b ) ( 2 ) 

35 Section 1V9 expense deduction or depreciation allowable in prior years . . . 35 

36 Recomputed depreciation. See instructions 36 

37 Recapture amount. Subtract line 36 from line 35. See the instructionsfor where to report . - - 37 

5X2620 2 000 
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Form 4 7 9 7 ( 1 9 9 5 ) 

Part 111 
Page 2 

2 1 (a) D e s c r i p t i o n o f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 . 1 2 5 0 . 1 2 5 2 , 1 2 5 4 . o r 1 2 5 5 p rope r t y : 
(b) Date acquired 

(mo., day. yr.) 

(c) Date sold 

(mo., day. yr.) 

A S 3 0 1 C F N U C P R O D V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

B L 3 5 1 1 N U C P R O D V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

C C 8 0 1 T f i t D F A C V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

D C 8 0 1 T & D F A C R C V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

R e l a t e l i n e s 2 1 A t h r o u g h 2 1 D t o t h e s o c o l u m n s P r o p e r t y A P r o p e r t y B P r o p e r t y C P r o p e r t y D 

22 Gross sales price (Note: See line 1'before completing.) 

2 3 Cost or o t h e r bas is p l us e x p e n s e o f sa le 

2 2 1 1 , 4 7 6 . 9 9 7 , 7 3 0 . 3 , 9 9 3 . 7 0 2 . 22 Gross sales price (Note: See line 1'before completing.) 

2 3 Cost or o t h e r bas is p l us e x p e n s e o f sa le 2 3 - 2 2 6 , 2 0 0 . - 6 2 0 , 0 5 5 . - 3 6 9 , 5 8 5 . 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (o r d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l ine 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 

2 4 9 2 , 8 0 5 . - 9 5 5 , 7 6 0 . - 3 4 7 , 8 2 3 . 2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (o r d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l ine 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 2 5 - 3 1 9 , 0 0 5 . 3 3 5 , 7 0 5 , - 2 1 , 7 6 2 . 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (o r d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l ine 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 

2 6 3 3 0 , 4 8 1 . 6 6 2 , 0 2 5 . 2 5 , 7 5 5 . 7 0 2 . 

2 7 f f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e f r o m l i ne 2 4 2 7 a 9 2 , 8 0 5 . - 9 5 5 , 7 6 0 . - 3 4 7 , 8 2 3 . 

2 7 f f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e f r o m l i ne 2 4 

2 7 b 9 2 . 8 0 5 . - 9 5 5 , 7 6 0 . - 3 4 7 , 8 2 3 . 

2 g t fsecr ion 1 2 5 0 proper ty : II straight line depreciation was 
used, enter -O-on line 28g, except for a corporation subiect 
to section 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d b y t h e s m a l l e r of 

l ine 2 6 or l ine 2 8 a (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

2 8 a 

2 g t fsecr ion 1 2 5 0 proper ty : II straight line depreciation was 
used, enter -O-on line 28g, except for a corporation subiect 
to section 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d b y t h e s m a l l e r of 

l ine 2 6 or l ine 2 8 a (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 2 8 b 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28e. skip lines 2Sd and 26e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l ine 2 8 c or 2 8 d 

2 8 c 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28e. skip lines 2Sd and 26e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l ine 2 8 c or 2 8 d 

2 8 d 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28e. skip lines 2Sd and 26e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l ine 2 8 c or 2 8 d 2 8 a 

f S e c t i o n 2 9 1 a m o u n t ( c o r p o r a t i o n s o n l y ) 2 8 f 

2 8 c, 

2 9 H sect ion 1 2 5 Z proper ty : Skip this section i fyou did not dispose 

of form Ian dor if this form ts being completed for a partnership, 

a So i l , w a t e r , a n d l a n d c l e a r i n g e x p e n s e s 2 9 a 

b Line29amul i ip l iedbyappl jcablepercentage(seeinstruci ionsj 2 9 b b Line29amul i ip l iedbyappl jcablepercentage(seeinstruci ionsj 

2 9 c 

3 0 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 5 4 p r o p e r t y : 
a Intangible dri l l ingand development costs, expenditures for 

development of mines and other natural deposits, and 
mining exploration costs (see instructions) 3 0 a 

3 0 b 

3 1 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e of p a y m e n t s e x c l u d e d f r o m 

i n c o m e u n d e r s e c t i o n 1 2 6 (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 3 1 a 

b Enter the s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 6 o r 3 1 a (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 3 1 b 

S u m m a r y of Par t IN Gains. Comple te property co lumns A through D, th rough l ine 3 1 b before go ing to l ine 3 2 . 

3 2 Total gains for all properties. Add columns A through D, line 26 

3 3 Add property columns A through D. lines 27b, 28g, 29c, 30b, and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 

3 4 Subtract line 33 from line 32. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684, line 33. Enter the portion 

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797 , line 6 - -

3 2 

33 

3 4 

Part IV Recap tu re A m o u n t s Unde r Sec t i ons 1 7 9 and 280F(b ) (2 ) W h e n Bus iness Use D r o p s t o 5 0 % or Less 
See inst ruct ions. 

(a) S e c t i o n (b) S e c t i o n 

1 7 9 2 8 0 F ( b ) ( 2 ) 

3 5 S e c t i o n 1 7 9 e x p e n s e d e d u c t i o n o r d e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w a b l e in p r i o r years 3 5 

3 6 R e c o m p u t e d d e p r e c i a t i o n . See i n s t r u c t i o n s 3 6 

3 7 Recap tu re a m o u n t . S u b t r a c t l i ne 3 6 frejm l i ne 3 5 . See the i n s t r u c t i o n s f o r w h e r e t o repor t . . . 3 7 

1X2820 2 OOO 
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Form 4 7 9 7 ( 1 9 9 5 ) Page 2 

Part III Gain F r o m Disposr t ion o f Proper ty Under Sec t i ons 1 2 4 5 , 1 2 5 0 , 1 2 5 2 , 1 2 5 4 , a n d 1 2 5 5 

' 2 1 (a) D e s c r i p t i o n o f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 , 1 2 5 0 . 1 2 5 2 . 1 2 5 4 , o r 1 2 5 5 p rope r t y : ' 
(b) Date acquired , 

(mo_ day. vr.) 

(cJ Date sold . „ 

( m c d a v . v U 

A C804 OFFICE MACHINES V A R 1 O U S 1995 
B C805 OFFICE FURN1TUR V A R I O U S 1995 

C C805 OFFICE FURN RC V A R 1 O U S 1995 

D C808 BLDG IMP V A R 1 O U S 1995 

R e l e t * l i n e s 2 1 A t h r o u g h 2 1 D t o 1 h e 3 * c o l u m n s • P r o p e r t y A P r o p e r t y B P r o p e r t y C P r o p e r t y D 

22 Gross sales price (Note; Seo line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost o r o t h e r bas is p l us e x p e n s e o f sale 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (or d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s l e d basis . S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 

2 2 1 2 4 . 6 8 . 1 3 . - 5 1 2 . 22 Gross sales price (Note; Seo line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost o r o t h e r bas is p l us e x p e n s e o f sale 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (or d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s l e d basis . S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 

2 3 - 1 2 9 , 9 8 2 . - 6 3 , 9 7 0 . - 1 1 , 7 1 9 , 1 3 , 3 6 4 . 

22 Gross sales price (Note; Seo line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost o r o t h e r bas is p l us e x p e n s e o f sale 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (or d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s l e d basis . S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 

2 4 - 1 2 9 , 6 4 6 . - 6 2 , 1 9 0 . - 1 1 , 3 9 3 . 6 1 , 3 7 1 . 

22 Gross sales price (Note; Seo line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost o r o t h e r bas is p l us e x p e n s e o f sale 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (or d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s l e d basis . S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 2 5 - 3 3 6 . - 1 , 7 8 0 . - 3 2 6 . - 4 8 , 0 0 7 . 

22 Gross sales price (Note; Seo line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost o r o t h e r bas is p l us e x p e n s e o f sale 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (or d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s l e d basis . S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 

2 6 4 6 0 . 1 , 8 4 8 . 3 3 9 . 4 7 , 4 9 5 . 

2 7 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a Dep rec i a t i on a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e f r o m l i ne 2 4 

b Enter t h e s m a l l e r of l ine 2 6 or 2 7 a 

2 7 a - 1 2 9 , 6 4 6 . - 6 2 , 1 9 0 . - 1 1 , 3 9 3 . 6 1 , 3 7 1 . 

2 7 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a Dep rec i a t i on a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e f r o m l i ne 2 4 

b Enter t h e s m a l l e r of l ine 2 6 or 2 7 a 2 7 h - 1 2 9 , 6 4 6 . - 6 2 . 1 9 0 . - 1 1 , 3 9 3 . 4 7 , 4 9 5 . 

2 g It sect ion 1 2 5 Q property: It st iaigni line oepiocianon wos 
used, e n w -O-on line 28g . except (or a corporation subject 
to section 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see ins t ruc t i ons ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d by t h e s m a l l e r o f 

l i ne 2 6 or l i n e 2 8 a (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

2 8 a 

2 g It sect ion 1 2 5 Q property: It st iaigni line oepiocianon wos 
used, e n w -O-on line 28g . except (or a corporation subject 
to section 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see ins t ruc t i ons ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d by t h e s m a l l e r o f 

l i ne 2 6 or l i n e 2 8 a (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 2 8 b 

c Subtract line 28a from tine 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f t e r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter t h e s m a l l o r o f l ine 2 8 c o r 2 8 d 

2 8 c 

c Subtract line 28a from tine 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f t e r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter t h e s m a l l o r o f l ine 2 8 c o r 2 8 d 

2 8 d 

c Subtract line 28a from tine 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f t e r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter t h e s m a l l o r o f l ine 2 8 c o r 2 8 d 2 8 e 

f S e c t i o n 2 9 1 a m o u n t ( c o r p o r a t i o n s on ly ) 2 8 f 

2 8 q 

2 9 f f f tect ion ISSSpropf l r tyrSkfp tft isseccronrfyoudidnofdispose 

o f fa tm lando i if this f o i m is being completed lot apattneiship. 

a So i l , w a t e r , a n d l a n d c l e a r i n g e x p e n s e s 2 9 a 

b Line 29a multiplied by applicable percentage (see rnstructions) 2 9 b b Line 29a multiplied by applicable percentage (see rnstructions) 

2 9 c 

3 C If s e c t i o r . 1 2 = 4 p r o p e r t y : 
a Intangible dril l ing and development costs, expenditures tor 

development of mines and other natural deposits, and 
mining exploration costs (see instructions) * . . . . . , . 3 0 a 

3 0 b 

3 1 If s e c t i o n 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e of p a y m e n t s e x c l u d e d f r o m 

i n c o m e u n d e r s e c t i o n 1 2 6 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 3 1 a 

b Enter t he s m a l l e r of l ine 2 6 or 3 1 a (see ins t ruc t i ons ) 3 1 b 

S u m m a r y o f Part III Ga ins . Comple te property co lumns A th rough D, th rough l ine 3 1 b before go ing to l ine 3 2 . 

3 2 Total gains for all properties. Add columns A through D. line 26 

3 3 Add property columns A through D. lines 27b, 28g. 29c. 30b. and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 

3 4 Subtract line 33 from line 32. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684 , line 33. Enter the portion 

from other than casualty pr theft on Form 4-797, line 6 -

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 

Par t IV Recap tu re A m o u n t s Under Sec t ions 1 7 9 and 280F(b ) (2 ) W h e n Bus iness Use Drops t o 5 0 % or Less 

See instruct ions. 
(a) S e c t i o n (b ) S e c t i o n 

1 7 9 2 8 0 F ( b ) ( 2 ) 

3 5 

3 6 

3 7 Recap tu re a m o u n t . S u b t r a c t l i ne 3 6 f r o m l i ne 3 5 . See the i n s t r u c t i o n s for w h e r e t o repo r t - - . 3 7 
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Form 47.97 (1995) 

Gain F r o m Disposr t ion of Proper ty Under Sec t i ons 1 2 4 5 , 1 2 5 0 , 1 2 5 2 , 1 2 5 4 , and 1 2 5 F 
Page 2 

Part 

2 1 (a) D e s c r i p t i o n o f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 . 1 2 5 0 . 1 2 5 2 . 1 2 5 4 , or 1 2 5 5 p rope r t y : ~ 
(b) Date acquired . 

(mo., day, yr.) 

(c) Date sold 

( m c day, yr.) 

A C B U I L D I N G S S V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

B 

C 

D 

R e l a t e l i nes 2 1 A t h r o u g h 2 1 D t o t h e s e c o l u m n s P r o p e r t y A P r o p e r t y B P r o p e r t y C P r o p e r t y D 

22 Gross sales price (Note: See line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cos t o r o t h e r bas is p l u s e x p e n s e o f sale 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (o r d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 

2 2 - 3 , 8 5 7 . 22 Gross sales price (Note: See line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cos t o r o t h e r bas is p l u s e x p e n s e o f sale 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (o r d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 

2 3 - 2 5 , 4 9 0 . 

22 Gross sales price (Note: See line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cos t o r o t h e r bas is p l u s e x p e n s e o f sale 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (o r d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 

2 4 2 7 9 , 0 2 8 . 

22 Gross sales price (Note: See line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cos t o r o t h e r bas is p l u s e x p e n s e o f sale 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (o r d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 2 5 - 3 0 4 , 5 1 8 . 

22 Gross sales price (Note: See line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cos t o r o t h e r bas is p l u s e x p e n s e o f sale 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (o r d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 

2 6 3 0 0 , 6 6 1 . 

2 7 If s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e f r o m l ine 2 4 2 7 a 2 7 9 , 0 2 8 . 

2 7 If s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e f r o m l ine 2 4 

2 7 b 2 7 9 , 0 2 8 . 
2 g tf sect ion t 2 5 0 p roper ty : If stra ion t line Oepieciauon was 

used, enter O-on line 28g . except for a corporation subject 
to section 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f t e r 1 9 7 5 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d by the s m a l l e r of 

l ine 2 6 o r l i ne 2 8 a (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

2 8 a 

2 g tf sect ion t 2 5 0 p roper ty : If stra ion t line Oepieciauon was 
used, enter O-on line 28g . except for a corporation subject 
to section 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f t e r 1 9 7 5 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d by the s m a l l e r of 

l ine 2 6 o r l i ne 2 8 a (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 2 8 b 

C Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residannal rental ptoperty 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 2Sd end 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter the s m a l l e r of l i ne 2 8 c or 2 8 d 

2 8 c 

C Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residannal rental ptoperty 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 2Sd end 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter the s m a l l e r of l i ne 2 8 c or 2 8 d 

2 8 d 

C Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residannal rental ptoperty 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 2Sd end 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter the s m a l l e r of l i ne 2 8 c or 2 8 d 2 8 e 

f S e c t i o n 2 9 1 a m o u n t ( c o r p o r a t i o n s on l y ) 2 8 f 

2 8 q 

2 9 tfmection 1 2 5 2 proper ty iSk ip this section ifyou didnot dispose 

of farmland or if this fo rm is being completed foe a partnership, 

a So i l , w a t e r , a n d l a n d c l e a r i n g e x p e n s e s 2 9 a 

b Line2Sa mult ipl ied by applicable percentage (see insiructtons) 2 9 b b Line2Sa mult ipl ied by applicable percentage (see insiructtons) 

2 9 c 

3 0 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 5 4 p r o p e r t y : 
a Intangible dri l l ingand development costs, expenditures for 

development of mines and other natural deposits, and 
mining exploration costs (see instructions) . 3 0 a 

3 0 b 

3 1 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y : 
t 

e A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e of p a y m e n t s e x c l u d e d f r o m 

i n c o m e u n d e r s e c t i o n 1 2 6 (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 3 1 a 

b Enter t h e s m a l l e r of l i ne 2 6 or 3 1 a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 3 1 b 

S u m m a r y o f Par t 111 Ga ins . Comple te property co lumns A th rough D, th rough line 3 1 b before going to l ine 3 2 . 

3 2 T o t a l g a i n s fo r a l l p r o p e r t i e s . A d d c o l u m n s A t h r o u g h D, l i ne 2 6 . . 3 2 

3 3 Add property columns A through D, lines 27b, 28g, 29c. 30b, and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 . . . . . . . 

3 4 Subtract line 33 from line 32. Enter the portion from casualry or theft on Form 4684 , line 33. Enter the portion 

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797 , line 6 

33 

3 4 

R e c a p t u r e A m o u n t s Under Sec t ions 1 7 9 and 280F (b ) {2 ) W h e n Bus iness Use Drops t o 5 0 % or Less 
See instruct ions. 

Par t IV 

(a) S e c t i o n (b) S e c t i o n 

1 7 9 2 8 0 F ( b ) ( 2 ) 

35 Section 179 expense deduction or depreciation allowable in prior years ' 3 5 

3 6 R e c o m p u t e d d e p r e c i a t i o n . S e e i n s t r u c t i o n s 3 6 

3 7 Recap tu re a m o u n t . S u b t r a c t l i n e 3 6 f r o m l ine 3 5 . See t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s f o r w h e r e t o r epo r t . . . 3 7 
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Form 5 8 8 4 

D*partm*nt of ft* Jimatury.. . _ 

Entemjl Ravanu* Scrvioa 

Jobs Credit 
•• • • — • Attach to your return. 

OMB No. 1545-0219 Form 5 8 8 4 

D*partm*nt of ft* Jimatury.. . _ 

Entemjl Ravanu* Scrvioa 

Jobs Credit 
•• • • — • Attach to your return. 

Sequ 

D95 
hment — - • 
ence No. / 7 Name<s) chown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Ident i fy ing number 

23-0970240 
Part I Current Year Jobs Credrt 

1 E n t e r t h e to ta l qua l i f ied w a g e s paid or incur red dur ing the tax year fo r serv ices of emp loyees w h o are 

cer t i f i ed as m e m b e r s of a ta rge ted g roup and w h o began w o r k for you be fo re January 1 , 1 9 9 5 

Cur ren t year c red i t . M u l t i p l y l ine 1 by 4 0 % (.40). You m u s t sub t rac t th is a m o u n t f r o m the deduc t i on 

on y o u r re tu rn fo r salar ies and wages . (Members of a con t ro l l ed g roup , see inst ruct ions. ) 

J o b s c red i ts f r o m 
f l o w - t h r o u g h 
ent i t ies 

If you are a • 
Shareholder • 
Partner • . 
Beneficiary . 
Patron • • * 

Then enter total of current year jobs credigs) from -
Schedule K-l (l-orm 11205), lines I Z d . 12e. or 13 T r r f F b r m T T20S), lines 12d. 12e. o r T S . . 

K-l (Form 1065). lines 13c. 13d. or 14 - • • ( 
K-l (Form 1041). line 13 \ 
atemnnt from coonerath/e . • • • • • • • y . . . 

Schedule 
Schedule 
Wrinen statement from cooperative 

4 T o t a l c u r r e n t y e a r j o b s c red i t . A d d l ines 2 and 3, (S corpora t ions , par tnersh ips , estates, t rusts, and 

coopera t i ves , see ins t ruc t ions. ) . 

5 ,574 

2 , 2 3 0 

2 , 2 3 0 

P a r t II T a x L i a b i l i t y L i m i t { S e e W h o M u s t F i le F o r m 3 8 0 0 t o f i n d o u t if y o u c o m p l e t e P a r t i l o r f i l e F o r m 3 8 0 0 . ) 

6 a 

6 b 

6 c 

6 d 

6 e 

6f 

6g 
6h 

5a Ind iv idua ls . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 0 4 0 , l ine 4 0 | 

b Co rpo ra t i ons . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 1 2 0 , S c h e d u i e J , l ine 3 (or F o r m 1120-A , Part I, line 1) 

c O the r f i lers. Enter regular tax before cred i ts f r o m your re turn j 

6a C r e d i t f o r ch i l d and d e p e n d e n t care expenses (Form 2 4 4 1 , l ine 10) 

b Credit for the elderly or the disabled (Schedule R (Form 1040). line 20) . . 

c M o r t g a g e in te res t c red i t (Form 8 3 9 6 . l ine 11} 

d Foreign tax credit (Form 1116. line 32. or Form 1118. Sch. B. line 12) . 

e Possess ions tax c red i t (Fo rm 5 7 3 5 ) 

f O r p h a n d r u g c red i t (Form 6 7 6 5 ) 

g Cred i t for fue l f r o m a n o n c o n v e n t i o n a l source 

h Qua l i f ied e lec t r i c veh ic le c red i t (Form 8 8 3 4 , l ine 19) 

i A d d l ines 6a t h r o u g h 6 h 

7 Net regu lar tax. Sub t rac t l ine 6 i f r o m line 5 

8 Ten ta t i ve m i n i m u m tax (see ins t ruc t ions) : 

a Ind iv idua ls . Enter a m o u n t frorr, Fo rm 62= 1. i ine 26 

b Corpo ra t i ons . Enter a m o u n t f r o m F o r m 4 6 2 6 , l ine 13 

c Estates and t rus ts . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 0 4 1 , Schedu le 1, l ine 3 7 

9 Ne t i n c o m e tax: 

a Ind iv idua ls . A d d l ine 7 above and Une'"28 of Form 6 2 5 1 

b Corpo ra t i ons . A d d l ine 7 above and l ine 15 of Form 4 6 2 6 v 

c Estates and trusts. Add line 7 above and line 41 of Form 1041, Schedule 1 J 

1 0 If l ine 7 is m o r e t han $ 2 5 , 0 0 0 , en ter 2 5 % (.25) of the excess (see ins t ruc t ions ) 

1 1 Sub t rac t l ine 8 or l ine 10 , w h i c h e v e r is greater, f rom l ine 9. If less t han zero, e n t e r - 0 -

1 2 J o b s c r e d i t a l l o w e d f o r t h e c u r r e n t year . En te r the s m a l l e r of l ine 4 or l ine 1 1 . Th is is your G e n e r a l 

B u s i n e s s C r e d i t f o r 1 9 9 5 . Enter here and o n Form 1 0 4 0 . l ine 4 4 ; F o r m 1 1 2 0 . S c h e d u i e J . l ine 4 d ; 

F o r m 1 1 2 0 - A Part I. l ine 2a: o r t h e appropr ia te l ine of o t he r i n c o m e tax re tu rns 

6 i 

1 0 

11 

12 

Form 5 8 8 4 (1995) 
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Form 5884 

D*t>»rtrr—nl of th* TrMMiry 

Jobs Credit 
^ At tach to your return. 

OMB No. 1545 -0219 

S 
Attachment 95 

Nam»(G) shown on return . —, — 
Ident i fy ing number 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 23-0970240 
Part 1 Current Year Jobs Credrt 

En te r t he to ta l qua l i f i ed w a g e s paid or incur red dur ing the tax year for serv ices of emp loyees w h o are 

cer t i f i ed as m e m b e r s o f a t a r g e t e d g roup and w h o began w o r k for you be fo re January 1 . 1 9 9 5 

Cur ren t year c r e d i t . M u l t i p l y l ine 1 b y 4 0 % (.40). You m u s t subtract th is a m o u n t f r o m the deduc t i on 

o n your re tu rn fo r salar ies and wages . ( M e m b e r s o f a con t ro l led g roup , see inst ruct ions.) 

J o b s cred i ts f r o m 
f l ow - t h rough 
ent i t ies 

If you are a • 
Shareholder . 

b Partner 
c Beneficiary 
d Patron • • 

Then enter total of current year jobs credit(s) from -
"ScKeauleTM (Fofm"! 1205). lines 12d. 12e. or 13 '. 
Schedule K-1 (Form 1065). lines 13c. 13d. or 14 - • 
Schedule K-1 (Form 1041). line 13 • 
Written statement from cooperative • 

4 T o t a l c u r r e n t y e a r j o b s c red r t . A d d lines 2 and 3. (S corpora t ions, par tnersh ips , estates, t rusts, and 

coopera t i ves , see i ns t ruc t i ons . 

2,230 

P a r t II T a x L i a b i l r t y L i m i t ( S e e W h o M u s t F i le F o r m 3 8 0 0 t o f i n d o u t if y o u c o m p l e t e P a r t II o r f i l e F o r m 3 8 0 0 
2 .230 

5a ind iv idua ls . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 0 4 0 . l ine 4 0 

b Corpora t ions . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 120 . Schedu le J . l ine 3 (or F o r m 1 120-A. Part I, l ine 1) ' 

c Other f i lers. Enter regu lar tax before credi ts f r o m your re turn 

6 a 

b 

c 

d 

e 

f 

9 

h 

i 

7 

8 

a 

b 

6a 

6b 

6c 
6d 

6e 

6f 

6g 

6h 

1 0 

11 

12 

C red i t f o r ch i l d a n d d e p e n d e n t care expenses (Form 2 4 4 1 . l ine 10) 

Credi t for theelder lyorthedisabled(Schedulef l (Form 1040),l ine 20) . . 

M o r t g a g e in te res t c red i t (Fo rm 8 3 9 6 , l ine 11) 

Foreign tax credit (Form 1116. line 32. or Form 1118. Sch. B. line 12) . 

Possessions tax c r e d i t (Fo rm 5 7 3 5 ) 

Orphan d r u g c red i t (Fo rm 6 7 6 5 ) 

Cred i t for fue l f r o m a n o n c o n v e n t i o n a l source 

Qual i f ied e lec t r i c veh ic le c r e d i t (Form 8 8 3 4 , l ine 19) 

A d d l ines 6a t h r o u g h 6 h 

Net regular tax. Sub t rac t l ine 6 i f r o m line 5 

Tenta t ive m i n i m u m tax (see ins t ruc t ions) : 

Ind iv iduals . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 6 2 5 1, l ine 2 6 

Corpora t ions . En te r a m o u n t f r o m Form 4 6 2 6 , l ine 13 

Estates and t rus ts . Enter a m o u n t f r om Form 1 0 4 1 , Schedu le I, l ine 3 7 

Net i ncome tax: 

Ind iv idua ls . A d d l ine 7 a b o v e and l ine ^ 8 of Fo rm 6 2 5 1 

Corpora t ions . A d d l ine 7 a b o v e and l ine 15 of Fo rm 4 6 2 6 

Estates and t rus ts . A d d l ine 7 above and l ine 4 1 of F o r m 1 0 4 1 . Schedu le I 

If l ine 7 is m o r e t h a n $ 2 5 , 0 0 0 . en ter 2 5 % (.25) of the excess (see ins t ruc t ions) 

Sub t rac t l ine 8 or l ine 10 . w h i c h e v e r is greater, f r o m line 9. If less t han zero, enter -0 -

J o b s c r e d i t a l l o w e d f o r t h e c u r r e n t year . Enter t he s m a l l e r of l ine 4 or l ine 1 1 . This is your G e n e r a l 

B u s i n e s s C r e d i t fo r 1 9 9 5 . Enter here and on Form 1 0 4 0 . l ine 4 4 ; Form 1 1 2 0 . S c h e d u i e J . l ine 4 d ; 

F o r m 1 1 2 0 - A Part I. l ine 2a ; or t he appropr ia te l ine of o the r i n c o m e tax re tu rns 

6i 

1 0 

11 

1 2 

Form 5 8 8 4 (1995) 

ControIled-group 5884 for this member 
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Form 8 7 6 5 

Oapanmant of Ihe Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Credit for Increasing Research Activities 
( a n d o r p h a n d r u g c r e d i t f r o m f i s c a l y e a r 1 9 9 4 - 9 5 f l o w - t h r o u g h e n t i t i e s ) 

^ S e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c i i o n s . 

^ A t t a c h t o v o u r r e t u r n . 

O M B f 

AtC 
Seq 

Mo. 

@ 
chrr 
>enc 

1545-0619 

95 
ent " ~ '* 
e No. 8 1 Name(s ) s h o w n o n r e t u r n 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
Ident i fymg number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

1 Basic r esea rch p a y m e n t s p a i d o r i ncu r red to qua l i f ied o rgan i za t i ons 1 3 , 3 8 7 . 3 6 0 . 
2 Qua l i f i ed o r g a n i z a t i o n b a s e p e r i o d a m o u n t 2 1 . 6 9 3 . 6 8 0 . 
3 S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 f r o m l ine 1 . If ze ro or less, en te r -0- 3 1 , 6 9 3 , 6 8 0 . 

Q u a l t f i e d r e s e a r c h e x p e n s e s p a i d o r i n c u r r e d ( l ines 4 - 7 ) : 

4 W a g e s fo r q u a l i f i e d serv ices ( d o n o t i nc l ude w a g e s used in f i gu r i ng t h e j obs c red i t ) 4 2 1 5 , 2 0 0 . 
5 

6 Renta l o r lease ccjsts o f c o m p u t e r s 6 

7 Enter 6 5 % ( .65) o f c o n t r a c t r esea rch expenses 7 

8 T o t a l qua l i f i ed research e x p e n s e s . A d d l ines 4 t h r o u g h 7 8 2 1 5 , 2 0 0 . 
9 Enter f rxed-base p e r c e n t a g e , b u t n o t m o r e t h a n 1 6 % (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 9 % 

1 0 Enter a v e r a g e a n n u a l g r o s s r e c e i p t s (see ins t ruc t ions ) 1 0 

1 1 Base a m o u n t (see i n s t r u c t i o n s f o r c o m p u t a t i o n ) . . 11 

1 2 S u b t r a c t l i ne 11 f r o m l i ne 8. If ze ro or less, en te r -0 - 1 2 2 1 5 , 2 0 0 . 
1 3 JWuJlipiy l i ne 8 b y 5 0 % ( .50) 1 3 1 0 7 . 6 0 0 . 
1 4 En te r t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 12 or l i ne 13 1 4 1 0 7 . 6 0 0 . 

1 5 1 . 8 0 1 . 2 8 0 . 
1G C u r r e n t y e a r c r e d i t . R e g u l a r c r e d i t - If y o u d o n o t e lect t he r e d u c e d c r e d i i u n d e r sec t ion 

2 8 0 C ( c ) . m u l t i p l y l i ne 15 b y 2 0 % ( .20) , e n t e r t h e resul t , a n d see the i n s t r u c i i o n s for t he s c h e d u l e 

t h a t m u s t b e a t t a c h e d . 

R e d u c e d c red r t - If y o u e lec t t h e r e d u c e d c red i t , m u l t i p l y l ine 15 by 1 3 % ( .13) a n d enter t h e 

resu l t . A l so , w r i t e *Sec. 2 8 0 C " in t h e m a r g i n t o t h e r i gh t of t he e n t r y s p a c e 1 6 3 6 0 , 2 5 6 . 
1 7 NONE 
1 8 NONE 

Par t II Tax Liabilrty Limit (See Who Must File Form 3800 to find out if you complete Part II or file Form 3800.) 

19a 

b 

20a 

b 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

20a 

20b 

20c 

20d 

20e 

20f 

20a 

20h 

I nd i v idua ls . En te r a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 0 4 0 , l ine 4 0 

C o r p o r a t i o n s . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 1 2 0 . S c h e d u i e J . l ine 3. or Form 1 1 2 0 - A P a n I. l ine 1 . 

O t h e r f i lers . En te r regu la r tax be fo re c red i t s f r o m your r e tu rn 

Cred i t f o r c h i l d a n d d e p e n d e n t care expenses (Form 2 4 4 1 , l ine i o ) 

Cred i t f o r t h e e lde r l y o r t h e d i s a b l e d (Schedu le R (Form 1 0 4 0 ) . l ine 2 0 ) 

M o r t g a g e i n t e res t c red i t ( F o r m 8 3 9 6 . l ine 11) 

Fore ign tax c r e d i t ( F o r m 1 1 1 6 . l i ne 3 2 , o r Fo rm 1 1 1 8 . S c h . B, l ine 12) 

Possess ions tax c r e d i t ( F o r m 5 7 3 5 ) . . "." 

O r p h a n d r u g c r e d ' t f r o m l i ne 3 4 , p a g e 2 < 

Cred i t f o r fue l f r o m n o n c o n v e n t i o n a l sou rce 

Qua l i f i ed e l ec t r i c v e h i c l e c r e d i t (Fo rm 8 8 3 4 , l ine 19) 

A d d l ines 2 0 a t h r o u g h 2 0 h 

Net r egu la r tax . S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 0 i f r o m l ine 19 

T e n t a t i v e m i n i m u m tax (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) : 

I nd i v idua ls . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 6 2 5 1 , l ine 2 6 

C o r p o r a t i o n s . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 4 6 2 6 , l ine 13 

Estates a n d t rus ts . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Fo rm 1 0 4 1 , S c h e d u l e 1. l ine 3 7 

N e t i n c o m e tax : 

I nd i v idua ls . A d d l i ne 2 1 a b o v e a n d l ine 2 8 of Form 6 2 5 1 

C o r p o r a t i o n s . A d d l i ne 2 1 a b o v e a n d l i n e 1 5 of Form 4 6 2 6 

Estates a n d t rus ts . A d d l i ne 2 1 above a n d l ine 4 1 of Fo rm 1 0 4 1 . S c h e d u l e 1 . . 

If l ine 2 1 is m o r e t h a n £ 2 5 , 0 0 0 , en te r 2 5 % (.25) of t h e excess (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 2 or l ine 2 4 . w h i c h e v e r is g reater , f r o m l ine 2 3 . If zero or less, e n t e r -0-

C o r p o r a t i o n s . En te r here a n d o n t h e a p p r o p r i a t e l ine of y o u r r e tu rn the s m a l l e r o f l ine 18 or l i ne 

2 5 . Th i s is y o u r G e n e r a l B u s i n e s s C red i t f o r 1 9 9 5 

I nd i v i dua l s , es ta tes , a n d t r us t s . Enter here a n d on the a p p r o p r i a t e l ine of y o u r r e tu rn t h e s m a l l e r 

o f l ine 18 or t h e a m o u n t f r o m t h e f o rmu la in t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s fo r l ine 2 7 ( b u t d o n o t e n t e r m o r e 

t h a n l i ne 251 Th i< is v o u r G e n e r a l B u s i n g O g d r t for 1 9 9 5 

1 9 

2 0 i 

2 1 

2 2 

2 3 

2 4 

2 5 

2 6 

2 7 

F o r P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e , s e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

PECOAA 10/11/96 08:58:11 V5.02 
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Form 0 7 5 5 ( 1 9 9 5 ) Page 2 

Part III C u r r e n t Year O r p h a n Drug Credrt From F low-Through Ent i t ies and Tax L iabi l i ty L im i t (see instruct ions) 

Note: To comp/ote Part Ul. you will n&ed entries from Part II. If you did not complete Part II. enter on lines 29. 30. and 32. the required 

information for lines 19. 20a through 20e. and 22. 

28 Orphan drug credit(s) from flow-through entities (partnerships. S corporations, estates, or 
trusts) 

2 9 A m o u n t f r o m l ine 19. page 1 2 9 

3 0 Tota l of l ines 2 0 a t h r o u g h 2 0 e . page 1 3 0 

3 1 Sub t rac t l ine 3 0 f r o m l ine 2 9 3 1 

3 2 A m o u n t f r o m l ine 2 2 . page 1 , 3 2 

3 4 O r p h a n d r u g c red i t a l l o w e d for t he cur ren t year. Enter here and on the appropr ia te l ine of y o u r 

28 

33 

34 

bmotooo PECOAA 10 /11 /96 08:58:11 V5.02 27 



Form 

(Rov. April 1995) 

| e r t f m 8275 

i Department of the Treasury 

Interna I Revenue Service 

Disclosure Statement 
Do not use this form to disclose items or positions that are conj-ary to Treasury 

regulations. Instead, use Form 8275-R, Regulation Disclosure Statement. 
See separate instructions. 

Attach to your return. 

OMB. No. 1545-OB89 

Attachment 

Sequence No. 9 2 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Nam^fs) shown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
Identifying number shown on return 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

P a r t I G e n e r a l I n f o r m a t i o n (See i n s t r u c t i o n s . ) 

(a) 
Rev. Rul., Rev. Proc, etc. 

(b) 

Item or Group 

of Items 

(c) 
Detailed Description 

of Items 

(<J) 
Form or 

Schedule 

(e) 
Line 
No. 

i f) 
Amount 

1 

U . S . DOE PYM7 1 DECONTAMINATION AND 

D E C O m i S S l ONING COST 

1 120 2 5 , 5 8 6 , 0 8 9 . 

2 

3 

Part 11 Detailed Explanation (See instructions.) 

SEE ATTACHMENT FOR DETAILED DESCRIPTION 

I Part Ml Information About Pass-Through Entity. To be completed by partners, shareholders, beneficiaries, 
or residual interest holders. 

p | C o m p l e t e t h i s p a r t o n l y i f y o u a re m a k i n g a d e q u a t e d i s c l o s u r e w i t h r e s p e c t t o p a s s - t h r o u g h h e m . 

N o t e : A pass- th rough en t i t y is a par tnersh ip , an S co rpo ra t i on , an estate, a t r u s t a regu la ted i n v e s t m e n t c o m p a n y , a real es ta te 

— i n v e s t m e n t t rust , o r reaf es ta te m o r t g a g e i nves tmen t c o n d u i t (REM)C). 

1 Name , address, a n d ZIP c o d e o f passr th raugh en t i t y 2 Ident i fy ing n u m b e r of pass - th rough en t i t y 

3 Tax year of pass- th rough en t i t y 

t o 

4 In te rna l Revenue Service Cen te r w h e r e t h e pass- th rough en t i t y 

f i l ed i ts re tu rn 

For P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e , s e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

JSA 
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3827 Form 

D epa r t m e n t of t he Trea»ur> 

Internal Revenue Service 

Credit Foi Prior Year Minimum Tax-Corporations 

• " A t t a c h t o t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ' s t a x r e t u r n 

OMB No. 1545 -1257 

Name 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
Employer identrf ioatton number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

1 A l te rna t i ve m i n i m u m tax fo r 1 9 9 4 . Enter the a m o u n t f r o m line 15 of t he 1 9 9 4 Form 4 6 2 6 . , . . 

M i n i m u m tax c red i t c a r r y f o r w a r d f r o m 1994 . Enter the a m o u n t f r o m l ine 9 of the 1 9 9 4 Form 8 8 2 

Enter any 1 9 9 4 c red i t for fue l p roduced f r o m a nonconven t i ona l sou rce and any o rphan 

drug c red i t n o t a l l o w e d fo r 1 9 9 4 . See ins t ruct ions 

A d d l ines 1 . 2 . and 3 

Enter t he co rpo ra t i on ' s 1 9 9 5 regular i ncome tax l iabi l i ty m i n u s a l l owab le tax credi ts. See 

ins t ruc t ions . . . 

Enter t he ten ta t i ve m i n i m u m tax f r om line 13 of the 1 S 9 5 Form 4 6 2 6 

Subt rac t l ine 6 f r o m l ine 5 . If zero or less, enter -0 -

M i n i m u m t a x c r e d i t . Enter t he s m a l l e r of l ine 4 or l ine 7. A lso en te r th is a m o u n t on the 

appropr ia te l ine of t he co rpora t ion ' s i ncome tax re tu rn (e.g.. F o r m 1 1 2 0 , Schedu ieJ . l ine 4e) . If 

the c o r p o r a t i o n had a p o s t - 1 9 8 6 owne rsh ip change or has p reacqu is i t i on excess credi ts , see 

ins t ruc t ions 

9 M i n i m u m t a x c r e d i t c a r r y f o r w a r d t o 1 9 9 6 . Subt rac t l ine 8 f r om l ine 4 . See ins t ruc t ions 

1 7 3 , 4 2 0 , 3 3 9 . 

1 7 3 , 4 2 0 . 3 3 9 . 

NONE 

1 5 8 , 9 9 6 , 7 2 1 . 

1 7 3 , 4 2 0 , 3 3 9 
F o r m 8 8 2 7 ( 1 9 9 5 ) 

JSA 
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I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

^ 2220 
D«Mrtm»nt of th« Tr»»au/Y 
Inlsmal R«vanua Servica 

Underpj nent of Estimated Tax by C )orations 
^ See separate instructions. 

• Attach to the corporation's tax return. 

OMB No, 1545-0147 ^ 2220 
D«Mrtm»nt of th« Tr»»au/Y 
Inlsmal R«vanua Servica 

Underpj nent of Estimated Tax by C )orations 
^ See separate instructions. 

• Attach to the corporation's tax return. 95 
NarrM 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
Employer Ident i f icat ion number 

23-0970240 
Note: In most cases, the corporation does not need tb file Form 2220. The IRS will figure any penalty owed and bill the corporation. 

File Form 2220 only // one or more boxes in Part I apply to the corporation. If the corporation does not need to file Form 

2220. it may still use it to figure the penalty. Enter the amount from line 36. Part III, on the penalty line of the corporation's 

income tax return, but do not attach Form 2220. 

P a r t I R e a s o n s F o r F i l i n g - Check the boxes b e l o w tha t apply to t h e co rpora t ion . If any box is c h e c k e d , t h e c o r p o r a t i o n 

m u s t f i le F o r m 2 2 2 0 w i t h t he corpora t ion 's tax re tu rn , even if i t does no t o w e the penal ty . If the box on l ine 1 or l ine 

2 app l ies , t h e co rpo ra t i on m a y be able t o lower or e l im ina te the penal ty . See ins t ruc t ions . 

The corporation is using the annualized income installment method. 

The corporation is using the adjusted seasonaf installment method. 

The corporation is a "large corporation' figuring its first required installment based on the prior year's tax. 

P a r t ff F i g u r i n g t h e U n d e r p a y m e n t 

4 Total tax (see instructions) 

5 a Personal holding company tax included on line 4 (Schedule PH (Form 1120). 

line 26). 

b Interest due under the look-back method of section 460(b)(2) for completed 

long-term contracts included on fine 4 

c Credit for Federal tax paid on fuels (see instructions) 

5a 

5b 

5c 4 8 . 1 3 0 . 

d Totol . Add lines 5a through 5c 

6 Subtract line 5d from line 4. If the result is Jess than S500, do not complete or file ihis form. The corporation 

does not owe the penalty 

7 Enterthe tax shown on the corporation's 1994 income tax return. (CAUTION: See instructions before complet ing 

this line.) 

8 Enter the smaller of line 6 or line 7. If the corporation is required to skip fine 7, enter the amount from line 6 on 

line 8 

9 Instal lment due dates. Enter in columns (a) through (d) the 

15th day of the 4 th . 6th. 9th. and 12th months of the 

corporat ion^ tax year ^ 

10 Required instal lments, ff the box on line 1 or line 2 above 

is checked enter the amounts from Schedule A, line 4 1 . If 

the box on line 3 (but nol 1 or 5) is thecked, see the 

instructions for ihe amounts to enter. If none of these boxes 

is checked, enter 25% of line 8 in each column . 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Estimated tax paid or credited for each period (see 

instructions). For column (a) only, enter the amount from 

lino 1 1 on line 15 

Complete lines 12 through 18 of one column before 

going t o the nex t column. 

Enter amount, if any, from line 18 of the preceding column 

Add lines 11 and 12 

Add amounts on lines 16 and 17 of the preceding column 

Subtract l ine 14 f rom tine 13. Ifzero or less,enter-0-. . . . . 

If the amount on line 15 is zero, subtract line 13 from line 

14. Otherwiso, enter -0-

Underpayment. If line 15 is less than or equal to line 10, 

subtract line 15 from iine 10. Then go to line 12 of the next 

column. Otherwise, go to line 18 (see instructions) 

Overpayment. If line 10 is less than line 15, subtract line 10 

from line 15. Then go to line 12 of the next column 

5d 

NONE 

4 8 . 1 3 0 . 

(a) lb) fc) (d) 

9 

10 

11 63859447. 53127001. 36020209. 55000000. 

12 
13 

• 
53127001. 36020209. 55000000. 

14 

15 63859447. 55000000. 

16 

17 

18 55000000 . 
Complete Part 111 on page 2 t o figure the penalty. If there are no entries on line 17. no penafty is o w e d . 

For Paperwork Reduct ion Act Notice, see page 1 of the instructions. 
JSA 

PECOAA 10 /11 /96 08:58:11 
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I 
I 
I 

Form 2220 (1995) 

Part ft Figuring the Penafty 

Page 2 

I 
I 

1 9 Ent*r th* c(M» Of pavnwnt or * • 15th day of Bl* 3id month aft»r 

th* do** of th* tax ¥*ar. whiehavar i i Mflicr (•*• insovctiont). 

{Ftum 990-Pf • •nd Form 990-T Glirs: Us* 5 » month intuad of 

I 3r(j month.) 

|20 Number of days from due date of installment on line 9 

to the date shown on line 19 

2 1 Number of days on line 2 0 after 4 / 1 5 / 9 5 and before 7 / 1 / 9 5 , 

2 2 Underpayment on line 1 7 x Number of days on line 21 x 10% . 

365 365 

123 Number of days on line 2 0 after 6 / 3 0 / 9 5 and before 1 / 1 / 9 6 

12 4 Underpayment on line 1 7 x Number of days on line 23 x 9% 

365 

2 5 Number of days on line 2 0 after" 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 and before 4 / 1 / 9 6 . 

H 2 6 Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 25 x9% 

™ 366 

2 7 Number of days on line 2 0 after 3 / 3 1 / 9 0 and before 7 / 1 / 9 6 . 

I 2 8 Untierpavment on line 17 x Number of days on line 27 x *% 

366 

^ 2 9 Number of days on line 2 0 after 6 / 3 0 / 9 6 and before 1 0 / 1 / 9 6 

3 0 Underpayment on line 1 7 x Number o f davs on Iinfl79 x '% 

1 366 
3 1 Number of days on line 2 0 after 9 / 3 0 / 9 6 and before 1 / 1 / 3 7 

3 2 Unae/paymeni on l ine 17 x Number of days on lina 31 x "% . . 

1 366 
3 Number of days on line 2 0 after 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 e end before 2 / 1 6 / 9 7 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

(a) (b) 

29 

30 

14 Unqerpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 33 x T t 

365 

25 

26 

31 

32 

33 

34 

td (d) 

5 Add lines 22. 24 . 2 6 . 28 . 3 0 . 32 . and 34 

^ 6 P e n a f t y . A d d c o l u m n s (a) Th rough (d ) . l ine 3 5 . ( E n t e r here a n d o n f ine 3 3 . Fo rm 1 1 2 0 ; l ine 2 9 , Fo rm 1 1 2 0 - A ; o r 

c o m p a r a b l e l i ne f o r o t h e r i n c o m e t ax re tu rns - - - - . . . . . . . _ _ _ . . . 3 6 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

"If the corporation's tax year ends after December 3 1 , 1995, see the Instructions for lines 28 , 30 . 32 , and 34 . 

JSA 
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PECO ENERGY COKFMY 23-0970240 "Hmofl f fat ic^^ 
Description of Property 

Central O t p r e c i o t j o n and Amort1zntion 

IAX YEAR 1995 

Assel desc rip lion 

SAIEM ESTUARY 

Date 
placed in 
service 

08/01/95 

Less: Retired Assets 

TOTALS 

Cost or basis 

12,463,B43. 

12.163.B13, 

Accumulated 

amDrti?ation Code Life 

5.000 

Current-year 

amortizalion 

864.078 

864,078. 

' Assets Retired 

9X9020 2.000 
PECOAA 10/11/96 08:58:11 V5.02 32 



I PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

| Form 1120. Page 1 Detai 

i L i n e 10 - O ther Income 

•

MISCELLANEOUS. 9 

PARTNERSHIP INCOME 3 0 . 0 8 1 
CONTRIBUTIONS IN A ID OF CONSTRUCTION 687 .206 

| T o t a l 717 .296 

I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
i 
I 
i 
i 
I 
I 
I 
i 

S t a t e m e n t 1 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120, Page 1 Detail 

Line 17 - Taxes and Iicenses 

PA CAPITAL STOCK 41.438 802. 
PA GROSS RECEIPTS 163,176 047. 
PA UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 2.919. 465. 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE -PA\MD 3.491. 281 . 
LOCAL FRANCHISE 230. 523. 
STATE EXCISE TAX ON INSURANCE PREM'S 176. 080. 
MD PERSONAL PROPERTY 100. 
PURTA (PA REAL ESTATE TAXES) 63.705, 614. 
PHILA REALTY OCCUPANCY 992, 052. 
NJ PERSONAL PROPERTY -9. 420. 
TAXES EXCLUDING INCOME TAXES 135. 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE - N.J. 2,483, 714. 
PA SALES & USE TAX ASSESSMENTS -718, 141 . 
GENERAL SERVICE FEES -75, 000. 
FEDERAL UNEMPLOY COMP 333. 997. 
FICA 26,311, 952. 
TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH 126, 000. 
FED EXCISE TAX ON INS PREM -15. 681 . 
PURTA RECOVERABLE 7. 311 . 
FED EXCISE REPLAC POWER INS 124. 548. 
PA INCOME TAXES 66.103, 641 . 
NJ INCOME TAXES 4.718. 345. 
MD INCOME TAXES 1,082, 811 . 
Env i ronmenta1 tax 437. 768. 

Total 377.041, 944. 

Statement 2 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120. Page 1 Detail 

Cur rent year contr i but i ons 

CURRENT-YEAR CONTRIBUTIONS 3.687.260. 

Total 3.687,260. 

Line 26 - Other deductions 

Amo r t i z a t i on 864,078. 
Reduction of research expenses by research c r e d i t NONE 
MISC CIVIC EXPENSES 59,048. 
GAS METER SHOP SETTLEMENT 425.000. 
POWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 8,951.538. 
EASEMENTS, CLEARING & GRADING 712.545. 
COST OF REMOVAL 2.478.298. 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS -369.975. 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 20.124,847. 
CONSULTATION SERVICES -59.047. 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS 5.745,919. 
SECTION 179A DEDUCTION 110,000. 
ABANDONED MERGERS EXP 4.854,544. 

Tota 1 43,896.795. 

Statement 3 
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PEGO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120, Pago 2 dotai 

i 

Sch A, Line 5 - Other costs 

EXPENSE - MERCH & JOBBING 1.756,764 
NON-OPERATING RENTAL -22.644. 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 13,981.445 
F U E L 190,506.015 
STEAM EXPENSE 21.304,726 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 3.001.477 
MISC STEAM POWER EXPENSE 12,335,349 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 8 Z ' ? 2 f , l 
FUEL - OTHER CHARGES o l o l c o c 
HELIUM & OTHER COOLANTS oT'oof-cQQ 
STEAM EXPENSE ^H'lno 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 700 208 
MISC NUCLEAR POWER EXPENSE ? noS'AAA 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING all'nil 
WATER ' 
HYDRAULIC EXPENSE 1' 5nT'ioR 
MISC HYDRAULIC EXPENSE RRROIO 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING onl'fto? 
FUEL S.SUd.B^/ 
GENERATION EXPENSE Ifo'^nA 
MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXPENSE o n ? ' I i i 
PURCH POWER EXPENSE nfcri'tln 
SYSTEM CONTROL & LOAD DISPATCH ,1'5nT eon 
OTHER EXPENSE I'IOVAAZ 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 3'223.445 
LOAD DISPATCH 2.897.21b 
STATION EXPENSE aci ooi 
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSE ^ ' 
UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSE JVTOQQ 
MISC TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPENSE fotn'^To 
SUPERVISON & ENGINEERING ».350.218. 
LOAD DISPATCHING loll'nni 
STATION EXPENSE ».292.709. 
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSE ™>OfO.753. 
UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSE 'iff'11?' 
STREET LIGHT & TRAFFIC SIGNAL EXP ^o-l 
METER EXPENSE TIJ'CRO 
INSTALLATION EXPENSE il'tlt'nil 
DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE OQI VAZ 
SUPERVISION EXPENSE QQO'OOI 
METER READING EXPENSE S?i nn"?' 
CUSTOMER RECONCILE 8L COLLECT I ' o i l 'Son 
MISCELLANEOUS ' I aiS 
SUPERVISION - COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS OO^CCQ 
CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENSE 
INFO & INST ADV EXP - COMMERCIAL S I O O I Q 
MISC CUST SERV & INFO - COMMERCIAL In 141 
SUPERVISION b/.141 

Continued on next page Statement 4 
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I 

PfeCO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120, Page 2 detai 

Sch A, Line 5 - Other costs (Cont'd) 

DEMONSTRATING & SELLING e , 1 ? 2 , i n ? 

OFFICE SUPPLIES ? O ' ! 2 ? ' ^ A 
OUTSIDE SERVICES 'Sfi 
PROPERTY INSURANCE 1,1 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES leol'^oq 
REGULATOR COMMISSION EXPENSE I'IS? R5I 

^ f T E 1:S2:S1 
GENERAL COQ 
OPERATIONAL SUPERV & ENGINEER OIT nc? 
GAS PURCHASES Q ' ^ O ' ^ 
PURCHASED GAS 
WITHDRAWN LNG R4q?2q 
PURCHASED GAS 
GAS SUPPLY EXPENSE til'too 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING O4T Q^I 
LABOR & EXPENSES ?RI o i l 
PURCHASED GAS tZannt 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING oit oil 
DISTRIBUTION LOAD DISPATCH ?OQ 
MAINS & SERVICE EXPENSE ' i n noo 
M&R STATION GENERAL EXPENSE -rtiotn 
M&R STATION IND EXPENSE Inn nni 
METER & HOUSE REGUALTOR EXPENSE c foi e i i 
CUSTOMER INSTALLATION EXPENSE '̂ on 
OTHER EXPENSE ' ^ ' o l e 
SUPERVISION .^'OQA 
METER READING EXPENSE . I'tlo'ttZ 
CUST RECEIPTS & COLLECT EXPENSE ^'Tjoa^t 
MISC CUSTOMER ACCOUTNS EXPENSE i i S 
SUPERVISION - COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS ]'1*+ 
CUST ASSIATANCE EXPENSE ?n S R 
INFO & INST ADV EXP - COMMERCIAL C I - J M I 
SUPERVISION. Si Sfn 
MISC SALES EXPENSE co] OQO 
SALARIES MSoeofi 
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE QSQ ™ 
OUTSIDE SERVICES XnftQiR 
PROPERTY INSURANCE O^'OAR 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES i ncT I^A 
REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSE a 550 
DUPLICATE A21 093 
MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL EXPENSE nil'^ll 
DECOMMISSIONING EXPENSE ?Q nAR 
OTHER ELECTRIC POWER EXPENSE At'eln 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS EXPENSE ]on 9Ri 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS PURCHASE Adu.zoi 

Continued on next page Statement 5 

i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i PRxaooo pECOAA 1 0 / 1 1 / 9 6 0 8 : 5 8 : 1 1 V5 .02 3 7 



I PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

| Form 1120. Pago 2 detail 

i Sch A. Line 5 - Other costs (Cont'd) 

I OTHER COSTS 778.690 

MEAS REGULATE EXPENSE 1.194.032 
CUST SERV & INFO EXPENSE 431.685 

•
DEMONSTRATING & SELLING EXPENSE 2.723,457 

ADVERTISING EXPENSE 371.776 
RENTS 445 i Total other COGS / COOP 1.511.728.968 

| Sch C, Line 1 - Dividends subject to 70% deduction 

DOMESTIC CORP.. 20% OWNED. 70% DED. 669.388 

| TotaI 669.388 

i 
I 
i 
i 
I 
I 
I 
i 
i 
i 

Statement 6 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120, Page 4 detail 

Sch L, line 6 - Other current assets 

PREPAID TAXES & INSURANCE 
DEF FUEL. ACCR & BANKED SICK & VACA 
ACCRUED UTILITY REVENUE 

Total 

Sch L, line 9 - Other investments 

INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATED CO'S 
MORTGAGES. LAND OPTIONS, OTHER 

Total 

Sch L, line 14 - Other assets 

UNAMORTIZED DEBT EXPENSES 
UNRECOVERED PLANT & PROPERTY LOSSES 
PRELIMINARY SURVEY & INVESTIGATION 
CLEARING ACCOUNTS 
DEF. DEBITS- BILLINGS. D.O. FAS 109 
RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURES 
UNAMORT PREMIUMS £)N REACQUIRED DEBT 
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 

Total 

Sch L, Iine 18 -
Other current l i a b i l i t i e s 

ACCRUED TAXES 
ACCRUED INTEREST 
DIVIDENDS DECLARED 
TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 
ADVANCES & OTHER ACCRUED LIABILITIE 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - CURR 

Total 

Beg i nn i ng End i ng 

20.909.100. 25,684.145. 
-1S.221,068. 55,882,759. 
98,830.000. 147,530,000. 

104,518.032. 229,096.904. 

216.091.348. 153.826.067. 
76.377. 76.377. 

216.167.725. 153.902.444. 

21,891,887. 18.448.141. 
45.874.177. 41,396.217. 
38,757,401. 6.730.215. 
5.646.383. 3.489,419. 

467.725.714. 458,598,841. 
55.056. 

320,878,593. 303,576,588. 
550,140.987. 381.852.094. 

1,450.915,142. 1,219.146,571. 

80,645,633. 105,063,958. 
93.007.895. 88,057.922. 
15,096.312. 20,722.383. 
12.194.286. 6,850,662. 
41.853,077. 44,459,055. 
60,475,828. 60,319,658. 

303.273,031. 325,473.638. 

I pwuooo PECOAA 10/11/96 08:58:11 V5.02 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120, Page 4 detail 

Beg i nn i ng End i ng 
Sch L. line 21 - Other l i a b i l i t i e s 

UNAMORTIZED PREMIUMS ON L.T. DEBT 11.188. 9,580 
UNAMORTIZED DISCOUNT ON L.T. DEBT -38,225.113. -32,609,058 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - L.T. 114,089,199. 120,104.848 
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 13,542.509. 11,470.413 
CUSTOMER ADVANCES 2.591,871. 2.542,902 
DEFERRED CREDITS 170,338,297. 168,053.846 
ACCUMULATED DEFERRED ITC 372.067,015. 350,619,066 
UNAMORTIZED GAIN ON REAQUIRED DEBT 4,337,659. 3,163.386 
ACCUM DEF TAXES - ACCEL AMORT PROP 369,228. 199.633 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER PROP 1.433,348,270. 1,464.812,502. 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER THAN PROPERT 161.582.731. 150,358.345. 
FAS 106-DEC0NTAM/DEC0MM LIABILITY 85.442.000. 54,352,676. 
EMISSION ALLOWANCE -5,117. 209.693. 

Total 2.319.489.737. 2,293.287,832. 

S t a t e m e n t 8 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120, Page 4 Detail 

Sch M-1 , line 4 - TaxabIe i ncome not recorded on books this year 

DIV'S FROM SUB CO'S SUBJ TO 100%EXCL 16.955,690 
SALEM LEASING INTEREST INCOME 3.758,687 
UNBILLED REVENUE -TAX 51,670,000 
CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 591,324 
PTNR. PORTFOLIO INT INC 4.317 
DIVID. -70% DEDUCTION 669.388 
DECOMM CORP BOND INTEREST 747,298 

TotaI 74.396.704 

Sch M-1, line 5 - Expenses on books not deducted in return 

AMORT. OF PREM'S PA I D-REAQUI RED DEBT 26.985,661 
50% NON-DEDUCTIBLE BUSINESS MEALS 777.409 
DEF COMPENSATION(ACCR NET OF PYMTS) 914,209 
AMORT OF LIM 1&C0M DECLAR ORDER COST 22.647,156 
DIVID.EQUIVALENCE(ACCR NET OF PYMTS) -1.295.919 
ENVIRONMENTAL CLEAN-UP COSTS 233,975 
D.O.E.-DECON/DECOMM EXPENDITURES -361,663 
DECOMMISSIONING EXPENSES 2.492.100 
OBSELETE INVENTORY WRITEDOWN -14.129,338 
AVOIDED INTEREST 18,233,750 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS 369,975. 
CIVIL PENALTIES & OTHER VIOLATIONS 375.257. 
DEFERRED TAXES 187.317,395. 
ITC ADJUSTMENT -21,629.908. 
STATE INCOME TAXES 6.458.461. 
UNIFORM CAP OF INVENTORY - END OF YR 1,421.218. 
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE EXP 53,176. 
DEPREC ADJ FOR LEASED VEHICLES 148. 
JOBS CREDIT 2.230. 
VACATION / HOLIDAY PAY -1.048.234. 
FAS 106 -7.335.271. 
LOBBYING EXPENSES 1.054,953. 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE ACCRUAL - BK 39.280,000. 
UNCOLLECTIBLES - BK/TX 5.251.864. 
DUES 414,009. 
AMORT OF HYDROGEN WTR CHEM SYS 414,476. 
INTEREST INC/EXP ADJ -3,146,176. 
STAC GIVEBACK 2,579,697. 

Total 268.330.610 

i 
Statement 9 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120. Page 4 Detail 

Sch M-1. line 7 - Income on books not included in this return 

Gain or loss on disposition of assets 68,669 734 
ACCRETION INCOME NET 672,997 
EQUITY IN EARNINGS OF SUBSIDIARIES 3,779.506 
PARTNERSHIP INCOME 41,860 
AMORT. OF GAIN ON REAQUIRED BONDS 1.174.274, 
BOOKED UNBILLED REVENUE 48.700,000. 
AFUDC 26.898,700. 
AMORT OF ANT 1-TRUST SETTLEMENT 8,503. 
PA USE TAX ADJUSTMENT -1.500,000. 

TotaI 148,445,574. 

Sch M-1, line 8 - Deductions in return not charged against book 

LONG TERM INCENTIVE PLAN 2.154,322. 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX -PA/MD 722,598. 
PREMIUMS PAID TO REACQUIRE DEBT 14,848,183. 
TRUSTEE FEES -ESCROW FUNDS 170.779. 
UNIFORM CAPITAL OF INVENTORY 2.039,313. 
ADDITIONAL DEPRIAT ION -FUEL 6.444.396. 
ADD'L DEPREC PLNT&SOFTWARE EXCL.FUEL 26.705,843. 
EASEMENTS. CLEARING & GRADING 712.545. 
SALEM LEASING RENTAL EXPENSE 15,145,323. 
COST OF REMOVAL 2,478,298. 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 20.124,847. 
DEFERRED FUEL 71,103.828. 
REAL ESTATE TAXES CAPITALIZED 33.148. 
NUCLEAR DESIGN BASIS DOCUMENTATION 510.665. 
CAPITALIZED INTEREST 34;316. 
POWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 8, 170,776. 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE COST ACCRUAL 48.984,487. 
PENSION COSTS 31.211,430. 
CO-OP INVEST ADJ -10.000. 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS -2.885,040. 
RABBI TRUST -130,000. 
VR1P / VS1P COSTS 14.112.596. 
CLEARING ACCOUNT EXPENSE 245.628. 
CONVERSION COSTS 210,743. 
CONT1GENT LEGAL LIABILITY -3.000.000. 
MGO EXPENSE 2.622.170. 
SALEM ESTUARY 311.645. 
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS -2.272.764. 
MINE CLOSURE COSTS 82.687. 
OTHER TAX DEDUCTIONS NOT ON BOOKS 110,000. 

Total 260.992,762. 

Statement 10 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120, Page 4 Detail 

Sch M-2 line 3 - Other increases 

CAPITAL STOCK ACTIVITY 6,336,955 

Total 6.336.955 

Sch M-2, line 6 - Other decreases 

LONG TERM INCENTIVE PLAN 2.154,322 
LTIP OPTIONS EXERCISED 

Tota l 2 . 1 5 4 , 3 2 2 

i 
i 
i 

Statement 11 
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Schedu1e D Deta i I 

Line 1 - Short-term Capital Gain(Loss) 

Property Date Acq Date Sid Sales Price 

COREFUND FUNDS (RABBI TRUST ACCT) VAR 1995 946.946. 

Total 

Cost 

931.103. 

Ga i n( loss) 

15.843 

15.S43 

Line 4 - Unused Carryovers 

Taxable Year 

1995 
1994 
1993 
1992 
1991 
1990 
1989 
1988 
1987 

Total 

Car r yover 

206,826 
304.729 

511 ,555. 

Rema i n i ng 

Line 6 - Long-term Capital Gain(Loss) 

Pr oper ty Date Acq Date Sid Sales Price Cost Ga i n( Ioss) 

DECOMMISSIONING FUNDS 
BUCKS COUNTY PROPERTY 
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PROPERTY 
COREFUND FUNDS (RABBI TRUST ACCTS) 
EMISSION ALLOWANCES 

VAR VAR 
09/08/88 1995 
1931 1995 
VAR VAR 
VARIOUS 1995 

1 ,711.408 
105.615 
-11.493 
14.537 

119.903. 
6,908. 

164,780. 

1.711,408 
-14.288 
-18.401 
14.537 

-164.780 

SPSLNX 2 OOO 
PECOAA 

Continued on next page 
10/11/96 08:58:11 V5.02 44 Statement 12 



Schedule D DetaiI 

Line 6 - Long-term Capital Gain(Loss) 

Proper t y Date Acq Date Sid Sales Price Cost Ga i n( loss) 

1,528.476 Total 

SPSLNX 2,000 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 4626 Data i I 

Lino 4 - ACE Carryover 

1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 

ACE , 816,750,997. 859,324,190. 809,347,676, 
AMTI i ' 502,369,848. 555,088,703. 751,891,389. 

ACE over AMTI 314,381,149. 304,235,487. 57,456,287. 
AMTI over ACE 

75% ACE preference . 235,785,862. 228,176,615. -43,092,215. 
75% ACE r educt i on 

Car ryover created .. 235,785,862. 228,176 ,615. 43 ,092,215 

Prior yr car ryover 
(Reduct i on a I I owed) 235 ,785 ,862. 463,962,477 

Ca r r yover used 
[Reduction claimed) 

Car ryover r ema ining 235,785,862. 463,9 62,477. 507,054,692 

SPSLNX 2.000 
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"ffcO ̂ IfflRofttjMpJW 

Form 4797. Page 1 D e t a i l Part I 

F) 

(A) Descr ipt ion 
of Property 

(BJ Date 
Acqu i r ed 

Cost or Othe 

(C) Date 
(D) Gross (E) Bas is Plus 

(C) Date Sales Depr ec. Improv and 
Sold Pr ice A 11 owed Sa 1 e Expense 

1995 6,750. 595,397. 751,987. 
.1995 205,400. 3,418.974. 5.411,856. 
1995 183,713. 1.474.808. 2.675,207. 
1995 23. 
1995 14,136. -33.734. 298.010. 
1995 2,267. 
1995 -30,837. 851,735. 6,465.334. 
1995 21.687. 
1995 1.421. 
1995 2. 
1995 2.405. 4,951. 
1995 263. 527. 
1995 197. 18.246. 34,985. 
1995 17.685. 126.554. 
1995 1.788,454. 3.044,232. 
1995 -4,820. -268,412. 129.559. 
1995 113,075. 990.190. 
1995 1.011. 
1995 -582. 54,440. 1 ,315.264. 
1995 27,540. 
1995 619. 
1995 1 .339. 4,038. 17.364. 
1995 1.961. 456,297. 
1995 579. 1.309. 
1995 82. 185. 
1995 2.534. -9.701. 199,171. 
1995 152.845. 
1995 2.110. 
1995 1,255.000. 38,635. 487.200. 
1995 40.000. 21.367. 
1995 185,885. 66.262. 
1995 175,000. 2.416. 93,256. 

(H) Gain 

CF BRADSHAW 
STEAM PROP 
STEAM PROP RC 
NUC PROD 
HYDRO PRQD 
T&D FAC 
T&D FAC RC 

BUILDINGS RC 
BUILDINGS 
BUILDINGS RC 

L498 
E100 
E100 
E101 
E102 
E103 
E103 
E106 
E106 
E107 
E107 
E BUILDINGS 
S201 
S251 
S301 
L447 
G602 
G603 
G603 
G606 
C801 
C806 
C807 
C807 

1 NUC PROD 
2 NUC PROD 
CF NUC PROD 
2 LIMERICK 2 
LNG 
DIST FAC 
DIST FAC RC 

T&D FAC 
BUILDINGS 
BUILDINGS 
BUILDINGS RC 

C BUILDINGS 
E LAND TRANSMISSION 
E LAND DISTRIBUTION 
Bucks County~t_and 
Montgo County - Land 
Montgo County - Land 
Montgo County - Land 

VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
1963 
1953 
VARIOUS 

149,840. 
1.787,482. 
1.016.686. 

23. 
317,608. 

2,267. 
5,644,436. 

21.687. 
1,421. 

2. 
2,546. 

264. 
16,542. 

108,869. 
1.255,778. 
402.791. 
877.115. 

1,011. 
1,261,406. 

27,540. 
619. 

11,987. 
454,336, 

730. 
103. 

206,338. 
152.845. 
2,110. 

806,435 
18,633 

119.623 
84,160. 

SPSLNX 2 000 
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Form 4797, Page 1 Detail Part I 

<F) 
Cost or Other 

(D) Gross (E) Bas is Plus 
(A) Descr ipt ion (B) Date (C) Date Sales Depr ec. Improv and 
of Property Acqu i red Sold Pr ice A11 owed Sa \ e Expense (G) Loss (H) Gain 

Chester County -Land VARIOUS 1995 15,000. 3,473. 11.527. 
Chester County -Land 1994 -1995 22.000. 10.905. 11 , r 
Bucks County-Land 1970 1995 1.100,000. 428,743. 671.2o7. 
Montgo County - Land 1931 1995 25,000. 3.784. 21.216. 
Chest er County -Land 1983 1995 1.501. 806. 695. 
Bucks Cnty -Easement 1987 1995 18.135. 18,135. 
Bucks Cnty -Easement 1931 1995 1.762. 1 .762. 
Chest er Cnty-Easemnt 1964 1995 18,000. 18.000. 
Montgo Cnty-Easement 1965 1995 5,050. 5,050. 
Montgo Cnty-Easement 1983 1995 950. 950. 
Chest er Cnty-Easemnt 1931 1995 13.000. 314. 12.686. 
Bucks Cnty - Easemnt 1931 1995 5,798. 5.798. 
Montgo Cnty- Easemnt 1954 1995 3.412. 3,412. 
Hydro Wtr Chem-abnmt 1992 1995 12.995. 12,995. 
Salem Lease Property 1982 1994 517,070. 517.070. 

Part I 4797 Gain or Loss 14260589. 1.757,327 

SPSLNX 2.000 
PECOAA 10/11/96 08:58:11 V5.02 48 Statement 16 
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Form 4797. Page 1 Detail Part II 

(A) Descr ipt ion 
of Property 

(B) Date (C) Date 
Acqu i red So Id 

(D) Gross 
Sales 
Pr ice 

Depr ec. 
AI I owed 

(F) 
Cost or Other 
Basis Plus 
Improv and 
Sa I e Expense {G) Loss (H) Gain 

E103 T&D FAC 1995 1995 

Part II Ordinary Gains and Losses 

-81 . 9.562. 9.643 

9.643 

SPSINX 2.000 
PECOAA 10/11/96 08:58:11 V5.02 49 Statement 17 



Bursau of Corpora-tlen Taxaa 
DEPT. 280703 
HARRISBURG, PA 1712S-0703 

REPORT ' 
RECEIVED 10/16/95 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

OFFICIAL NOTICE QF SETTLEMENT R E : 0415-103 w-s? cr AFP H - U I 
01 /01 /94 TO 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 4 
DLN 97-7-60355 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
2301 MARKET ST 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19101 

I'Sil V.T 

OFFICIAL SETTLEMENT HAS BEEN MADE BY THE PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND 
THE SEPARTMSHT OF THE- AUDITOR GEHERAL .FOR THE TAXES. LISTED BELGy; 

TAX 

SECTION A - CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX • 
. AS REPORTED AS SETTLED 

35,127,785 35,082,913 

SECTION B - LOANS TAX 

TAX 
AS REPORTED 

57,988 
AS SETTLED 

57,988 

TAX 

SECTION C - CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX — 
AS REPORTED 

65,650,011 
AS SETTLED 

65,585,038 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 
GLENWOOD HOSKIN 

02/03/97 

MAILING DATE 

02/21/97 

AUDITED AND APPROVED BY • 
DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR GENERAL 

THOMAS HORAN 

02/20/97 

IF YOU DISAGREE WITH THIS SETTLEMENT, IT WILL BE NECESSARY TO FILE A 
PETITION FOR RESETTLEMENT WITH THE BOARD OF APPEALS, DEPT. 281021, 
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1021 WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE SETTLEMENT MAILING DATE. 
PLEASE FORWARD A COPY CF THIS DOCUMENT WITH YOUR PETITION. 

ADJUSTMENTS NOTED ON THE NEXT PAGE ARE EXPLAINED BELOW: . 
* DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMPUTATION DIFFERS FROM SUBMITTED FIGURE 
A5 INCLUDE ALL TAXES IMPOSED ON OR MEASURED BY NET INCOME. 
Bl INCLUDE DIVIDENDS RECEIVED. 
Fl USE CONSOLIDATED NET WORTH. 
MS PER CORRESPONDENCE FROM TAXPAYER. 
PY PRIOR YEAR SETTLEMENT FIGURES EMPLOYED. 
02 SALES FACTOR REVISED TO EXCLUDE ITEMS WHICH ARE NOT RECEIPTS. 
Q3 REMOVE GAINS/LOSSES AND INCLUDE PROCEEDS IN SALES FACTOR. 
U9 FEDERAL JOBS CREDIT IS AN ALLOWABLE DEDUCTION. 
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PECOAA 09 /27 /95 14:59:55 V2 - 05 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

. PA COftPORATE TAX HEPOflT 1994 RCT-101 PAGE 2 

85 
23-0970240 

M M 

CORPORATION PECO ENERGY CCMPANY 

CORPORATION TAX 

FILE (BOX) NUMBER 041S-103 TAX YEAR ENDIHC 

TAXABLE YEAR 

BEGINNING 

HISTORY OF EARNINGS 
•Idesi Period - Stirt Hera, 

Additionil Periods use these tptcea (Skip Lines i l Not Required) 

10 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

18 

M M 0 D Y Y 
01/01/90 
01/01/91 
01/01/92 
01/01/93 

TAXABLE YEAR 

ENDING 

M M • 0 Y Y 
12/31/90 
12/31/91 
12/31/92 
12/31/93 

01/01/94 12/31/94 Currant Tin Ye»r Book Income (Loss) _ _ • 

Totel aook Income (sum ol income lor i t) m periods wilhin, up io, bur not over, 5 yeets loli l) . . . , . . « , 

Divisor (In yotrs end pan yeers rounded to three decimal pieces) See Insiructfow 

Divide Line (2) by Line (3) 

AVERAGE NET INCOME - Emer Line (4) or If Lin. Ul is less thin lero enter "0" 

Divide Line (5) by .095 , 

Sum ol cepllii sloe*, paid-in c ip ln l m i re!lined eafalngi leu tretsury slot* n lha tad of Ihfl cufrant year , . . 

Sun ol c ip l t i l stock, ptid-in ctpiui ind t t t t i a u eerelegs less irenury stodc « Ibe btslnsfiiB Of Ibe currem yeif 

II Line (7) is twice as great or hell is much as l ie* (Bl, M l lines (7) and (S) and divide by 2- Otherwise enter Line (7) 

NET WORTH - EoWf Line (9) ai fl Line fS) n l e j i a m iwo enltr "0" 

Multiply Line (10) by 0.75 

Add Line (B) n t (ID . . . . 1 

Divide Line (12) by 2 

$75,000 niutlion deduelion 

CAPITAL STOCK VALUE - Line (13) leu Li t* IM) tw wx less than "0". 

W IflOT TexeMe. antar Dee (IS) on Ll«* fJ7J 

Proportion of taxable aueu or apportlonnient piepodioa. diom Schedule A- i . Line (5) beioff.) , 

TAXABLE VALUB - Mutt/ply Una (15) by Liae ( I f l tT leu (din «ro , enter "0" 

CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX - Multiply U M (17) try .01275, and enter this amount (minimum tax is SSOOI-fc* 

SCyEPULE.A-];. APP 
er the Bumeralorls] and dinonlnatort i 

10 

TAXPAYER USE 

(WHOLE DOLLARS ONLY) 

BOOK INCOME 

2 1 1 , 4 9 6 . 9 4 4 . 

DEPARTMENT 

USE ONLY 

534 ,311 .492 . 
477 .927 .207. 
5 9 4 . 9 9 1 . 5 0 0 . 

437 .164 .495 . 
2 .255 .891 .638. 

5 . 000 
451 , 1 7 8 , 3 2 8 . 
451 , 178 .328 . 

4 . 7 4 9 . 2 4 5 . 5 5 8 . 
4 . 6 5 6 . 6 1 8 . 7 8 8 . 
4 . 8 5 6 , 3 2 9 , 5 0 7 . 
4 .656 .618 .788 . 

12 

13 

1* 

15 

IB 

17 

IB 

4 . 6 5 6 , 6 1 8 , 7 8 8 . 
3 . 4 9 2 , 4 6 4 . 0 9 1 , 
8 . 2 4 1 , 7 0 9 , 6 4 9 . 
4 . 1 2 0 . 8 5 4 . 8 2 5 . 

{$75,000) 

4 . 1 2 0 , 7 7 9 . 8 2 5 . 
0.668592 

2 .755 .120 .425 
35 .127 .785 

Enter the Bumeratorls] and dinominatarf i j of i rec t iaa i m d lor appartienlag the capital s toc i v a l M . t i t e r r ig eras oniy t 
Single Factor] a n d in the tax campatatloa. A l i o eater lha apportloaaaat propnrtiaa calci latad te six daclnal placas I i Lisa (9) Ha low. 

£TAX .. , h j m . 
ha apponloaaeat MetAad (Threa Factor or 

ta Property Factor - PA . . . le 

b Pfopeity Factor - Toiel b 

2a Peyroll Factor - PA It 

t> PeyrcJI Factor - Total b 

3e 3a 

b Sales Factor - Total b 

Siagla Factor - from insert sheet (RCT-106) page or Mentriacturina Exemption Schedule (RCT-102) 

4e Singie Factor - Numerator, , 4e 8 , 7 4 5 . 6 6 6 , 1 8 1 . 
b Singla F id or - Denominator. b 13 .080 .719 .037 . 

S Apportionmanl Proportion - Also enter an Line (16) in Seclion s 0.668592 

i TAXABLE INDEBTEDNESS (Complete Schedule B-l oo pege 4 ol the RCT-TOU 1 1 4 . 5 8 2 , 6 0 1 . 
z Multiply Line (1) by .004 , . Z 5 8 , 3 3 0 . 
3 Treasurer's Commtsjloo (See Instruct ion Book,) 3 1 342 . 
4 LOANS TAX - Line (2) - Line (3) 4 ( 5 7 , 9 8 8 . 

4046 U l.OCQ 
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PECOAA 0 9 / 2 7 / 9 5 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

PA aytPflRATT TAX BEPOffT [934 

COHPOBATION PECO ENERGY CCMPANY 

1 4 : 5 9 : 5 5 V2.05 

RCT-10! PAGE 3 

COBPOHATION TAX 

FILE (BOX) NUMBED 

86 
2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

M M 

0415-103 TAX YEAR ENDING 1 

Incoma of to** trom Foderal raturn on • sepirate comptnv bnls 
(Altadi copy of F»daral F a n 1120 or 1 fZQS, Me. I O ' I I M * of tha RCT-IO!) 
Oadactlaaa: 

Corporate DWIdenrh Received (From Scfledule C-2. Ifne B) 

Interest on U.S. Seeurltlaa GROSS INTEHEST 

lAltacfi Scttadnte) 

Otksr (Attacll Schedule) See lasmctlons . 

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS - Sum of (•] throuoh (0 

Line (II l eu Line (2) 

Addi t loe j : 

EXPENSES 

526 . 1 3 0 . 6 1 7 . 

Texes imposed on or measured by net income (Attach Schedule) 

Tex Preference items- (Attach copy of federal Form 4626) 

Entpfoymeui Jfrcenrfve Payment Credit Adjustment (Articfi Schedule tfi , 

Other (Attach Schedule) See Instruct lore S ^ P . S . t a . t f J l R f S P . t . H , 

TOTAL ADDITIONS - Sum of (a) throuflh (d) 

(NCOME (OR LOSS) WTH PENNSYLVANIA ADJUSTMENTS - Line (3) plus Line (4j 

1 0 , 8 9 0 , 0 2 9 . 

1 0 , 8 9 0 , 0 2 9 . 
515 . 2 4 0 , 5 8 8 . 

69 . 3 4 0 , 2 9 7 . 
8 6 2 , 7 7 7 . 

1 8 3 . 
1 , 2 8 4 , 0 0 0 . 

7 1 . 4 8 7 , 2 5 7 . 
5 8 6 . 7 2 7 , 8 4 5 , 

CORPORAT/ON WHICH TRANSACTS fTS ENTIRE BUSINESS IN PA {does NOT apportioni SHOULD SKIP TO LINE (t 1} AND ENTER LINE 15) THERE. 

13 

Total Nonbioiness Income (or loss) , 

INCOME (OR LOSS) TO BE APPORTIONED - Line (5) minus Line (6) 

Apportionment Proportion (from Schedule C-l Line (5)) 

INCOME lOR LOSS) APPORTIONED TQ PA - Line (7) multiplied by line (ffl 

nonbusiness Income (or loss) elioceted ID PA 

TAXABLE INCOME (OR LOSS) AFTER APPORTIONMENT - Line (9) plus Line (10). Enter amount from Line (5) for 

cor por el I ons which do oot epporlion. m . . . . . . . . . 

DEP A RTMENT USE OKiy 

PA TAXABLE INCOME - Enter amount ( ion Lin* ( U l . It l eu than lero. arner "0- . 

CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX ~ Multiply Una (13) by .1199 

SCHEDULE C-1: APPORTIONMENT SOEDUIE FOR COBPORATETg INCOME TAX 
Enter the ao wo retorts) and deaaerinatarts) of fractlaas esad for ippertloeUg iacona. Also eater the tpportlonaxt proportfoe calcvlatad to six dec! mi I places In Llaa (5) below. 
Three Factor - From Insert sheet (RCT-106) pege 2. 

la Property Feaor - PA . . . . . . 

Property Factor - Total 

Peyroll Factor - PA 

Payrod Factor - Total 

Sales Factor - PA 

Sales Factor - Total 

Slagfe Factor - Apportionment Proportion 

Single Factor - PA m 

Singla Factor - Total 

l l 13 ,635 .737 ,937 . 
b 15 ,610 .486 .167 . 

2a 492 .565 ,933 . 
b 494 .007 ,910 . 

3a 3 ,750 ,599 .991 . 
b 4 . 0 5 3 . 8 1 0 . 7 4 9 . 

4e I 

0 . 8 7 7 3 4 2 

2c 0 . 9 9 7 . 0 8 1 

3c 0 . 9 2 5 2 0 4 

AppurtlomneiK Proportion - Also enter on Line (8) lu Section C 5 0 . 9 3 3 2 0 9 

SCHEDULE C-2: PA DIVIDEND DEDUCTION SCHEDULE 

Federal Schedulo C, Line 20, Totel deduct low m m < _ t 

Faderal Schedule C. Line 15; Foittgn DJyJdend ftaw-Up (Sedloa 78) 

Dividends from l««-rhiu-20%-own«d lor alga carporallorts llstad oo Lines 13 and 14 of Federel Schedule C — x 70% 

Dividends from 20%-or-more-owned foreign cerporatiorts Ibted on Lines 13 end 14 of Federel Schedule C — x 80% 

Dividends lisle* on Line 13 and 14 ol Federel Sdiedule C ff om fore i (a atrpotattaas (bat meet (be "30% voting and value 

test' of IRC §1504 (a) (2) and othorwUe would nullify for 100% deduction under [RC $243 (a) (3) If 

they were a domestic corporation. Da aal l is t any aaoean lacladad la Itea 4 

Tatel PA 0ivl4*a4 Darfrcttaa - Add Lines f. 2, 3, 4 and 5[Enter abort at Section C, Line O r f ] . . , . 

10 . 8 9 0 , 0 2 9 . 

10 . 8 9 0 . 0 2 9 . 

404616 2.000 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

PA CORPORATE TAX REPORT 1994 

CORPORATIOM PECD BJERGY COMPANY 

flCMOI PAGE 4 

87 
23-0970240 

M M Y y 

CORPORATION TAX 
FILE (BOX} NUMBER 0415-103 TAX TEAR ENDING I 

1. Lociilon ol corporitloo'i r t cards. 

2301 MARKET STREET. PHILADELPHIA. P 
3. Method ol •ccatrnloa, il diltarcni thin for Fednnl. 

2. Corporilioa's records io cere ol 

4. LocKlon al prlnciptl oil Ice. 

2301 MARKET STREET PHILADFLPHIA. PA 
5. Has Federal Govermnent ctunged luible Income is orioiJiiHy reporied for tiry prloi ytr lor wWcn reports of CDeoge bate not bten filed in PA? Give yeitis) 

NO 
fi. Name end CatporMtiaa Tlx f i le {Boxl Nonuiar of any corporation holding ail or > majorily of Ihe stoat of (his corporation. 

7. Oilier corporations ol which this cor por i t ton owns all or a tnejoriry ol the stock. 

NAME FILE IN PA CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOXl NUMBER FEDERAL EIN 

See S t a t e m e n t 2 

8. Date ol Incorporetlon 1 1 / Q l / 2 9 9. Incorpotited under lews of state ot PENNSYLVANIA 
10. PA Safes Ta* License flaraber 5 1 " 1 9 6 - 6 9 9 

11. Briel description ol corporate acttvlty in PA: 

GENERATION. MANUFACTURE AND DISTRIBUTtON OF ELECTRIC & GAS 
ENERGY 

Duiside PA: 

List other atates In which taxpeyet has enivity: N J , M P 

tt (ncorporeted outside PA, does (he corporetloa soficit sales in PA? Please Check YES NO 

If yes, does t 

Ptease CCmA 

ia corporatioo use: 

Employe An Exclusive Sales Reoreserttatlva An Independent Sales Representative? 

12. Schedule of Reaf Property used in Pennsylvenla (Bulldtoos AND Land) 

OWNED/ 

RENTED 
STREET ADDRESS CITY COUNTY 

LAND & BLDGS IN 11 COUNTYS 

1. iForaign Corporations Only) Oid your corporation hava a treasurer or other fiscaJ officer resident in PA and paying interest 
on indebtedness of the corporation? If answer is NO, remaining questions on this Schedule do not have to be answered . . . 1- [ X ] YES 

2. Did your corporation have indebtedness outstanding to individual residents of PA and/or to partnerships resident 
in PA? Z - f X l YES 

3. Did your corporation have indebtedness outstanding held by a trustee, agent or guardian for a resident individual taxable 
in its own right or by an executor or administrator of an estate wherein the decedent was a resident of PA? 3. { X ] YES 
If the answer to question 2 and/or 3 warq "YES", continue below. 

NO 

NO 

NO 

4. Amount ef (otertst Aetoafly Paid on the indebtedness 

In Question 2 or 3 During the Tea Tear Reported. 

5. Rete of Interest Applicable te tire indebtedness In 

Qoestlon 2 or 3. -

6. Nominal Vafoe at Texebfe lodefatedneu (divide 5 Into 4) 

Enter Total af this Col ime la Section B on Page 2. 

1 . 1 1 1 . 8 8 8 . 1 4 . 5 8 2 . 6 0 1 . 

404618 1.000 
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12 / 94 PECO ENERGV COMP ANV 
TAXABLE TEAR EKBEO (UOHTH/YEAJU 

88 
2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

0415 -103 

Riga I 

NAME OF CORPORATION CORPaRATfCN TAX FILE (BOX) NUUBER 

Schedulos 1 a n d 2 o f t h i s Inser t Sheet must be comple ted by PA corpora t ions c la iming t he e x e m p t i o n f o r tang ib le and 
mtansf ib le assets f o r Capi ta l S tock Tax purposes and f o re i gn co rpo ra t i ons e lec t ing t o use the single f ac to r a p p o r t i o n m e n t 
f o r m u l a f o r Franchise Tax purposes. 

Tables 1 , 2 , 3 a n d 4 o f t h i s Inser t Sheet must be comp le ted by a l l co rpora t ions appor t ion ing taxab le income and by f o r e i g n 
and PA c o r p o r a t i o n s us ing t h e th ree (3) fac to r fo rmu la t o compute the taxab le value o f capital s tock. 

A. AVERAGE TOTAL ASSETS [ C a r r y t o R C T - 1 0 1 , Schedule A - 1 , Line 4(b)] $ . 1 3 , 0 8 0 , 7 1 9 . 0 3 7 . 

Less: AVERAGE EXEMPT ASSETS - Tangib les (From Schedule 1 BelowJ $ 1 , 1 4 3 , 5 6 3 , 8 0 8 . 

Intangibles (From Schedule 2 BelowJ $ 2 7 9 . 8 8 3 . 3 9 4 . 

Po l lu t ion Cont ro l Devices $ 2 , 9 1 1 , 6 0 5 , 6 5 4 . $ 4 , 3 3 5 , 0 5 2 , 8 5 6 . 

(At tach descr ip t ion schedule and copy o f DER cer t i f i ca t ion) 

C. AVERAGE ASSETS TANGIBLE IN PA [ C a r r y t o R C T - 1 0 1 , Schedule A - 1 , L ine (4al ] $ 8 , 7 4 5 , 6 6 6 , 1 8 1 . 

D. PROPORTION OF TAXABLE ASSETS (compute t o s ix decimal places) 
AVERAGE TAXABLE ASSETS 

AVERAGE TOTAL ASSETS 

_ • • 
0.668592 

FCarry to RCT-101, Schedule A - 1 , 
l l i M I5J] 

EXEMPTION CLAIMED FOR TANGIBLE AND INTANGIBLE ASSETS {OMIT CENTS) 

i 
I 
i 
i 
i 
i 
I 
i 
i 
I 
I 

SCHEDULE 1 
EXEMPT TANGIBLE ASSETS 

(Attach rider, i f necessary) 

Nat Book Vaiue - Beginning Net Book Value - Ending E 
Amount of Exenptfon 
Claimed for Average 

Valaa af Tangible Assets 
Located Oetslde af PA 

SCHEDULE 1 
EXEMPT TANGIBLE ASSETS 

(Attach rider, i f necessary) A 
laslde PA 

B 
Outside PA 

c 
Inside PA 

0 
Ootslda PA 

E 
Amount of Exenptfon 
Claimed for Average 

Valaa af Tangible Assets 
Located Oetslde af PA 

1. Bufldlags 

Z. Eqaipneat and Flxtsres . . . . 

9 , 2 8 6 .659 . 8 3 7 . 1 .003 . 7 1 4 . 3 4 7 9 .278 , 9 0 4 , 5 0 0 . 1 , 0 6 4 , 3 9 6 , 4 9 3 . 1 , 0 3 4 , 0 5 5 . 4 2 0 . 1. Bufldlags 

Z. Eqaipneat and Flxtsres . . . . 

1. Bufldlags 

Z. Eqaipneat and Flxtsres . . . . 

1 3 4 . 8 8 4 , 6 7 2 . 1 2 . 2 2 2 . 3 1 0 1 3 9 . 9 . 1 8 , 4 2 8 . 11 , 1 7 1 , 7 7 6 . 1 1 . 6 9 7 . 0 4 3 . 
A. Leasahold Impravanaats . . . . 

5. Meter VaMclei 

A. Leasahold Impravanaats . . . . 

5. Meter VaMclei 

6. Rolllag Stack eed el l other 

7. Othar Tenglble Proper ty . . . . 2 8 6 . 5 0 3 . 1 7 4 . 86 ,700 .196 2 7 4 , 3 1 4 . 8 2 9 . 83 , 5 9 1 , 2 2 9 . 8 5 , 1 4 5 . 7 1 3 . 7. Othar Tenglble Proper ty . . . . 

1 9 7 . 7 3 7 , 6 1 0 . 10 . 6 5 9 . 4 6 3 . 1 7 5 , 5 6 4 , 5 6 8 . 1 4 , 6 7 1 , 8 0 0 . 1 2 , 6 6 5 , 6 3 2 . 
TOTALS 9 , 9 0 5 . 7 8 5 , 2 9 3 . 1 . 1 1 3 , 2 9 6 . 3 1 6 9 , 8 6 8 , 7 0 2 , 3 2 5 . 1 ,173 , 8 3 1 , 2 9 8 . 1 . 1 4 3 , 5 6 3 , 8 0 8 . 

SCHEDULE 2 
EXEMPT INTANG/BLE ASSETS 

(Attach rider, i f necessary) 

. --- ,-—, 
A 

Nenber of 
Stores 
or Y. 

- • '' — 
Oate 

Acqaired 

—1 "* 
C 

Oate 
Sold 

0 
Held (F i l l 

Year er No. 
of Deys} 

E 

Book Vein* 

F 

Exeaipttoas 
Claimed 

PEPCO 9 8 4 0 0 0 . 0 365 68 ,570 , 6 4 3 . 6 8 . 1 4 5 , 0 8 0 . 

EPEC 1 0 0 0 . 0 365 - 7 0 8 , 4 5 8 , - 3 4 , 5 5 3 . 

EPDC 1 0 0 0 . 0 365 26 ,225 , 0 7 9 . 2 8 . 4 4 6 , 2 0 4 . 

2. Stocks ef Foreign Carporatieas 

(Mora than SOV. oweed] Stmt 3 1 2 2 , 0 0 4 , 0 8 4 . 1 0 0 , 9 2 6 , 0 5 5 . 

4 . Exempt Stete ead Local Sacaritles . . Stmt 3 49 ,339 . 3 8 4 . 8 2 , 4 0 0 , 6 0 8 . 

6. TOTALS (Far Exemption Purposes) . . 265 , 4 3 0 , 7 3 2 . 279 , 8 8 3 , 3 9 4 . 

404624 3.000 
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TAXABLE TEAR ENDED {UONTH/TEAR) 

PECO ENERGV COMPANY 

89 
23 -0970240 

0415 -103 

Pigs 2 

NAUE OF CORPORATION CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBER 

TABLES SUPPORTING DETERMINATION OF APPORTIONMENT PERCENTAGE (OMIT CENTS) 

TABLE 1 - PROPERTY FACTOR Description 
Inside PA Uslde aad Oetslde PA 

TABLE 1 - PROPERTY FACTOR Description 
Begloaiag of Veer Ead of Yeer Begleelag of Yeer Eed of Year 

TiBfl ibla Property Owaei lorigieel cost velae) 

Len< t u t BulHino* 12 ,551 , 4 3 8 . 1 4 3 . 12 .743 . 2 5 5 . 5 0 0 . 13 .944 . 1 6 9 , 8 1 9 . 1 4 . 1 9 8 . 2 0 1 . 8 9 2 . 
Machinery eed Equip re eat 

Furnitare end Flxtsres 

Aetomobiles eed Truck j 

Inventories 197 ,737 . 6 1 0 . 175 , 5 6 4 . 5 6 8 . 2 0 8 . 3 9 7 , 0 7 3 . 1 9 0 . 2 3 6 . 3 6 8 . 
Other Teagible Property 927 ,698 . 3 8 4 . 6 4 4 , 5 5 1 . 7 0 1 . 1 ,090 ,817 , 4 3 8 . 826 . 6 3 9 . 8 2 4 . 

Totels ' 1 3 , 6 7 6 , 8 7 4 , 1 3 7 , 13 .563 . 3 7 1 . 7 6 9 . 15 ,243 ,384_J330. 1 5 , 2 1 5 . 0 7 8 . 0 8 4 . 

Totel Beginning end End of Veer 27 .240 ,245 , 9 0 6 . 3 0 . 4 5 8 . 4 6 2 . 4 1 4 . 

Averege Volue i U l of Above) 1 3 . 6 2 0 , 1 2 2 . 9 5 3 . 15 . 2 2 9 . 2 3 1 . 2 0 7 . 

Add: Carporete Teagible end/or Real Property Heated- _ 

Pertoarahip Tonpiblo ead/or Rael Property Rented* 

Total Avenge Value , . 

7 5 , 6 1 4 . 9 8 4 . 381 , 2 5 4 . 9 6 0 . Add: Carporete Teagible end/or Real Property Heated- _ 

Pertoarahip Tonpiblo ead/or Rael Property Rented* 

Total Avenge Value , . 

Add: Carporete Teagible end/or Real Property Heated- _ 

Pertoarahip Tonpiblo ead/or Rael Property Rented* 

Total Avenge Value , . (Af 1 3 , 6 9 5 , 7 3 7 , 9 3 7 . fB) 1 5 , 6 1 0 . 4 8 6 . 1 6 7 . 

» t t g M times net aanvel res t t l rate [Attach Schedule) 

[carry (AI, (Bj eed (Ct over ta HCT- ia t . Schedule C- l i f td -

(C) Property factor [divide "A" by " B " - compute to six decimel pieces) ^ 0 . 8 7 7 3 4 2 Schedule A - 1 , If applicable, Liaea { la } , ( lb ) and ( t c ) ] 

TABLE 2 - PAYROLL FACTOR Description Inside PA laside ead Outside PA 

Wagns, salaries, commissians and othar compaasetion 

to anployes la: 

Casts or goads sold 

Compensetlaa ef off icers 

Selesmen's faleriea end Coamissioas 

Other . . 4 9 2 , 5 6 5 . 9 3 3 . 4 9 4 , 0 0 7 . 9 1 0 . 

Total Peyroll (A) 4 9 2 , 5 6 5 , 9 3 3 . (B) 4 9 4 . 0 0 7 . 9 1 0 . 

[car ry (A), (Bl ead (C) over to RCT-101. Schedule C-t end 

(C) Payroll factor (divide "A" by "B" - campnta ta t l x U c i n t t l pltces} 0 . 9 9 7 0 8 1 ScbadaJ* A - l , If applicable, Haas (2a), 12bj aad ( 2 c j ] 

TABLE 3 - SALES FACTOR Description les l ie PA teslde aad Ootside PA 

Net Sales . , 

Jot ere tt. Rents, Reyeltlas 3 , 7 2 6 , 2 4 6 , 0 5 0 . 4 , 0 2 9 . 4 5 6 . 8 0 8 . 

Other Income (receipts only] 2 4 , 3 5 3 , 9 4 1 . 2 4 . 3 5 3 . 9 4 1 . 

Cross Sales Price of Assets [except secu r i t i e s " ) 

Totals (A) 3 , 7 5 0 , 5 9 9 , 9 9 1 . (B) 4 . 0 5 3 . 8 1 0 . 7 4 9 . 

••Unless you ere e securities dealer 

| 10 Seles fector [dlvUe ~A~ by *B* - compute to sin decimel pieces) J I . 9 2 5 2 0 4 _ 

[cirry (A), IB) and (C) over to HCT-101, Schedule C-1 aad 

Schedule A - l . If applicable, Liaes (3a), (3b) aad tic)] 

TABLE 4 - NONBUSINESS INCOME ALLOCATED INSIDE AND OUTSIDE PA (Attach r ider re f l ec t i ng basis f o r nonbus iness income) 

Desert pti en A. laside PA B. Ootside PA C. Total 

I . Nat Hants aad Royalties from Reel Property 

Z. Nat Beats aad Royalties from Tangible Perseael Property , 

3. Ceias or Losses f r e n Sale of Real Properly 

Z. Nat Beats aad Royalties from Tangible Perseael Property , 

3. Ceias or Losses f r e n Sale of Real Properly 

4 . Galas or Losses from Sole of Tenglble Personel Property 

5. Cains er Lostas from Sale of lataagible Personal Proparty 

B. laterast Income {Other then U.S. Securities) 

4 . Galas or Losses from Sole of Tenglble Personel Property 

5. Cains er Lostas from Sale of lataagible Personal Proparty 

B. laterast Income {Other then U.S. Securities) 

4 . Galas or Losses from Sole of Tenglble Personel Property 

5. Cains er Lostas from Sale of lataagible Personal Proparty 

B. laterast Income {Other then U.S. Securities) 

1 . Royalties from Patents and Copyrights 

Totel [Transfer colnun A to RCT-101, Sect!go C, Line (10) 

end Colana C to RCT-101. Section C, Line (f i)] 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Spaclal Apportionment Factor - to be completed oaly by railroad, truck, bos, and ilrllna conptales, plpeliae or Bltoral gas caapiflfis u i witar 

tcaupartatlas conpanfes. {Refer to Instrectloas). 

(A) NUMERATOR (A) = (C) [cerry (A). (B) » d (C) over to RCT-101, 

(B) DENOMINATOR (B) * 
40462S 3.000 

Schedelas A- l eed C-|, Line* 4a, 4b ead s ] 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Pennsylvania Form RCT-101, Pago 3 Dotai 

91 

23-0970240 

Statement 1 

Section C: Line 4(D) Other Additions 

Env i ronmentaI Tax 

Total 

1.284.000 

1.284.000 

Statement 1 
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PECOAA 09/27/95 14:59:55 V2.05 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Pennsylvania Form RCT-101, Page 4 Detai 

92 

23-0970240 

Statement 2 

Line 7: Corporations Which This Corporation Owns Majority of Stock 

Name Fil e in PA Box Number Federal EIN 

PECO ENERGY POWER CO 
CONOWINGO POWER CO 
EASTERN PA DEVELOPMENT CO 
EASTERN PA EXPLORATION CO 
SUSQUEHANNA ELECTRIC CO 
PECO ENERGY CAPITAL CORPORATION 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
N 

0261-243 
6535-815 
9018-279 
9751-506 
6656-208 

23-0970740 
52-0280040 
23-1706184 
23-2039821 
52-0503520 
51-0355321 

Statement 2 



EHTENHIP cdiWIjY ̂ m ^ m ^ m ^ m ^ m ^ m ^ 
Statement 3 

Pennsylvania Form RCT-106, Page 1 Detail 

Sch 2, Line 2: Stocks of Foreign Corporations 

Descr ipt ion 
Number Date Date 

of Shares Acquired Sold 
T ime 
Held 

Book 
Value 

Exempt i on 
Cla imed 

CPCO 
SECO 
PECC 

36S 
365 
365 

92,742,988. 
-18.393. 

29.279.489. 

86,345,803. 
-59,493. 

14.639.745. 

Total 122.004.084. 100.926.055. 

Sch 2. Line 4: Exempt State and Local Securities 

Descr ipt ion 
Number Date Date 

of Shares Acquired Sold 
T ime 
Held 

Book 
Value 

Exempt i on 
Cla imed 

Mun i . 
Bonds 

365 
365 

49.339.384. 82.400,608. 

Total 49.339.384. 82.400.608. 

Statement 3 



I PECOAA 0 1 / 0 8 / 9 7 
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1120 Form 
Dflptftmtnt ol tho Tromtry 
Internol Rovenuo Service 

A Check i f a: 
(DCoiKQlldued reluriu -

( i l t ic i i Form 851) [_ 

(DPtfsontl bolding co. 
(tuich Sch. PW j 

|3)Personil service corp. 
(es defined in Temp. 
flegs.sec.!.441-4T 
-see iitsiractiorts) 

U.S. Corporation Income Tax Return 
For calendar year 1994 or tax year beginning , 1994, ending , 19 

• Ins t ruct ions are separate. Seo paqe 1 f o r Paperwork Reduct ion Ac t No t i ce . 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY ^ 
Number, street, and room or suite no. (If a P.O. box, see page 6 of instructions.) 

2301 MARKET STREET 
City or town, state, and ZIP code 

E Chedi ippl ioble bones: (11 | | Iniiial relurn 

PHILADELPH1A PA 

- Gross receipts 
' ^ or seles 

(2) 

19101 
Fimi relurn (3) Change ol eddfess 

OMB Mo. 1545-0123 

B Employer ideetlficatiea anoibor 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
C Osie inc or por eted 

1 1 / 0 1 / 2 9 
0 Tolel assets (see Specilic lasiroctioRs) 

1 3 , 0 7 4 . 6 1 8 . 6 6 6 . 
Less returns 
and allowances 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

4 . 0 1 4 . 1 0 3 . 6 2 7 . 1 b 
Cost of goods sold (Schedule A, line 81 

Gross prof i t Subtract line 2 from line Ic 

Dividends (Schedule C, line 19) 

Interest 

Gross rents 

Gross royalties 

Capital gain net income (anach Schedule 0 (Form 1120)) 

Net gain or (loss! from Form 4797, Part l l , line 20 (attach Form 4797) 

Other income (see instructions - attach schedule) S £ £ . S t a . t p f n p n . t . .1 

To ta l i ncome. Add lines 3 through 10 

C Bal ^ - 1c 

10 

11 

4 . 0 1 4 . 1 0 3 . 6 2 7 
1 . 4 3 4 . 6 0 4 . 1 5 6 
2 . 5 7 9 . 4 9 9 . 4 7 1 

9 . 9 2 7 . 9 3 8 
1 4 . 3 7 6 . 4 8 3 
1 2 . 9 9 5 . 6 7 5 

NONE 
- 1 6 . 4 6 5 . 8 0 2 . 
24.353.941. 

2.624.687.706. 

20 

12 Compensation of officers (Schedule E, line 4) 

13 Salaries and wages (less employment credits) 

14 Repairs and maintenance 

15 Bad debts 

16 Rents 

Taxes and licenses S . t a . t p ( n e n . t . 2 . 

Interest 

Charitable contributions (see instructions for 10% limitation) . . . S e e - S i a t e m e n t . 3 -

Depreciation (attach Form 4562) 

Less depreciation claimed on Schedule A and elsewhere on return 

Oepletion 

Advertising 

Pension, profit-sharing, e tc , plans 

Employee benefit programs 

Other deductions (attach schedule) 

To ta l deduc t ions . Add lines 12 through 2B • 

Taxable income before net operating loss deduction and special deductions. Subtract line 27 from line 11 

Less: a Net operating loss deduction (see instructions) ] 29a 

12 

13 

J 4 

ISL 

17 

18 

19 

20 

2 1 

2 2 

23 

24 

25 

26 

2 7 

28 

29 

l i 
18 

21a 

7 4 8 . 2 4 2 . 1 0 8 . 
2 1 b 

2 2 

23 

24 

25 

Sje*. S.tatement. 3. 26 
27 

28 

b Special deductions (Schedule C, line 20) | 2 9 b 1 0 . 8 9 0 . 0 2 9 . 29c 

323.364.633 
7 9 . 4 4 4 . 2 7 3 
6 3 . 1 2 6 . 1 8 9 

3 6 5 . 8 6 3 . 0 1 0 
388.892.589 

3.590.008. 

7 4 8 . 2 4 2 . 1 0 8 

1.909.046 
1 9 . 9 0 0 . 2 0 3 
5 7 . 0 5 1 . 4 1 3 
4 7 . 1 7 3 . 6 1 7 

2.098.557.089 
5 2 6 . 1 3 0 . 6 1 7 

1 0 . 8 9 0 . 0 2 9 . 
30 

3 1 

3 2 

Taxab le i ncome. Subtract line 29c from line 28 

Tota l tax (Schedule J , line 10) 
30 5 1 5 . 2 4 0 . 5 8 8 . 
3 1 

Payiaents; a 1933 
overpeynent credited to 1994 

b 1994 estlmaied lex payments 
c less 19S4 refund applied 

for oo Forrn 4466 

32a 5 . 1 6 0 .921 
32b 144 .883 819 
32c ( r.C dBal 3 2 d 

32e 
3 2 f 

32a 

1 1 . 3 5 3 . 0 1 9 . eTax deposited with Form 7004 

f Credit from regulated investment companies (attach Form 2439), 

g Credit for Federal tax on fuels (attach Form 4138). See instructions 

33 Estimated tax pendty {see instructions). Check if Form 2220 is attached • 

34 Tax due. If line 32h is smaller than the total of lines 31 and 33. enter amount owed . . , 

35 O v e r p a y m e n t If line 3?h is larger than the total of lines 31 and 33, enter amount overpaid 

3 6 Enter emount of line 35 you wairt: Credited to 1335 est!mated t O K ^ N Q N E : R « f o « d e d • 

lir 
mm 
32h 
33 

34 

35 
36 

NONE 

1 1 . 3 5 3 . 0 1 9 . 

NONE 

Under pea el ties of perjury, i declare tbai I have eximined Ihis reiurn, including accompanyino scheouies ead sistanems, ana to ttte 
belief, it is Iroe, correct, ead compieie. Dec I n i l ton ol preparer (olher then [axpayerl is besee on ell information of .wttich pre per er bas any knowledge. 

NONE 
best ol my know I edge and Please 

Sign 

Here Signature of officer Oate Title 

I 
I 

Paid 

Preparer 's 

Use Only 

Preparer's 

signttotfl 

Oate 

Finn's name (oc . 
yows it self-employeiO ^ 
and address ' 

Chedc 
if self-
employed 

Preparer's socio! security no. 

E.I. No. • 

ZIP c o d e ^ 

D 
4C11I0 3.000 

H763 
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Form 1120 (1994) 

Schedule A Cost of Goods Sold (Sea instructions.) 
Page 2 

1 Inventory at beginning of year 

2 Purchases 

3 Cost of labor. 

4 Additional section 263A costs (attach schedule) 

5 Other costs (attach schedule) 3 0 0 . S . t a . t p i n p p . t . 

6 Tota l . Add lines 1 through 5 

7 Inventory at end of year 

8 Cost o f goods sold. Subtract line 7 from line 6. Enter here and on page 1, line 2 

9 a Check all methods used for valuing closing inventory: 

1 . 4 3 4 . 6 0 4 . 1 5 6 
1 . 4 3 4 . 6 0 4 . 1 5 6 

1 . 4 3 4 . 6 0 4 . 1 5 6 

Cost Lower of cost or market as described in Regulations section 1.471-4 

Writedown of subnormal goods as described in Regulations section 1.471-2(c) 

Other (Specify method used and attach explanation.) ^ 

b Check if the LIFO inventory method was adapted this tax year for any goods (if checked, attach Form 970) 

c If the LIFO inventory method was used for this tax year, enter percentage (or amounts) of closing 

inventory computed under LIFO 

d Oo the rules of section 253A (for property produced or acquired for resale) apply to the corporation? 

o Was there any change in determining quantities, cost, or valuations between opening and closing inventory? If "Yes," 

attach explangtion 

9c 
Yes 

Yes 

X No 

No 

Schedule C Dividends and Special Deductions <SM irciruaions.) 
(*) Dividends 

received ib) K 
(cl Specie! de dud ions: 

(•) x (t>) 

579.573. 
1 Dividends from less-than-20%-owned domestic corporations that are subject to the 

70% deduction (other than debt-financed stock) S . tp i . t . 6 . 

2 Dividends from 20%-or-more-owned domestic corporations that are subject to the 

80% deduction (other thm debt-financed stock) 

3 Dividends on debt-financed stock of domestic and foreign corporations (section 246A) 

4 Dividends on certain preferred stock of less-lhan-20%-*owned public utilities 

5 Dividends on certain preferred stock of 20%-or-more-owned public utilities 

6 Dividends from less-than-20%-owned foreign corporations and certain FSCs that 

are subject to the 70% deduction 

7 Dividends from 20%-or-more-owned foreign corporations and certain FSCs that are 

subject to the 80% deduction 

8 Dividends trom wholly owned foreign Mibsidieties subject to the 100% de dud too {section 245(b)) 

9 To ta l . Add lines 1 through 8. See instructions for limitation 

10 Dividends from domestic corporations received by a small business investment 

company operating under the Small Business Investment Act of 1958 

11 Dividends from certain FSCs that are subject to the 100% deduction (section 245(CK1)} 

12 Dividends liom ef filleted oroup members subject to the 100% dedoctlon (seal on 2431iH3» 

13 Other dividends from foreign corporations not included on lines 3. 8, 7, 8, or 11 

14 Income from controlled foreign corporations under subpsi F (attach Formfa) 5471) 

15 Foreign dividend gross-up (section 78) 

16 IC-OISC and former DISC dividends not included on lines 1, 2, or 3 (section 246(d)) 

17 Other dividends 

1 8 Gedualoe tot dividends peid on certain preferred stoci of public dtlll ies (see instructions) 

19 To ta l d iv idends. Add lines 1 through 17. Enter here and on line 4, page 1. ^ 

2 0 To ta l special deduct ions . Add lines 9, 10, 11. 12. and 18. Enter here mtj on line 29b, paqe 1 

70 405.701 

80 
n r 
insir. 

42 
48 

70 

80 

100 
100 

9.348.365 9.348.365 

1 0 . 8 9 0 . 0 2 9 
Schedule E Compensation of Officers (see instructions for line 12, page 1.) 

w u i i l t . i v \ s t J l . l l Q l J V I D w W i l l J 11 1 V l f t B I ^ U 

(e) Neme of officer (b) Sociel secnrity number 
tc) Percent at 

time devoted tn 

Percent of 
stoct 

corporation 
owned (f l Araoont of compensation 

w u i i l t . i v \ s t J l . l l Q l J V I D w W i l l J 11 1 V l f t B I ^ U 

(e) Neme of officer (b) Sociel secnrity number 
business (d) rnmrnon fe)Preler(ed 

(f l Araoont of compensation 

1 % % % 
% % % 
% % % 
% % % 
% % % 

4 Subtract line 3 f r o m line 2. Enter the result here and on line 12, paqe 1 . 

H763 
4C1I20 3.000 



I PECOAA 01/08/97 11:21:47 V2.05 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
Form 1120 0994) 

Schedule J Tax Computation (See instructions.) 

13 
2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Page 3 

1 

2a 

4a 

b 

c 

d 

a 

Check if the corporation is a member of a controlled group {see sections 1561 and 1563) . . • I j 

If the box on line 1 is checked, enter the corporation's share of the $50,000. $25,000, and $9,925,000 taxable 
income brackets Cn that order): 

( D | | (2) | | 13) | | 

Enter the corporation's share of: 

(1) Additional 5% tax {not more than $11,750) 

(2) Additional 3% tax (not more than $100,000) 

Income tax. Check this box if the corporation is a qualified personal service corporation as defined in section 

448(d)(2) (see instructions on page 15) • F 

Foreign tax credit {attach Form 1118) 

Possessions tax credit {attach Form 5735) . 

Orphan drug credit {attach Form 6765). . 

QEV ci edit (ttticb Form 8834) Check: | | Nonconventlonil source fuel a edit 

General business credit Enter here and check which forms are attached: 

8830 X 3800 34G8 X 5884 6478 1 676S 

8826 883S 8844 8845 8846 

8586 

8847 
Credit for prior year minimum tax (attach Form 8827) 

To ta l c red i ts . Add lines 4a through 4f 

Subtract line 5 from line 3 

Personal holding company tax (attach Schedule PH {Form 1120)) 

Recapture taxes. Check if from: | | Form 4255 I I Form 8611 

4a 
4b 
4c 
4d 

4e 
4f 

9 a Alternative minimum tax (attach Form 4626} 

b Environmental tax (attach Form 4626) 

10 To ta l tax . Add lines 6 through 9b. Enter here and on line 31, page 1 

is 

m 

9a 
9b 
10 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 
Schedule K Other Information (See pages 17 and 18 of instructions.: 

Check method of accounting: a | 

b 

Cash 

Accrual c Other (specify) • 

Refer to page 19 of the instructions and state the principai: 

Business activity code no. • _ 4930 
Business activity • GENERATl Otf/MANUFACT 
Product or service • I lDJ_S_TR_l BUTE_ E L E C / G A S _ 

Did the corporation at the end of the tax year own, directly 

or indirectly, 50% or more of the voting stock of a 

domestic corporation? (For rules of attribution, see 

section 267(c).) 

If "Yes," attach a schedule showing: (a) name and identifying 

number, (b) percentage owned, and (c) taxable income or 

(ioss) before NOL and special deductions of such corporation 

for the tax year ending with or within your tax year. 

Is tha corporation a subsidiary in an affiliated group or a 

parent-subsidiary controlled group? 

If "Yes," enter employer identification number and name 

of the parent corporation • 

Did any individual, partnership, corporation, estate or 

trust at the end of the tax year own, directly or indirectly, 

50% or more of the corporation's voting stock? (For rules 

of attribution, see section 267(c).) 

If "Yes," attach a schedule showing name and identifying 

number. (Do not include any information already entered 

in 4 above.) Enter percentage owned • 

During this tax year, did the corporation pay dividends {other 

than stock dividends and distributions in exchange for stock) 

in excess of the corporation's current and accumulated 

esuings and profits? {See sees. 301 and 316.) 

If "Yes," file Form 5452. If this is a consolidated return, 

answer here for the parent corporation and on Form 8 5 1 , 

Affiliations Schedule, for each subsidiary. 

Yes No Was the corporation a U.S. shareholder of any controlled 

foreign corporation? (See sections 951 and 957.) _ _ 

If "Yes," attach Form 5471 for each such corporation. 

Enter number of Forms 5471 attached • 

8 At any time during the 1994 calendar year, did the corporation 

have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a 

financial account in a foreign country (such ss a bank 

account, securities account, or other financial account)?. . . 

If "Yes," the corporation may have to file Form TD F 90-22.1. 

If "Yes," enter name of foreign country 

9 Was the corporation the grantor of, or transferor to, a foreign 

trust that existed during the current tax year, whether or 

not the corporation has any beneficial interest in it? If "Yes," the 

corporation may have to file Forms 92S, 3520, or 3520-A 

10 Did one foreign person at any time during the tax year own. 

directly or indirectly, at least 25% of: (a) the total voting power 

of all classes of stock of the corporation entitled to vote, or lb) 

the total value of all classes of stock of the corporation? If "Yes, 

a Enter percentage owned ^ 

b Enter owner's country ^ 

c The corporation may hove to file Form 5472. Enter number 

of Forms 5472 attached • 

11 Check this box if the corporation issued publicly offered 

debt instruments with original issue discount . . • I I 

If so, the corporation may have to file Form 8281. 

12 Enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or 

accrued during the tax year 

13 If there were 35 or fewer shareholders at the end of the 

tax year, enter the number ^ 

14 If the corporation has an NOL for the tax year a n d i s 

electing to forego the carryback period, check here • I 

15 Enter the available NOL carryover from prior tax years 

(Do not reduce it by any deduction on line 

29a.) 

Yes No 

-3 
X 

is 

H7S3 

4C1I30 2.000 
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Form 1120 (1994} 
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Schedule L Balance Sheets Beginning ol Ux yeer End of lev yen 

Assai l (et (b) (0 (d) 

1 Cash 3 9 , 1 2 3 , 2 8 5 . 4 0 , 8 4 5 , 3 9 2 . 
ZiTjade no les led iccounts leeeivible 184.690 .087 . 1 6 4 . 6 8 3 . 7 1 1 . 

bless illonance let bed debis ( 107 .767 .122J 7 6 . 9 2 2 . 9 6 5 . ( 1 1 8 . 1 5 9 . 8 5 3 J 4 6 . 5 2 3 . 8 5 8 . 
3 liwentoiles - ; /V\ j— 208 .397 .071 1 9 0 . 2 3 6 . 3 6 6 . 
* U.S. gov eminent obiigitjans 

- ; /V\ j— 
S Tix-exempt securities (see instruciions) 151 .718 .916 1 7 3 . 1 1 4 . 8 9 5 . 
6 Other current tssets (itttch schedule) Stmt 7 116 .762 .630 1 0 4 . 5 1 8 . 0 3 2 . 
7 Lflerts to stockholders 

3 Moiigage end reel estate loans 

9 Other investments (ettach schedule) 

lOeBuildings end olher depreciable assets 

bless accumulated depreciation 

11 a Oepletable assets 

bl^s* accumulated depletion 

IZ Ltnd (net ol any amortizalion) . 

13a Intingible assets (imortliable only) 

bl«ss iccumulated amortization 

14 Other assets (attach schedule) , 

15 Total assets 

Stmt 7 
•1|4,316.298 753 
3.878,817.588 IP . 437,481 . 165 .14.171 .480 .6291D . 494. 391 .197 . 

179.010,599 , 

1,116.192.974. 
( 742.989.601J 

14.665.871.826 
216.167.725. 

373.203.373. 
1.176.390.856. 
( 818,484,797 3 

Stmt 7 1.504.199.403 
13.086.819.407 

357.906.059. 

/1.450.915.142. 
13.074.618.666. 

l i ab i l i t i es and Stockbolders' Equity 

IG Accounts payable 

17 Mtges, notes, bonds peyeble in less then 1 yeir 

18 Olher currenl liabilities (attach scheduie) 

IS Utns from stodrholders 

20 Mtges.. notes, bonds payeble in 1 year or more 

2 > Olher ffifiili 'tiai fat tied schedule! 

ZZ Cupinl stock: * Preferred stock 

b Common stock 

Z3 P^ld-in or cap I t i l surplus 

Z4 Retained eernings-Appropriated (attach schedule) 

ZS Ruainod eernings - Unippropriatad 

26 Less cost of ireesury slock 

27 Total llebilltles and stockholders' equity , 

Stmt 7 

357,547.869 
369.463,000 
293.926.927 

4.915.702.902 
Simt 8 2.293.849.202. 
608.972.000 

3,488,476.845. 4.097.448.845.13 

521.531.646. 
T82.500.000. 
303.273.031. 

5.091.205.464. 
2 319 489 737 

370.172.000. . J L ^ ^ ^ M I 
13.860.900.489. 

1,213.910 

757.666.752 
1 ) 

13.086.819.407 

1.271.048. 

794.447.251. 
( > 
.074.618.666. 

Note: You are not required to complete Schedules M-1 and M-2 below if the total assets on line 15. column (d) of Scheduie t are less than $25,000. 

1 Net income (loss) per books 4 2 6 . 7 1 3 . 5 3 4 . 7 Income recorded on books this year not 

included on this return (itemize): 

Tax-exempt interest $ 

3 1 . 2 4 4 . 5 2 0 . 

2 Federal income tax 162 .903 .846 . 
7 Income recorded on books this year not 

included on this return (itemize): 

Tax-exempt interest $ 

3 1 . 2 4 4 . 5 2 0 . 

3 Excess of capital losses over capital gains 

4 Income subject to tax not recorded on books 

this year (itemize): 

7 Income recorded on books this year not 

included on this return (itemize): 

Tax-exempt interest $ 

3 1 . 2 4 4 . 5 2 0 . 

3 Excess of capital losses over capital gains 

4 Income subject to tax not recorded on books 

this year (itemize): 

- 1 . 1 2 5 . 7 7 8 . 
3 1 . 2 4 4 . 5 2 0 . 

3 Excess of capital losses over capital gains 

4 Income subject to tax not recorded on books 

this year (itemize): 

- 1 . 1 2 5 . 7 7 8 . 
See Statement 10 3 1 . 2 4 4 . 5 2 0 . 

S e e Statement 9 - 1 . 1 2 5 . 7 7 8 . 8 Deductions on this return not charged 

against book income this year (itemize): 

a Depreciation . . . . $ 

3 3 5 . 9 5 1 . 2 8 5 . 

5 Expenses recorded on books this year not 

deducted on this return (itemize): 

a Depreciation $ 

8 Deductions on this return not charged 

against book income this year (itemize): 

a Depreciation . . . . $ 

3 3 5 . 9 5 1 . 2 8 5 . 

5 Expenses recorded on books this year not 

deducted on this return (itemize): 

a Depreciation $ b Contributions carryover $ 

3 3 5 . 9 5 1 . 2 8 5 . 

b Contributions carryover $ 

3 3 5 . 9 5 1 . 2 8 5 . 
C Travel and enterteinmern $ 

3 3 5 . 9 5 1 . 2 8 5 . See Statement 10 3 3 5 . 9 5 1 . 2 8 5 . 
See Statement 9 3 0 4 . 8 3 4 . 8 1 9 . 9 Add lines 7 and 8 3 6 7 . 1 9 5 . 8 0 5 . 

8 9 3 . 3 2 6 . 4 2 1 . 10 Income (line 28. paqe D-line 5 less line 9 5 2 6 . 1 3 0 . 6 1 7 . 
Schedule M-2 Analysis of Una ppropriated Retained Earnings per Books (Line 25, Schedule U 
1 Balance at beginning of year 7 5 7 , 6 6 6 , 7 5 2 . 5 Distributions: a Cash . . . . . . 3 7 7 , 8 8 2 . 8 8 8 . 
2 Net income (loss) per books 4 2 6 . 7 1 3 . 5 3 4 . b Stock 

3 Other increases (itemize): c Property 

6 Other decreases (itemize): 

12.050.147. See Statement 11 12.050.147. 
7 Add lines 5 and S 3 8 9 . 9 3 3 . 0 3 5 . 

1 . 1 8 4 , 3 8 0 . 2 8 6 . 8 Balance at end of year (line 4 less line 7) 7 9 4 . 4 4 7 . 2 5 1 . 

H763 
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Form 4 1 3 6 
OtptnntM ef the Treesory 
Imentel Revenue Senlce (99) 

Credit for Federal Tax Paid on Fuels 
(And Credrt f o r Purchase o f D i e s e l - P o w e r e d Highway Vehicles) 

• A t tach th is f o r m t o your i ncome tax re tu rn . 

OMB No. 1545-0162 
Form 4 1 3 6 
OtptnntM ef the Treesory 
Imentel Revenue Senlce (99) 

Credit for Federal Tax Paid on Fuels 
(And Credrt f o r Purchase o f D i e s e l - P o w e r e d Highway Vehicles) 

• A t tach th is f o r m t o your i ncome tax re tu rn . 

ef 
Afle 
Seqi 

<3)94 
duneet 
ence No. 2 3 Name (as shown on your income tax return) 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Social security or employer identification number 

23-0970240 

Part I Diesel-Powered Highway Vehicle Credit 
(e) 

Nenber of 
vebicles 

(b) 
Credit per veUcle 

(c) 
Credit 

(col . (e) 1 co l . (bl) 
CRN 

1 Diesel-powered cars 1 S 102.00 

2 Diesel-powered light trucks and vans 2 20 198.00 3.960. 

3 Total diesel-powered highway vehicle credit Add lines 1 and 2, column (c) . . . • 3 3.960. 318 

Part II Fuel Tax Credit 

Caut ion : If you claimed any fuel tax refunds on Form 8849, Claim for Refund of Excise Taxes, From 843, Claim for Refund and Request for 

Abatement, or Schedule C (Form 720), Adjustments and Claims, you cannot claim those amounts as credits on Form 4136. 

4 N o n t a x a b l e Use o f Gasol ine (Sea instructions) 

Rate Gal lons A m o u n t o f c red i t CRN 

a Off-highway business use $.184 14,850.00 

b Use on a farm for farminq purposes .184 2.732 
301 

c Other nontaxable use (specify) • .184 

5 N o n t a x a b l e Use o f Gasohol (See instructions.) 

Rata Gal lons A m o u n t o f c r e d i t CRN 

a Gasohol containinq at least 10% alcohol $.13 

. b Gasohol containinq at least 7.7% alcohol but less than 10% alcohol .1424 
312 

c Gasohol containinq at lean 5.7% alcohol but less than 7.7% alcohol .1532 

6 N o n t a x a b l e Usa o f Undyed Diesel Fuel (except for use on a farm for farming purposes or for 

government) and Sales b y Registered U l t imate Vendors o f Diesel Fuel (See instructions.) 

the exclusive use of a state or local 

Lines Sa, b, and c: Claimant bought undyed diesel fuel, certifies that the diesel fuel did not contain visible evidence of dye, and used that 

diesel fuel for a nontaxable use. 

Rata Gal lons A m o u n t o f c r e d i t CRN 

a Heating oil $.244 

b Off-highway business use .244 19.800.00 

c Other nontaxable use (specify) • .244 

L ine 6d : Claimant sold undyed diesel fuel (a) to a state or local 

government for its exclusive use or (b) for use by the buyer on a 

farm for farming purposes. Claimant is a registered ultimate vendor, 

sold the fuel at a tax-excluded price, certifies that the diesel fuel 

did not contain visible evidence of dye, and obtained the required 

certificate from the buyer, and has no reason to believe any of the 

information in the certificate is false, 

d Reqistered ultimate vendors .244 >• 
4 ,831 . 

303 

Form 4136 (1994f 
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Page 2 

7 Nontaxable LUa of Other Fuels 

3 Special motor fuel (other than LPG) 

Rate Gallons Amount of Credit CRN 

3 Special motor fuel (other than LPG) $.184 

> 304 b Liquified petroleim gas (LPG) .183 > 304 

C LPG used in intercity or local buses .109 

> 304 

d Compressed natural oas (credit rate oer thousand cubic feet) .4854 
MCF 

> 304 

8 Gasoline Used in Aviation 

a Used in foreign trade, on a farm, or in certain helicopters 

Rate Gallons Amount of credit CRN 

a Used in foreign trade, on a farm, or in certain helicopters $.184 

. . 
307 

b Used in commercial aviation {other than foreign trade) .183 ^ 

307 

9 Aviation Fuel (other than gasoline) 

a Used in foreign trade, on a farm, or in certain helicopters 

Rate Gallons Amount of credit CRN 

a Used in foreign trade, on a farm, or in certain helicopters $.219 
^ 

>- 310 

b Used in commercial aviation (other than foreign trade) .218 t 

>- 310 

10 Gasohol Blenders (See instructions.) 
Claimant bought gasoline taxed at the full rate (S.184) and blended it with alcohol to make gasohoL The gasohol was used 

Percentage of alcohol in the gasohol 

a At least 10% alcohol 

Rate Gallons of gasoline Amount of credit CRN 
Percentage of alcohol in the gasohol 

a At least 10% alcohol $.0396 

>• 
302 

b At least 7.7% alcohol but less than 10% alcohol .0298 

>• 
302 

tt At least 5.7% alcohol but less than 7.7% alcohol .0216 >• 
302 

11. Train and Intercrty and Locai Bus Use of Undyed Diesel Fuel (See instructions.) 
Claimant bought undyed diesel fuel, certifies that the diesel fuel did not contain visible evidence of dye. and used the 

a Diesel-powered trains 

Rate Gallons Amount of credit CRN 

a Diesel-powered trains $.175 
305 

b Certain intercity and local buses .17 . 
305 

12 S 7.563. 

Part 111 Total Income Tax Credit 

13 Total income tax credit claimed (add lines 3 and 12). Enter here and on Form 1040. line 
59 (also check box b on line 59); Form 1120, line 32g; Form 11 20 -A . line 28g: Form 

13 S 11,523. 

H7B3 
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SOEDULE D 
{Form 1120) 
Oepinmaitt ol Ibe Tietuuy 

laternil Revenue Service 

Capital Gains and Losses 
To be f i led with Forms 1120, 1120-A, 1120-IC-DISC, 1120-F, 

1120-FSC, 1120-H, 1120-L, 1120-ND, 1120-PC, 1120-POL, 
1120-REIT 1120-RiC, 1120-SF. 990-C. and certain Forms 990-T 

0M8 No. 1645-0123 SOEDULE D 
{Form 1120) 
Oepinmaitt ol Ibe Tietuuy 

laternil Revenue Service 

Capital Gains and Losses 
To be f i led with Forms 1120, 1120-A, 1120-IC-DISC, 1120-F, 

1120-FSC, 1120-H, 1120-L, 1120-ND, 1120-PC, 1120-POL, 
1120-REIT 1120-RiC, 1120-SF. 990-C. and certain Forms 990-T 

ef D94 
Nime 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Employer Ideetlflcatige eeabar 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

P a r t I S h o r t - T e r m Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held 1 Year or Less 
let Kind ol property end 

description (Ex emp Is, 100 shirei 
ol "Z" Co.) 

(bl Dere icquired 
(mo., diy, yr.) 

(c) Out sold 

(no., dey, yr.) 
(d) Gross t i l e i price 

(e) Cost or other 
basis, plus expense 

of sile 

(t) Gein or (loss) 
((d) less (e)) 

1 

2 Short-term capital gain from installmem sales from Form 6252, line 26 or 37 

3 Short-term gain or (loss) from like-kmd exchanges from Form 8824 

4 Unused capita? loss carryover fjrtacfi compirttfionj S t m t . 1.2, . . . ^ 

5 Net short-term capital gain or (loss). (Combine lines 1 through 4.) 

Part I! 

2 , 2 7 4 , 6 2 8 ) 

- 2 , 2 7 4 , 6 2 8 

6 See S t a t ement 12 | 1 2 7 , 5 6 3 

| 

1 
1 
1 

7 Enter gain from Form 4797 line 8 or 10 7 
8 

9 Long-term gain or (loss) from Irlce-kind exchanges from Fo 
10 Net long-term capital gain or (loss!. (Combine lines 6 throu 

9 9 Long-term gain or (loss) from Irlce-kind exchanges from Fo 
10 Net long-term capital gain or (loss!. (Combine lines 6 throu 10 1 2 7 , 5 6 3 

P a r t IH S u m m a r y o f Parts I and II 

11 Enter excess of net short-term capital gain (line 5) over net long-term capital loss (line 10) 

12 Net capital gain. Enter excess of net long-term capital gain (line 10) over net short-term capital 

loss (line 5) 

13 Add lines 11 and 12. Enter here and on Form 1120, page 1, line 8, or the proper line on other returns . . . 

No te : If losses exceed gains, see instructions on capital losses for explanation of capital loss carrybacks. 

11 

12 

13 NONE 

For P a p e r w o r k Reduc t ion Ac t No t i ce , see page 1 o f t he Instruct ions f o r Forms 1120 and 1 1 2 0 - A . Schedule D (Form 1120) 1994 
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,m 3800 
Oiputmem of lha T i tcnry 
Inlernil Hevenut Service 

General Business Credit 
• A t tach t o your t a x re tu rn . 

• See separate ins t ruc t ions . 

OMB. No. 1545-0895 ,m 3800 
Oiputmem of lha T i tcnry 
Inlernil Hevenut Service 

General Business Credit 
• A t tach t o your t a x re tu rn . 

• See separate ins t ruc t ions . 
Attedim 
Sequenc 

94 
a o o 
t Ho. 22 NimeU) shown on relurn 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
Mei t i fy teg eonber 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

l a Current year investment credit (Form 3468, Part 1) l a 

b Current year jobs credit (Form 5884, Part 1) 1b 2 9 . 9 4 3 . 
c Current year credit for alcohol used as fuel {Form 6478) I c 

d Current year credit for increasing research activities (Form 6765, Part III) I d 

e Current year low-income housing credit (Form 8586, Part 1) l e 

f Current year enhanced oil recovery credit fo rm 8830, Part 1} I f 

g Current year disabled access credit (Form 8826. Part 1) i q 
h Current year renewable electricity production credit (Form 8835, Part 1) 1h 

i Current year Indian employment credit (Form 8845, Part 1} l i 

j Current year credit for employer social security and Medicare taxes paid on certain employee 

tips (Form 8846, Part 1) 11 
k Current year credit for contributions to selected community development corporations (Form 

8847, Part 1) 1k 

I Cur ren t year general business c r e d i t Add lines la through 1k 11 2 9 , 9 4 3 . 
2 Passive activity credits included on lines 1a through Ik (see instructions) 2 
3 Subtract tine 2 from line 11 3 2 9 . 9 4 3 . 
4 Passive activity credits allowed for 1994 (see instructions) 4 
5 Carryforward of general business, WIN, or ESOP credit to 1994 (see instructions for the 

schedule to attach) . . . . . . . S t m . t . . 1 3 - . 5 4 4 , 7 3 6 . 1 2 1 . 
6 
7 4 4 . 7 6 6 , 0 6 4 . 

Part II General Business Credit L imi tat ion Based on Amoun t o f Tax 

9a 
9b 
9c 

9 d 

9e 

9 f 

9q 
9h 

8 a Individuals. Enter amount from Form 1040, line 40 

b Corporations. Enter amount from Form 1120, Schedule J, line 3 (or Form 1120-A, Part I, line 1) 

c Other filers. Enter regular tax before credits from your return (see instructions) 

9 Credits that reduce regular tax before the general business credit 

a Credit for child and dependent care expenses (Form 2441. line 10) 

b Credit for the elderly or the disabled (Schedule R (Form 1040). line 21) 

c Mortgage interest credit (Form 8396, line 11) 

d Foreign tax credit (Form 1116. line 32. or Form 1118. Sch. B, line 12) 

e Possessions tax credit Form 5735) 

f Orphan drug credit (Form B765. line 10) 

g Credit for fuel from a nonconventional source 

h Qualified electric vehicle credit (Form 8834, line 19) 

i Add tines 9a through 9h 

10 Net regular tax. Subtract line 9i from line 8 

11 Tentative minimum tax (see instructions): 

a Individuals. Enter amount from Form G251, line 26 ^ 

b Corporations. Enter amount from Form 4626, line 13 > 

c Estates and trusts. Enter amount from Form 1041, Schedule H. line 37 . . . J 

12 Net income tax: 

a Individuals. Add line 10 above and tine 28 of Form 6251 

b Corporations. Add line 10 above and line IS of Form 4626 > 

c Estates and trusts. Add line 10 above and line 39 of Form 1041, Schedule H J 

13 If line 10 is more thai $25,000, enter 25% (.25) of the excess (see instructions) 

14 Subtract line 11 or iine 13, whichever is greater, from line I Z If less than zero, enter - 0 -
15 General bus iness c red i t a l l owed f o r cur rent year. Enter the smal ler of line 7 or line 14. Also 

enter this amount on Form 1040, line 44; Form 1120, Schedule J , line 46; Form 1120-A, 
Part I, line 2a; or the appropriate line of your tax return. (Individuals, estates, and trusts, see 
instructions if the credit for increasing research activities is claimed. C corporations; see 
instructions for Schedule A if any regular investment credit carryforward is claimed. See the 
instructions if the corporation has undergone a post-1986 "ownership change.") 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

For Paperwork Reduc t ion A c t Not ice, see page 2 o f t h i s f o r m . 
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P»qa 2 

S c h e d u l e A - A < i d i t i o n a l G * " * " ! Business Credit Al lowed By Sect ion 38(c)(2) (Before Repeal by the 
Revenue Reconciliation Act of 1990) - Only Applicable to" C "Corporations 

16 Enter the portion of the credit shown on line 5, page 1, that is attributable to the regular investment 

credit under section 46 (before amendment by the Revenue Reconciliation Act of 1990) 

17 Tentative minimum tax (from line 11, page 1) 117| 

18 Multiply line 17 by 25% 125) 

19 Enter the amount from line 14, page 1 

20 Enter the portion of the credit shown on line 7, page 1, that is NOT 

attributable to the regular investment credit under section 46 (before 

amendment by the Revenue Reconciliation Act of 1990) 

19 

20 4 1 7 . 2 1 0 . 

2 1 Subtract line 20 from line 19 (if less than zero, enter - 0 - ) 

22 Subtract line 21 from line 16 (if less than tero, enter - 0 - ) 

23 For purposes of this line only, recompute the amount on line 11, Form 

4626, by using zero on fine 6, Form 4626, and enter the result here . . 23 

24 Multiply line 23 by 10% (. 10) 

25 Net income tax (from line 12, page 1) 

2 6 General business credit (from line 15, page 1) . 

27 Subtract line 26 from line 25 

2 8 Subtract line 24 from iine 27 

2 9 Enter the smallest of iine 18, line 22, or line 28 

30 Subtract line 29 from line 17 

3 1 Enter the greater of line 30 or line 13, page 1 . 

2 1 

22 

32 Subtract line 31 from line 25 

33 Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 10, page 1. Enter this amount also on line IS, page 1, instead 

of the amount previously computed on that line. Write "Sec 38(c)(2)" in the margin next to your 

entry on line 15, page 1 , 

34 If line 32 is greater than line 33, enter the excess here (see instructions) 

29 

30 

3 1 

32 

33 

34 

44.348.8S4 
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^4562 
Oipinment of lha Tratsgry 
Intarnii Revenua Service 199) 

Depreciation and Amortization 
(fncfuding Information on Listed Property) 

See separate instructions. • Attach this form to your return. 

QMS Ko. 1545-0172 ^4562 
Oipinment of lha Tratsgry 
Intarnii Revenua Service 199) 

Depreciation and Amortization 
(fncfuding Information on Listed Property) 

See separate instructions. • Attach this form to your return. 
1 

Attachn 
Sequen 

m* -
nent _ 
ce No. 6 7 

Nimeb) ikoma oa retain 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Identifying •ember 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Part I Ejection To Expense Certain Tangible Property {Section 179) (Note: If you have any "Listed Property," 
complete Part V before you complete Part I.1 

Maximum dollar limitation (If an enterprise zone business, see instructions) 

Total cost of section 179 property placed in service during the tax year (see instructions) . , . . 

Threshold cost of section 179 property before reduction in limitation 

Reduction in limitation. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If zero or less, enter - 0 -

Dollar limitation for tax year. Subtract line 4 from line 1. If zero or less, enter - 0 - . (If married 

filing separately, see instructions.) 
Ia) Oucription of property [bl Cost (c] Elected cost 

7 Listed property. Enter amount from line 2fi 

8 Total elected cost of section 179 property. Add amounts in column (c), lines 6 and 7 

9 Tentative deduction. Enter the smaller of line 5 or line 8 

10 Carryover of disallowed deduction from 1993 (see instructions) 

11 Taxable income limitation. Enter the smaller of taxable income (not less than zero) or line 5 (see instructions) 

12 Section 179 expense deduction. Add lines 9 and 10, but do not enter more than line 11 : 

13 Carryover of disallowed deduction to 1995. Add lines 9 and 10, less line 12- • • • 13 

10 

11 

12 

H i i i l f mm 
Note : Do not use Part II or Part lil below for listed property (automobiles, certain other vehicles, cellular telephones, 
certain computers, or property used for entertainment, recreation, or amusement). Instead, use Part V for listed property. 

Part (1 MACRS Depreciation For Assets Placed in Service ONLY During Your 1994 Tax Year (Do Not Include 

(e) Cleuilicetlon ol property 
(bl Month end 
ye r pieced lo 

service 

(c) Basis lor depraciillon 
[business/Investment use 
only - see Instructions) 

(dl Recnvery 
period 

(e) Convention It) Method (fl) Depr ee id ion dedoctioo 

Section A - General Depreciation System (GDS) (see instructions) 
14a 3-year property 

b 5-year property 111 . 6 2 9 . 4 5 7 . 5 . 0 0 0 HY DDB 22 . 3 2 5 . 8 9 2 . 
c 7-year property ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 2 . 2 4 0 . 0 6 8 . 7 . 0 0 0 HY DDB 320 . 0 1 0 . 
d 10-year property 
e 15-year property 8 6 . 0 8 6 , 5 0 4 . 1 5 . 0 0 0 HY DB 4 , 3 0 4 , 3 2 5 . 
f 20-year property 233 . 3 4 2 , 5 4 2 . 2 0 . 0 0 0 HY DB 8 , 7 5 0 . 3 4 5 . 

g Residential rental 
property 

27.5 yrs. MM S/L g Residential rental 
property 27.5 yrs. NM S/L 

h Nonresidential real 
property 

9 , 1 2 2 , 8 9 9 , 39 yrs. MM S/L 5 1 , 7 4 1 . h Nonresidential real 
property MM S/L 

Section B - Alternative Denreciation Svstem (ADS) (see instructions) 
15a Class life S/l 

b 12-yeir 12 yrs. S/L 

c 40-year 40 yrs. MM S/L 

Part III Other Depreciation (Do Not Include Listed Property) 

16 GDS and AOS deductions for assets placed in service in tax years beginning before 1994 (see instructions) . . 16 2 4 1 , 3 2 6 . 2 8 4 . 16 GDS and AOS deductions for assets placed in service in tax years beginning before 1994 (see instructions) . . 
17 
18 4 7 1 . 1 6 3 . 5 1 1 . 

Part IV Summary 

19 

20 Total. Add deductions on line 12, lines 14 and 15 in column (g), and lines 16 through 19. Enter here 
20 7 4 8 . 2 4 2 . 1 0 8 . 

21 For assets shown above aid placed in service during the current year, enter 
the portion of the basis attributable to section 263A costs (see instructions) 21 

For Paperwork Reduct ion A c t No t i ce , see page 1 o f the separate ins t ruc t ions. 
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Listed Property - Automobiles, Certain Other Vehicles, Cellular Telephones, Certain Computers, 
and Property Used for Entertainment, Recreation, or Amusement _ - ~ 
For any vehicle for which you are using the standard mileage rate or deducting lease expense, complete on l y 22a. 
22b, columns <a) through jc) of Section A, all of Section B, and Section C i f applicable. 

Sec t i on A - Deprec ia t ion and Other I n f o r m a t i o n (Caution: See instructions for limitations for automobiles.) 

22a Oo you have evidence to suooort the business/investment use claimed? 1 Yes 1 No 2 2 b If "Yes," is the evidence written? Yes 1 1 No (•) 
Typt ol property (list 

vebicles tirxt) 

(b] 
Dele pieced ia 

fomco 

M 
Busineu/ 
inv est ment 

I B * 
pel cent ige 

(d) 
Cosl or 

other tstsis 

it) 
Bests lor deprecietian 
(bus in ess/Investment 

ne only) 

Recovery 
period 

(g) 
Method/ 

Ceavenrian 

(h) 
Depreciition 

deduction 

li) 
Elected 

section 173 
COS! 

2 3 Property used more than 50% in a qualified business use (see instructions): 

% 
% 
% 

24 Property used 50% or less in a qualified business use (see instructions): 

S/L -

S/L -

S/L -

25 Add amounts in coiumn (h). Enter the total here and on line 19, page 1 

2 6 Add amounts in column (j). Enter the total here and on line 7, paqe 1 . 

Sec t i on B - I n f o r m a t i o n o n Use o f Vehic les - If you deduct expenses for vehicles: 

Alweys complete this section lor vehicles used by i sole proprietor, pertner, or other "mere then 6% owner," or relered person. 

If yon provided vehicles to your employees, llrsi inswei ihe questions in Section C to see if you meet to except Inn to completing this sea ion for those vehicles. 

2 7 Total business/investment miles driven during 

the year (00 NOT include commuting miles) 

2 3 Total comrmrting miles driven during the year . . . . 

2 9 Total other personal (noncommuting) 

miles driven 

(a) 
Vehicle 1 

(b) 
Vehicle 2 

(c) 
Vehicle 3 

(d) 
Vehicle 4 

(e) 
Vehicle S 

(f) 
Vehicle 6 2 7 Total business/investment miles driven during 

the year (00 NOT include commuting miles) 

2 3 Total comrmrting miles driven during the year . . . . 

2 9 Total other personal (noncommuting) 

miles driven 

2 7 Total business/investment miles driven during 

the year (00 NOT include commuting miles) 

2 3 Total comrmrting miles driven during the year . . . . 

2 9 Total other personal (noncommuting) 

miles driven 

2 7 Total business/investment miles driven during 

the year (00 NOT include commuting miles) 

2 3 Total comrmrting miles driven during the year . . . . 

2 9 Total other personal (noncommuting) 

miles driven 

3 0 Total miles driven during the year. 

Add lines 27 through 29 

3 1 Was the vehicle available for personal 

use during of f -duty hours? 

Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yos No 

3 1 Was the vehicle available for personal 

use during of f -duty hours? 

3 2 Was the vehicle used primarily by a 

more than 5% owner or related person? 

3 3 Is another vehicle available for personal 

Section C - Questions for Employers Who Provide Vehicles for Use by Their Employees 

Answer these questions to determine i f you meet on exception to completing Section B. Note : Section 8 must always bs 
completed for vehicles used by sole proprietors, partners, or other more than 5% owners or related parsons. 

3 4 Do you mamtam a written policy statement that prohibits all personal use of vehicles, including commuting, 

by your employees? t 

35 Do you maintain a written policy statement that prohibits personal use of vehicles, except commuting, by 

your employees? (See instructions for vehicles used by corporate officers, directors, or 1 % or more owners.) . . . . 

3 6 Do you treat all use of vehicles by employees as personal use? 

3 7 Do you provide more than five vehicles to your employees and retain the information received from your 

employees concerning the use of the vehicles? 

38 Do you meet the requirements concerning qualified automobile demonstration use (see instructions}? 

No te : If your answer to 34. 35, 36, 37, or 38 is "Yes," you need not complete Section B for the covered vehicles. 

Yes No 

Part VI Amortization 

(a) 
Description of costs 

(b) 
Date amortization 

begins 

(c) 
Amortizable 

amount 

(d) 
Code 

section 

fe) 
Amortization 

period or 
percentage 

( f l 
Amortization for 

this year 

3 9 Amortizstion of costs that beains durina vour 1994 tax vear: wmmmmm$ mmmm. 

4 0 

4 1 

H7G3 
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PECOAA 01/08/97 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

11:21:47 V2.05 

Form 4626 
Dtpirtmofll al lb* Trannry 
Int er nil Ravenaa Service 

Alternative Minimum Tax - Corporations 
(including environmental tax) — 

• See separata ins t ruc t ions . 

• A t tach t o t he co rpora t ion ' s tax re tu rn . 

22 
23-0970240 

OMB No. 1545-0175 

194 
Neme 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Eaployer Nent l f lcet loo aenber 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

2 
a 
b 
c 
d 
e 
f 

g 
h 

J 

k 

I 

m 
n 
o 
P 

q 
r 

s 

3 

4 

a 

b 

c 
d 

2a 

2b 

2c 
2d 

2e 
2 f 

_2a 
2h 

2 i 

2 i 

2k 

21 

2m 
2 n 

2 o 

2p 

2a 
2r 

2s 

39.789,977. 

-804.639. 

Taxable income or (loss) before net operating loss deduction. ( I m p o r t a n t See instructions if the 

corporation is subject to the environmental tax.) 

A d j u s t m e n t s and preferences: 

Depreciation of post-1986 property 

Amortization of certified pollution control facilities 

Amortization of mining exploration and development costs 

Amortization of circulation expenditures (personal holding companies only) . .• . 

Adjusted gain or loss 

Long-term contracts 

Installment sales 

Merchant marine capital construction funds 

Section 833(b) deduction (Blue Cross, Blue Shield, and similar type organizations 

only) 

Tax shelter farm activities (personal service corporations only) 

Passive activities (closely held corporations and personal service corporations only) 

Loss limitations 

Depletion 

Tax-exempt interest from specified private activity bonds 

Charitable contributions 

Intangible drilling costs 

Reserves for losses on bad debts of financial institutions 

Accelerated depreciation of real property (pre-1987) 

Accelerated depreciation of leased personal property (pre-1987) (personal 

holding companies only) 

Other adjustments 

Combine lines 2a through 2t 

Preadjustment aitemative minimum taxable income (AMTI). Combine lines 1 through 2u 

A d j u s t e d cu r ren t earn ings (ACE) ad jus tment : 

Enter the corporation's ACE from line 10 of the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions 

.Subtract line 3 from line 4a. i f line 3 exceeds line 4a, enter the difference as a 

negative number (see instructions for examples) •* 

Multiply line 4b by 75% and enter the result as a positive number 

Enter the excess, if any, of the corporation's total increases in AMTI from prior 

year ACE adjustments over its total reductions in AMTI from prior year ACE 

adjustments (see instructions). No te : You must enter an amount on line 4d (even 

if line 4b is positive) 

ACE adjustment 

• If you entered a positive number or zero on line 4b, enter the amount from line 4c here as a 

positive amount 

• If you entered a negative number on line 4b, enter the smaller of line 4c or line 4d here as a 

negative amount See S t a t e m e n t 15 
Combine lines 3 and 4e. If zero or less, stop here (the corporation does not owe aitemative minimum 

tax) 
Aitemative tax net operating loss deduction, (see instructions) 

i 515.240.588 

862,777. 

4a 8 5 9 , 3 2 4 , 1 9 0 . 

4b 304.235,487 
4c 228.176.615 

4d 1235.785,862. 

A l te rna t i ve m i n i m u m taxab le income. Subtract line 6 from line 5 

3 555.088.703 

4e 

39,848.115 

228.176.615 

783.265.318 

7 f783.265.318. 
For Paperwork Reduc t ion Ac t Not ice , see separate inst ruct ions. Form 4 6 2 6 (1994) 

H7B3 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

23 
23-0970240 

farm 46ZG (1394) 

Enter the amount from line 7 (alternative minimum taxable income) 

Exemption phase-out computation (if line 8 is $310,000 or more, skip lines 9a and 9b and enter -0-
on line 9c): 

a Subtract $150,000 from line 8 (if you ve completing this line for a member of a 
controlled group, see instructions). If zero or less, enter - 0 -

b Multiply line 9a by 25% 

9a 

9b 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

IS 

Exemption. Subtract line 9b from $40,000 (if you are completing this line for a member of a controlled 

group, see instructions). If zero or less, enter -0 -

Subtract line 9c from line 8. If zero or less, enter - 0 -

Multiply Jine 10 by 20% 

Alternative minimum tax foreign tax credit See instructions for limitations 

Tentative minimum tax. Subtract line 12 from line 11 

Regular tax liability before all credits except the foreign tax credit and possessions tax credit 

Alternative minimum tax. Subtract line 14 from line 13. Enter the result on the appropriate line of 
the corporation's income tax return (e.g.. Form 1120. Schedule J, line 9a). If zero or less, enter - 0 - . . 

9c 

Paqe 2 

783.265.318 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

NONE 

783.265 .318 . 

156,653.064. 

156.653.064. 

NONE 

16 Environmental tax. Subtract $2,000,000 from line 5 (figured without the corporation's environmental 
tax deduction). Mfltiply the excess, if any, by 0.12% (.0012). Enter the result here and on the 
appropriate line of the corporation's income tax return (e.g.. Form 1120, Schedule J. line 9aj. If you 
are completing this line for a member of a controlled group, see the instructions 

i l l 
MM 

16 

4X2401 t.OOO 
H763 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

24 
23-0970240 

Adjusted Current Earnings Worksheet 
• See ACE Worksheet Instructions (which begin on page S). 

Pre-adjustment AMTI. Enter the amount from line 3 of Form 4626 

ACE depreciation adjustment 

AMT depreciation 

ACE depreciation: 

(1) Post-1993 property . . s 2b(1) 

12) Post-1989, pre-1994 property 2b(2) 401.417.122. 
(3) Pre-1990 MACRS property 2b(3) 

{4} Pre-1990 original ACRS property 2b(4) 

(5) Property described in sections 

168(f)(1) through (4) 2b(5) 
(6) Other property 2b(6) 

(7) Total ACE depreciation. Add lines 2b(1) through 2b(6l 

ACE depreciation adjustment Subtract line 2b(7) from line 2a 

inclusion in ACE of items included in earnings and profits (E8iP): 

Tax-exempt interest income 

Death benefits from life insurance contracts 

All other distributions from life insurance contracts (including surrenders) 

Inside buildup of undistributed income tn life insurance contracts 

Other items (see Regulations Sections 1.56(g)-1(c)(6Hiii) through (ix) 

for a partial list) 

Total increase to ACE due to inclusion m ACE of items included in E&P. Add lines 3a through 3e 

Disallowance of items not deductible from E&P: 

2a 708.452.790. 

2b{7) 401.417.122. 

3a 42.475. 
3b 

3c 

3d 

3e 

mm 

i i i 

i ip! 

111 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

a Certain dividends received 4a 405.701. 
b Dividends paid on certain preferred nnr t of public utilities that are 

deductible under section 247 4b 1.135.963. 
c Dividends paid to an ESOP thai v e deductible under section 4040c) . . 4c 

d Nonpatronage dividends that are p*d VKJ deductible under section 

1382(c) . 4d 

e Other items (see Regulations section 1.56(g)-1(d)(3)(i) and (it) for a 

partial list) 4e 

Total increase to ACE because of disallowance of items not deductible from E&P. Add lines 4a 

through 4e 

Other adjustments based on rules for computing E&P: 

Intangible drilling costs 

Circulation expenditures 

Organizational expenditures . 

LIFO inventory adjustments 

Installment sales 

Total other E&P adjustments. Combine lines 5a through Se 

Disallowance of loss on exchange of debt pools 

Acquisition expenses of life insurance companies for qualified foreign contracts , 

Depletion 

Basis adjustments in determining gain or toss from sale or exchange of pre-1994 property 

A d j u s t e d cu r ren t eamings^ Combine lines 1, 2c, 3f, 4f, and 5f through 9. Enter the result here 

and on line 4a of Form 4626 • • • 

5a 
5b I 

5c 
5d 
5e 

555.088.703. 

2c 

i | i 
I P 

3f 

l l l l 

4f 

5 f 

10 

307.035,668 

4 2 . 4 7 5 

1 .541 .664 

-4 ,384.320. 

8 5 9 . 3 2 4 . 1 9 0 

I 
i 
I 
i 

H7G3 
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PECOAA 0 1 / 0 8 / 9 7 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
1 1 : 2 1 : 4 7 V 2 . 0 5 2 5 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

f0im 4797 
Dtptrtmsnt at Iba Tra^ory 
Internal Hevenue Service 031 

Sales of Business Property 
(Also Involuntary Conversions and Recapture Amounts 

Under Sections 179 and 280F(bH2)l 
•"Attach to vour tax return. • ' S e e separate instructions. 

OMB No. 1545-0184 f0im 4797 
Dtptrtmsnt at Iba Tra^ory 
Internal Hevenue Service 031 

Sales of Business Property 
(Also Involuntary Conversions and Recapture Amounts 

Under Sections 179 and 280F(bH2)l 
•"Attach to vour tax return. • ' S e e separate instructions. 

111)94 
Attochmem 
Sequence Mo. 2 7 Nameb) ihovrn on return 

PECO ENERGV COMPANY 

lenatifyieg aambor 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
1 Enter here the gross proceeds from the sale or exchange of real estate reported to you for 1994 on Formfe) 1099-S 

oaie;* ur cxcnanges or rroperry used in a iraae or Business ana 
Other Than Casualty or Theft - Property Held More Than 1 Year 

(e) Description ol 
pioperty 

ib) Oete icq oi red 
(mo., day, yr.) 

{cl Otte sold 
(mo., dry, yr.} 

(d) Gross sales 
price 

(e) Depteciation 
•llowed 

ot allowable since 
acquisition 

(t) Cosl or other 
basis, plus 

improvements and 
anpensa ot sale 

(gl LOSS 
((I) minus che sum 

ot (d) and (*)) 

(h) GAIN 
((dl plus (e) 

minus (01 

2 S t m t 16 2 1 , 2 2 7 , 6 8 9 3 , 9 7 0 , 1 5 2 

4 . 3 6 8 , 0 8 6 

- 1 6 . 8 5 9 , 6 0 3 

3 Gain, if any, from Form 4684, line 39 • 

4 Seclion 1231 gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 26 or 37 

5 Section 1231 gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824 

6 Gain, if any, from line 34, from other than casualty or theft j 6 [ : ^ ( " : ^ ~ - ^ ^ r ^ i [ 3 9 7 , 9 3 4 , 

7 Add lines 2 through 6 in columns (g) and (h) , 

8 Combine columns (g) and (h) of line 7. Enter gain or (loss) here, and on the appropriate line as follows: 8 

Pa r t ne r sh i ps - Enter the gain or (loss) on Form 1065, Schedule K, line 6. Skip lines 9, 10.12, and 13 below. 
S c o r p o r a t i o n s - Report the gain or floss) following the instructions for Form ? T20S, Scheduie K, lines 5 and S. Skip 
lines 9, 10, 12, and 13 below, unless line 8 is a gain and the S corporation is subject to the capital gains tax. 
A l l o t h e r s - If line 8 is zero or a loss, enter the amount on tine 12 below and skip lines 9 and 10. tf line 8 is a gain 
and you did not have any prior year section 1231 losses, or they were recaptured in an earlier year, enter the gain 
as a long-term capital gain on Schedule 0 and skip lines 9, 10, and 13 below. 

9 Nonracaptured net section 1231 losses from prior years (see instructions) 

10 Subtract line 9 from line 8. If zero or less, enter - 0 - . Also enter on the appropriate line as follows (see instructions): | 10 

S c o r p o r a t i o n s - Enter this amount (if more than zero) on Schedule 0 (Form 1120S), line 13, and skip lines 12 and 13 below. 

A l l o t h e r s - If line 10 is zero, enter the amount from line 8 on line 13 below. If line 10 is more than zero, enter the amount from line 9 on line 

13 below, and enter the amount from line 10 as a long-term capital gain on Schedule 0. ; 

Part II Ordinary Gains and Losses 
11 Ordinary gains and losses not included on lines 12 through 18 (include property held 1 year or less): 

S t m t 17 3 . 6 6 9 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

12 Loss, if any, from line 8 

13 Gain, if any, from line 8, or amount from line 9 if applicable 

14 Gain, if any, from line 33 

15 Net gain or (loss) from Form 4684, lines 31 and 38a 

16 Ordinary gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 25 or 36 

17 Ordinary gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824 

18 Recapture of section 179 expense deduction for partners and S corporation shareholders from 

property dispositions by partnerships and S corporations (see instructions) 

19 Add lines 11 through 18 in columns (g) and (h) 

20 Combine columns (g) and (h) of line 19. Enter gain or (loss) here, and on the appropriate line as follows: , . . . 

a For all except individual returns: Enter the gain or (loss) from line 20 on the return being filed. 

bFor individual returns: 

(1) If the loss on line 12 includes a loss from Form 4684, line 35, column {b)(ii}, enter that part of the loss here aid 
on line 22 of Schedule A (Form 1040). Identify as from "Form 4797, line 20b(1)." See instructions 

12 1 6 , 8 5 9 , 6 0 3 . 

3 9 7 , 4 7 0 

18 

19 n 6 , 8 6 3 , 2 7 2 . ) 

(2) Redetermine the gain or (loss) on line 20, excluding the loss, if any, on line 20b(1). Enter here and on Form 1040, line 14 . . 

3 9 7 , 4 7 0 

2 0 - 1 6 , 4 6 5 , 8 0 2 

ZObltl 

ZQbtZ) 

Form 4 7 9 7 (1994) For Paperwork Reduct ion Ac t No t i ce , see page 1 o f separate ins t ruc t ions . 
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PECOAA 0 1 / 0 8 / 9 7 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 4797 (1994) 

1 1 : 2 1 : 4 7 V 2 . 0 5 26 
2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Page 2 
Part III Gain From Disposition of Property Under Sections 1245, 1250; 1252, 1254, and 1255 
2 1 (a) Description of section 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, or 1255 property; (b) Oate acquired 

(mo., day, yr.) 
(c) Date sold 

(mo., day, yr.) 

A V A R I O U S 
B 

C 

D 

Re!ito l ines Z IA through Z1D to these colonns • Proper ty A Proper ty B Proper ty C Proper ty D 

2 2 Gross sales pr ice {Note: See line I belote completing.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 

24 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable . 

25 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 from line 23 

2 6 Total qain. Subtract line 25 from line 22 

22 2 4 8 , 4 6 8 . 2 2 Gross sales pr ice {Note: See line I belote completing.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 

24 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable . 

25 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 from line 23 

2 6 Total qain. Subtract line 25 from line 22 

23 - 1 4 9 . 4 6 6 . 

2 2 Gross sales pr ice {Note: See line I belote completing.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 

24 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable . 

25 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 from line 23 

2 6 Total qain. Subtract line 25 from line 22 

24 3 9 7 , 4 7 0 . 

2 2 Gross sales pr ice {Note: See line I belote completing.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 

24 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable . 

25 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 from line 23 

2 6 Total qain. Subtract line 25 from line 22 

25 - 5 4 6 , 9 3 6 . 

2 2 Gross sales pr ice {Note: See line I belote completing.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 

24 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable . 

25 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 from line 23 

2 6 Total qain. Subtract line 25 from line 22 26 7 9 5 , 4 0 4 . 

2 7 I f sec t i on 1245 p roper ty : 

a Depreciation allowed or allowable from line 24 . 27a 3 9 7 , 4 7 0 . 

2 7 I f sec t i on 1245 p roper ty : 

a Depreciation allowed or allowable from line 24 . 

27b 3 9 7 , 4 7 0 . 
2 g If section 1250 property: If sKiinht line depreciition wxs 

as»(, enter - 0 - on lina 28g, except lor a corpotation 
subject to seclion 291. 

a Additional depreciation after 1975 (see instructions) 

b Applicable percentage multiplied by the smal ler of 

line 25 or line 28a (see instructions) 

28a 

2 g If section 1250 property: If sKiinht line depreciition wxs 
as»(, enter - 0 - on lina 28g, except lor a corpotation 
subject to seclion 291. 

a Additional depreciation after 1975 (see instructions) 

b Applicable percentage multiplied by the smal ler of 

line 25 or line 28a (see instructions) 2 8 b 
C Subtren line 28a Irom line 2G. il residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more then line 2Ba, skip lines 28d end 28e 

d Additional depreciation after 7969 and before J97ff 

e Enter the smal ler of line 28c or 28d . . . . 

f Section 291 amount (corporations only) 

28c 

C Subtren line 28a Irom line 2G. il residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more then line 2Ba, skip lines 28d end 28e 

d Additional depreciation after 7969 and before J97ff 

e Enter the smal ler of line 28c or 28d . . . . 

f Section 291 amount (corporations only) 

2Sd 

C Subtren line 28a Irom line 2G. il residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more then line 2Ba, skip lines 28d end 28e 

d Additional depreciation after 7969 and before J97ff 

e Enter the smal ler of line 28c or 28d . . . . 

f Section 291 amount (corporations only) 

28e 

C Subtren line 28a Irom line 2G. il residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more then line 2Ba, skip lines 28d end 28e 

d Additional depreciation after 7969 and before J97ff 

e Enter the smal ler of line 28c or 28d . . . . 

f Section 291 amount (corporations only) 2 8 f 

28q 
2 9 H ter t loe 1262 property: Ship this section i l you did not 

dispose of larmfand or il this form Is being campleted 
for • pertnersbip. 

a Soil, water, and land clearing expenses ?»a 
b line 231 multiplied by applicable percentege bee Instr actions) 29b b line 231 multiplied by applicable percentege bee Instr actions) 

29c 
30 If sect ion 1254 property: 

I men Bible drlllina end development costs, expendltares for 
* developineitt of mines end otber nattvat deposits, and mining 

exploration costs (see Instruct I ons] 30a 

30b 
31 IT section 1^bb property: 

a Applicable percentage of payments excluded from 

income under section 126 (see instructions). 31a 

31 IT section 1^bb property: 

a Applicable percentage of payments excluded from 

income under section 126 (see instructions). 

31b 

Summary of Part III Gains. Complete property columns A through D, through line 31b before going to line 32 

32 Total gains for all properties. Add columns A through D, line 26 

33 Add columns A through 0, lines 27b, Z8g, 29c, 30b. and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 

34 Subtract line 33 from line 32. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684, line 32. Enter the portion from 
other than casualty or theft on Form 4797, line 6 ' 3 4 * 397 , 9 3 4 , 

Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(bH2) When Business Use Drops to 50% or Less 

32. 

33 

34 

7 9 5 , 4 0 4 . 

3 9 7 , 4 7 0 , 

(a) Sec t i on (b) Sec t i on 

179 280F(bK2) 

3 5 Section 179 expense deduction or depreciation allowable in prior years , 35 

3 6 Recomputed depreciation. See instructions 36 

37 Recapture amount Subtract line 36 from line 35. See the instructions for where to report 37 

K763 

4X2620 1.000 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

11:21:47 V2.05 27 
23-0970240 

Form 5 8 8 4 
Deptninen ot Ihe Treesory 
Interne 1 Revasne Service 

Jobs Credit 
• A t t ach t o your re tu rn . 

•MB No. 1545-0219 Form 5 8 8 4 
Deptninen ot Ihe Treesory 
Interne 1 Revasne Service 

Jobs Credit 
• A t t ach t o your re tu rn . Attectt 

Sequan 

194 
nen -y-f 
ce No. ' ' 

Namefc} shown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

I den t i f y i ng number 

23-0970240 

Enter the total qualified wages paid or incurred during the tax year for services of employees who are 

certified as members of a targeted group and who begin work for you before January 1, 1995 . . . , 

Current year credit Multiply line 1 by 40% t40). You must subtract this amount from the deduction 

on your return for salaries and wages. (Members of a controlled group, see instructionsj 

11 you are 

Jobs credits from 
flow-through 
entities 

a Sbareh older 
b Partner • 
c Beneficiary 
d Patron 

Then enter total ol current year jobs credii Is) Irom -
"Schedule K-l (Form 11205), lines \2 i . I2e. or 13 • • 

Schedule K-l {Toim IOSS), lines 134 13er er 14 • • 
Schedule K-l (Form 1041). line. 13 
Written statement Irom cooperative 

Tota l cu r ren t year j o b s c r e d i t Add lines 2 and 3. (S corporations, partnerships, estates, trusts, and 

cooperatives, see instructions.) •' 

74,858 

29.943 

29,943 
Part II Tax L iab i l i ty L imi ta t ion (See Who Must Fi le Form 3800 to see if you complete Part II or f i le Form 3 8 0 0 

5a 
b 
c 

6 
a 

b 
c 

d 

e 

f 

g 

h 

7 

8 

a 

b 

c 

9 

a 

b 

c 

10 

11 

12 

6a 
6b 
6c 
6d 
6e 
6f 
6q 
6h 

IndividuaJs. Enter amount from Form 1040, line 40 

Corporations. Enter amount from Form 1120, Schedule J, line 3 (or Form 1120-A, Part I, line 1) 

Other filers. Enter regular tax before credits from your return 

Credits that reduce regular tax before the general business credit: 

Credit for child and dependent care expenses (Form 2441, line 10} . 

Credit for the elderly or the disabled (Schedule B (Form 1040), line 21} 

Mortgage interest credit (Form 8396, line 11) 

Foreign tax credit (Form 1116, line 32, or Form 1118, Sch. B, line 12} 

Possessions tax credit jFonn 5735) 

Orphan drug credit (Form 6765, line 10) 

Credit for fuel from a Ronconventional source 

Qualified electric vehicle credit (Form 8834, line 19) 
Add lines Sa through 6h 

Net regular tax. Subtract line 6i from line 5 

Tentative minimum tax (see tnstnicttons): 

Individuals. Enter amount from Form 6251, line 26 ""X 

Corporations. Enter amount from Form 4S2S, line 13 L 

Estates and trusts. Enter amount from Form 1041, Schedule H, line 37 j 

Net income tax: 

Individuats. Add (ine 7 above and line 28 of Form 6251 J 

Corporations. Add iine 7 above and line 15 of Form 4626 > 

Estates and trusts. Add line 7 above and line 39 of Form 1041, Schedule H J 

If line 7 is more than $25,000, enter 25% (.25) of the excess (see instructions) 

Subtract line 8 or line 10, whichever is greater, from line 9. If less than *ero, enter - 0 -

Jobs c r e d i t a l l o w e d f o r t h e cur ren t year. Enter the smal ler of line 4 or line 11. This is your General 

Business Cred i t for 1994. Enter here aid on Form 1040, line 44; Form 1120, Schedule J, line 4e; 

Form n2Q-A , Part I, line 2a; or the appropriate line of other income tax returns 

10 

11 

12 
Form 5884 (1994) 

H763 
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PECOAA 0 1 / 0 8 / 9 7 1 1 : 2 1 : 4 7 V2 .05 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

28 
2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Form 8827 
Depvtment of tho Tfowny 
Intern*! Revenoe Service 

Credit For Prior Year Minimum tax-Corporations 
^ A t t a c h t o t he co rpora t ion ' s tax re tu rn . 

OMB No. 1545-1257 

«D94 
Nime 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
Employer identif lcetloe inniber 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

1 Alternative minimum tax for 1993. Enter the amount from line IG of the 1993 Form 4626 . . 

2 Minimum tax credit carryforward from 1993. Enter the amount from line 9 of the 1993 

Form 8827 

3 Enter any 1993 unallowed credit for fuel produced from a nonconventional source and any 1993 

unallowed orphan drug credit See instructions , 

4 Add lines 1, 2, aid 3 

5 Enter the corporation's 1994 regular income tax liability minus allowable tax credits. See 

instructions 

6 Enter the tentative minimum tax from line 13 of the 1994 Form 4626 

7 Subtract line 6 from line 5. If zero or less, enter -Q-

8 M i n i m u m t a x c r e d i i Enter the smal ler of line 4 or line 7. Also enter this amount on the 
appropriate line of the corporation's income tax return (e.g.. Form 1120, Schedule J, line 4f). If 
the corporation had a post-1986 ownership change or has preacquisition excess credits, see 
instructions 

9 M i n i m u m t a x cred i t c a r r y f o r w a r d t o 1995 . Subtract line 8 from line 4. See instructions 

H763 

4C4030 t.OOO 

1 7 8 . 0 0 3 . 1 6 0 . 

1 7 8 . 0 0 3 . 1 6 0 . 

NONE 

156.653.064. 

1 7 8 . 0 0 3 , 1 6 0 . 
Form 8 8 2 7 (1994) 



PECOAA 

Oepirmenl oi the Tresury 
l « « u l R*w«si Suvfca 

01/08 /97 11:21:47 V2.05 

"Qnderpayment of Estimated Tax by Corporations 
^ S e e separate inst ruct ions. 
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"Qnderpayment of Estimated Tax by Corporations 
^ S e e separate inst ruct ions. 

• A t tach t o the cc roora t ion ' s tax re tu rn . 94 
Name 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
EMployar f t faet l f icatfoi • • • b a r 

23-0970240 
Note : In most cases, the IRS wil l figure the penalty and the corporation will not have to complete this form. See Who Must File in the 

instructions for more information. 

Part I - Figuring The Underpayment 

1 Total tax (see instructions) 

2a Personal holding company tax included on line 1 (Schedule PH (Form 1120). line 26) 

b Interest due under the look-bade method of section 460(b)(2) for completed 

long-term contracts included on line 1 

2a 2a Personal holding company tax included on line 1 (Schedule PH (Form 1120). line 26) 

b Interest due under the look-bade method of section 460(b)(2) for completed 

long-term contracts included on line 1 2 b 

c Credit for Federal tax paid on fuels (see instructions) 2c 11.523. 

Tota l . Add lines 2a through 2c ' . . . 

Subtract line 2d from line 1. If the result is less than $500, do no t complete or file this form. The corporation does 

not owe the penalty 

Enter the tax shown on the corporation's 1993 income tax return. (CAUTION: See instructions before completing 

this line.) 

Enter the smal ler of line 3 or line 4. if the corporation is required to skip line 4, enter the amount from 

line 3 on line 5 

r 
m 
I I 

2d 

15th day of the 4th, 6th. 9th, and 12th months of the 

corporation's tax year ^ 

Requi red ins ta l lments . Enter 25% of line 5 in columns (a) 

through (d) unless a or b below applies to the corporation. 

Annua l ized income instalJment m e t h o d and /o r t he 

ad jus ted seasonal i ns ta l lmen t method : Check this 

bo* • and attach Form 2220 if the corporation uses 

one or both of these methods. After completing Schedule 

A of this form, enter on line 7 the amount from line 4 1 , 

Pan III of Schedule A 

b "Large co rpora t ions : " Check this box H [and see the 
instructions for the amount to enter in each column of 
line 7 

Estimated tax paid or credited for each period (see 

instructions). For column (a) only, enter the mount from 

line 8 on line 12 . . . 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Complete lines 9 through 15 of one column before going 

to the next column. 

Enter amount, if any, from line 15 of the preceding column 

Add lines 8 and 9 

Add amounts on lines 13 and 14 of the preceding column 

Subtract line 11 from line 10. If zero or less, enter - 0 - . Foi 

column (a) only, enter the amount from line 8 

i f the amount on line 12 is zero, subtract line 10 from tine J1. 

Otherwise, enter - 0 -

Undarpaynaat. If line 12 is less than or equal to line 7, 

subtract line 12 from line 7. Then go to line 9 of the next 

column. Otherwise, go to line 15 (see instructions) . . . . 

OvBrpaynent. If line 7 is (ess than line 12, subtract line 7 

from line 12. Then go to line 9 of the next column . -

NONE 

1 1 . 5 2 3 . 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

6 

It 
1 m 

l i 
m 
S 
M 
7 

8 34470613. 57744967. 33403000. 24426160. 

9 
10 57744967. 33403000. 24426160. 
11 

12 34470613. 24426160. 

13 

14 

15 24426160. 
Comp le te Par t H o n paqe 2 t o f i gu re t he penal ty. I f t he re are no en t r ies o n l ine 14, no pena l ty is o w e d 

For Paperwork Reduc t ion Ac t No t i ce , see page 1 o f inst ruct ions. F o r m 2 2 2 0 t 1994) 

K763 
4C2600 2.000 
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30 
23-0970240 

Page 2 

Part II Figuring the Penalty 

ia) ib) ic) (d) 
• jg Eotar lha dtts ol piyiaent or lha lElh day of tha 3rd month altar 

tha close ol [ha tax yew, wtsiciwei is earlier Isee instructions}. 
(Form S90-PF and Form 990-T (Hers: Use Slh momh instead of 

16 

17 Number of days from due date of installment on line 6 

to the date shown on line 16 17 

18 Number of days on line 17 after 4/15/94 and before 

7/1/94 18 

19 Number of days on line 17 after 6/30/94 and before 

10/1/94 19 

20 Number of days on line 17 after 9/30/94 and before 

4/1/95 20 

2 1 Number of days on line 17 after 3/31/95 and before 

7/1/95 2 1 

22 Number of days on line 17 after 6/30/95 and before 

10/1/95 22 

23 Number of days on line 17 after 9/30/95 and before 

1/1/96 23 

24 Number of days on line 17 after 12/31/95 and before 

2/16/96 24 

2 5 Underpayment on line 14 x Humber nf deys on line 18 < 7% 25 
3G5 

2 6 Underpayment on line 14 x Number ol days on line 19 x 8S 26 
36S 

2 7 Underpayment on line 14 x Number of days on line 20 I 9% 27 
365 

2 8 Underpayment on Una 14 x Number ot deys on line 21 x •% 28 
365 

2 9 Underpayment on llna 14 x Number ol days on line 22 x 29 
365 

3 0 Uoderpayment on Una 14 x Ntrmber nf deys on tine 23 x "tt 30 
365 

3 1 Underpavment on line 14 x Number of days on line 24 x •% 3 1 
386 

32 Add lines 25 through 31 32 

33 PENALTY. Add columns (a) through (d), line 32. Enter here and on line 33, form 1120; line 29, Form 1120-A; or 
33 

•If ihe corporation's tax yeer ends elter December 31, 1994, see the Instructiatts (or (Ines ZS thtough 31. 

1(763 

4026)0 1.000 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 23-0970240 

Statement 

Form 1120, Page 1 Detail 

Line 10 - Other Income 

MISCELLANEOUS. 1.121 
ACCRETION INCOME 
MANAGEMENT CONTINGENCY 
PARTNERSHIP INCOME 83.158 
COMPENSATION FROM LI PA -NUCLEAR FUEL 22.621,607 
CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION ^ 

Total 24.353.941, 

Statement 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 23-0970240 

Statement 2 

Form 1120, Page 1 Detail 

Line 17 - Taxes and licenses 
PA CAPITAL STOCK (SEE BELOW - FRANCHISE TAXES) 
PA GROSS RECEIPTS 157,103,162 
PA UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 3,976,690 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE -PA\MD 4.766.934 
LOCAL FRANCHISE 235.865 
STATE EXCISE TAX ON INSURANCE PREM'S 364.224 
PHILA BUSINESS PR IV ILAGE 12.000 
MD PERSONAL PROPERTY 
PURTA (PA REAL ESTATE TAXES) 63,136.216. 
PHILA REALTY OCCUPANCY 1.300.600. 
NJ PERSONAL PROPERTY 120,000. 
UNEMPLOY COMP - MD 10,774 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE - N.J. 2.682.480. 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE - OTHER 
PA SALES & USE TAX ASSESSMENTS -522.757. 
GENERAL SERVICE FEES 
FEDERAL UNEMPLOY COMP 416.447. 
FICA 26.569.267. 
TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH 
FED EXCISE TAX ON INS PREM 33,600. 
PA INCOME TAXES -153.975. 
NJ INCOME TAXES 
MD INCOME TAXES 
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 
INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT 
Accrued State Taxes for Maryland 535,583. 
Accrued State Taxes for New Jersey 3,147,996. 
Accrued State Taxes for Pennsylvania 65,649,166. 
Accrued Franchise Taxes for Pennsylvania 35,194,738. 
Environmental tax 1.284.000. 

Total 365.863,010. 

Statement 
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Form 1120. Pag© 1 DotaiI 

11:21:47 V2.05 

Current year contributions 

CURRENT-YEAR CONTRIBUTIONS 

Total 

Line 26 - Other deductions 

SALEM 1 PENALTY 
SALEM 2 PENALTY 
ACT 222 VIO - ENERGY EFFIC ASSESSMT 
LEGISLATIVE ANALYST EXPENSES 
PAC EXPENDITURES 
LIMERICK LIGHT PUBLICATION EXPS 
ENERGY ADVISORY COUNCIL 
OTHER DEDUCTIONS 
EMPLOYEE PRACTICE SETTLEMENTS 
AMORT OF FUEL SAVINGS & O&M LIMERICK 
SHAREHOLDER & EMPLOYEE MAILINGS 
CORPORATE IDENTITY EXPENSE 
PEACH BOTTOM PENALTIES 
ENTERTAINMENT 
OTHER DEDUCTIONS 
MISCELLANEOUS PENALTIES 
DAVEY TREE SETTLEMENT 
STATE RADWASTE FACILITY EXPENDITURE 
POWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 
EASEMENTS. CLEARING & GRADING 
COST OF REMOVAL 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 
CONSULTATION SERVICES 
CORPORATE DUES/LOBBYING EXPENSE 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS 
OTHER DEDUCTIONS 

Total 

33 

23-0970240 

Statement 

3.590,008 

3.590.008 

30.100 

15.936.174 
737.328 

5,665.839 
-397.732 

9,514.520 

-18.566 
15.211.972 

493.981 

47,173.617 

Statement 
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23-0970240 

Statement 

Sch A, Line 5 - Other costs 

EXPENSE - MERCH & JOBBING 
NON-OPERATING RENTAL 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL 
STEAM EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC STEAM POWER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL - OTHER CHARGES 
HELIUM & OTHER COOLANTS 
STEAM EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC NUCLEAR POWER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
WATER 
HYDRAULIC EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC HYDRAULIC EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL 
GENERATION EXPENSE 
MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXPENSE 
PURCH POWER EXPENSE 
SYSTEM CONTROL & LOAD DISPATCH 
OTHER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
LOAD DISPATCH 
STATION EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSE 
UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSE 
MISC TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPENSE 
SUPERVISON & ENGINEERING 
LOAD DISPATCHING 
STATION EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSE 
UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSE 
STREET LIGHT & TRAFFIC SIGNAL EXP 
METER EXPENSE 
INSTALLATION EXPENSE 
DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION EXPENSE 
METER READING EXPENSE 
CUSTOMER RECONCILE & COLLECT 
MISCELLANEOUS 

SUPERVISION - COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS 
CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENSE 
INFO & INST ADV EXP - COMMERCIAL 
MISC CUST SERV & INFO - COtuMERCIAL 

7.891 
-68 

16.499 
216,109 
29,408 
3.920 
17,113 
88,960 
37.451 
8.893 
34.336 

728 
112.759 

141 
729 

2.309 

.496 

.348 
,842 
.545 
.135 
,461 
,589 
,273 
.905 
,235 
.506 
.020 
.142 
,056 
,087 
.615 

Continued on next page 

69,726. 
915.137. 

6.002.047. 
580,466. 

1.225.977. 
169.556.684. 
9.412.714. 
1.885.226. 
1.450.695. 
2.766.069. 
-3.070.121. 

507,548, 
144,553, 

2.683.517. 
11,222,661. 
2.894.646. 
5.047.537. 
9.458.622. 
5.819,072. 

206.261 
688,415 

1,841,637 
12.227.481 

246,884 
10.646.359 
38.590,195 
10,561,521 

46,393 
5,863,204 
1,800.546 
5.577,093 

Statement 4 
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Statement 5 

Form 1120. Page 2 detai 
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Sch A, Line 5 - Other costs (Cont'd) 

SUPERVISION 
DEMONSTRATING & SELLING 
SALES EXPENSE 
SALARIES 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 
OUTSIDE SERVICES 
PROPERTY INSURANCE 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES 
REGULATOR COMMISSION EXPENSE 
DUPLICATE 
GENERAL 
OPERATIONAL SUPERV & ENGINEER 
GAS PURCHASES 
SNG PURCHASES 
PURCHASED GAS 
WITHDRAWN LNG 
PURCHASED GAS 
GAS SUPPLY EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
LABOR & EXPENSES 
PURCHASED GAS 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
DISTRIBUTION LOAD DISPATCH 
COMPRESSOR STATION LABOR 
COMPRESSOR STATION FUEL 
MAINS & SERVICE EXPENSE 
M&R STATION GENERAL EXPENSE 
M&R STATION IND EXPENSE 
METER & HOUSE REGUALTOR EXPENSE 
CUSTOMER INSTALLATION EXPENSE 
OTHER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION 
METER READING EXPENSE 
CUST RECEIPTS & COLLECT EXPENSE 
MISC CUSTOMER ACCOUTNS EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION - COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS 
CUST ASSIATANCE EXPENSE 
INFO & INST ADV EXP - COKWERCIAL 
SUPERVISION 
MISC SALES EXPENSE 
SALARIES 

OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 
OUTSIDE SERVICES 
PROPERTY INSURANCE 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES 
REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSE 
DUPLICATE 
MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL EXPENSE 

Continued on next page 

113.376 
5.356,395 

9.650 
130,761.491 
67.468,030 
16,939,429 
12.376.371 
19,457,654. 
5.285,760. 
-4,042,865 
10,510.616 

131.960. 
200.508.832. 

3,599 
3.143 
1.180 
834 
335 
716 

1,275 
1,238 

.397 
,591 
,219 
,991 
.816 
,764 
,393 
.712 

2,767.663 
66.243 
808,469 

1.987.620 
2,992,606 
5,004.209 

23,460 
2.505.715 
6.566.759 
1.292.017 

7,851 
678.311 
486,501 
112.829 
43.486 

9.335.329 
5.353,233 

927.759 
167.963 

1.275,822. 
1.003.649. 

50,680 
777,832 

Statement 5 
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23-0970240 

Statement 6 

Form 1120. Page 2 detail 

Sch A. Line 5 - Other costs (Cont'd) 

DECOMMISSIONING EXPENSE 
OTHER ELECTRIC POWER EXPENSE 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS EXPENSE 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS PURCHASE 
FUEL 
OTHER COSTS 
MEAS REGULATE EXPENSE 
MISCELLANEOUS NUCLEAR POWER EXPENSE 
MISCELLANEOUS TRANSMISSION EXPENSE 
CUST SERV & INFO EXPENSE 
DEMONSTRATING & SELLING EXPENSE 
ADVERTISING EXPENSE 
RENTS 

Total other COGS / COOP 

16.896.823 
85.215 

243,108 
724.415 
7,394 
58,266 

1.561.080 

476,999 
1.357,289 

60,569 
3.518 

1,434.604.156. 

Sch C. Line 1 - Dividends subject to 70% deduction 

DOMESTIC CORP.. 20% OWNED. 70% DED. 

Total 

579.573 

579,573 

i 
i 
i 

Statement 6 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120, Page 4 detail 

Sch L, line 6 - Other current assets 

PREPAID TAXES & INSURANCE 
DEF FUEL. ACCR & BANKED SICK & VACA 
ACCRUED UTILITY REVENUE 

Total 

Sch L, line 9 - Other investments 

INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATED CO'S 
MORTGAGES. LAND OPTIONS. OTHER 

Total 

Sch L, line 14 - Other assets 

UNAMORTIZED DEBT EXPENSES 
UNRECOVERED PLANT & PROPERTY LOSSES 
PRELIMINARY SURVEY & INVESTIGATION 
CLEARING ACCOUNTS 
DEF DEBITS-BILLINGS. D.O COST 
RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURES 
UNAMORT PREMIUMS ON REACQUIRED DEBT 
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 

Total 

Sch L, Iine 18 -
Other cur rent Ii ab i I i t ies 

ACCRUED TAXES 
ACCRUED INTEREST 
DIVIDENDS DECLARED 
TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 
ADVANCES & OTHER ACCRUED LIABILITIE 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - CURR 

Total 

37 
23-0970240 

Statement 7 

Beg inn ing End i ng 

17.839.591. 20.909.100. 
-13.126,961. -15,221,068. 
112,050.000. 98,830,000. 

116,762,630. 104,518,032. 

178,934,222. 216,091.348. 
76,377. 76,377. 

179.010,599. 216,167.725. 

17.664,689. 21.891,887. 
106.123.547. 45,874.177. 
38.048.535. 38,757.401. 

5.646,383. 
532,665.526. 467.725,714. 

19.659. 
343.003.650. 320.878,593. 
466,673,797. 550,140.987. 

1.504,199,403. 1,450,915.142. 

23,283.789. 80.645.633. 
97.383,107. 93.007,895. 
18.344.552. 15.096.312. 
9.305.254. 12.194,286. 

85.111.500. 41.853.077. 
60,498.725. 60.475,828. 

293.926,927. 303.273,031. 

Statement 
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Form 1120. Page 4 detail 

Statement 8 

Sch L. line 21 - Other l i a b i l i t i e s 

UNAMORTIZED PREMIUMS ON L.T. DEBT 
UNAMORTIZED DISCOUNT ON L.T. DEBT 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - L.T. 
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 
CUSTOMER ADVANCES 
DEFERRED CREDITS 
ACCUMULATED DEFERRED ITC 
UNAMORTIZED GAIN ON REAQUIRED DEBT 
ACCUM DEF TAXES - ACCEL AMORT PROP 
ACC NET DEF'S & REG. LIAB -OTH PROP 
ACC NET DEF'S & REG LIA -OT TH PROP 
POST RETIREMENT BENEFITS 
EMISSION ALLOWANCE 

Total 

Beg i nn i ng 

14 
-41,125 
134.203 
13.119 
2,477 

186,242 
384,001 
5,511 
602 

1,300.819 
192.378 
115.530 

72 

,597 
,600 
.581 
,633. 
,587 
,958 
.074, 
.933, 
.268 
.433. 
.492. 
.608. 
.638. 

End i ng 

11,188 
-38.225.113 
114.089.199 
13.542.509. 
2,591.871 

170.338,297 
372,067,015, 
4,337.659, 

369.228 
1,433.348.270. 
161.582.731. 
85.442,000. 

-5,117. 

2,293,849.202 2.319.489,737 

I 
i 
i 
I 
i 
I 
i 
I 
i 

Statement 8 
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23-0970240 

Statement 

Sch M-1. line 4 - Taxable income not recorded on books this year 

DIV'S FROM SUB CO'S SUBJ TO 100XEXCL 
SALEM LEASING INTEREST INCOME 
UNBILLED REVENUE -TAX 
CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 
PTNR. PORTFOLIO INT INC 
COMPENSATION FROM LIPA -NUCLEAR FUEL 
DIVID. -70% DEDUCTION 
LEASING RENTAL INCOME -ADWIN 
GAIN ON REAQUIRED DEBT 
DECOMM ESCROW CORP BOND INTEREST 

Total 

Sch M-1. line 5 - Expenses on books not deducted in return 

AMORT. OF PREM'S PA I D-REAQU IRED DEBT 
50% NON-DEDUCTIBLE BUSINESS MEALS 
DEF COMPENSATION(ACCR NET OF PYMTS) 
AMORT OF LIM 1&COM DECLAR ORDER COST 
DIVID.EQUIVALENCE(ACCR NET OF PYMTS) 
ENVIRONMENTAL CLEAN-UP COSTS 
D.O.E.-DECON/DECOgW EXPENDITURES 
DECOMMISSIONING EXPENSES 
OBSELETE INVENTORY WRITEDOWN 
AVOIDED INTEREST 
SPARE PARTS ADJ 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS 
CPOPORATE LOANS 
CIVIL PENALTIES & OTHER VIOLATIONS 
DEFERRED TAXES 
ITC ADJUSTMENT 
STATE INCOME TAXES 
UNIFORM CAP OF INVENTORY - END OF YR 
POLITICAL ACTION COMVIITTEE EXP 
DEPREC ADJ FOR LEASED VEHICLES 
JOBS CREDIT 
OTHER BOOK EXPENSES NOT ON RETURN 
GOODWILL 
TAX PENALTY 
GROSS REC TAX ON DEFERRED REVENUE 
POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS 
VACATION PAY 
VALUATION LOSS 
DEPLETION 
FAS 106 
LOBBYING EXPENSES 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE ACCRUAL - BK 

Continued on next page 

9,348,365 
5.716.269 
14.490.000 
1.219.284 

7.403 
-3.880.636 

579,573 

373,964 

-1,125.778. 

26,923,238 
1,177,797 

185.377 
22,647.156 
1,254,750 
3,251.421, 
-542.727 

3,358.661 
8,513,000 
24,439,690. 
3.634,456 

397,732 

345,965 
25,703.254 
28,133.810 
77.697,298 
2.039,313, 

84.485 
658 

29,943 

66.500,000 
1,025.852 

51,152,000 

Statement 
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Statement 10 

rorm 1120, Page 4 Detail 

Sch M-1, line 5 - Expenses on books not deducted in return (Cont'd) 

UNCOLLECTIBLES - BK/TX 8,395,789. 
DUES 258,335. 
AMORT OF HYDROGEN WTR CHEM SYS 395.334. 
INTEREST INC/EXP ADJ -761.260. 

Total 304,834.819 

Sch M-1. line 7 - Income on books not included in this reiurn 

Gain or loss on disposition of assets 20.880.304. 
ACCRETION INCOME NET 1,544,161. 
EQUITY IN EARNINGS OF SUBSIDIARIES -1.102.596. 
PARTNERSHIP INCOME 1.998. 
AMORT. OF GAIN ON REAQUIRED BONDS 1.174,274. 
BOOKED UNBILLED REVENUE -13.220,000. 
PURCHASING PRACTICE COSTS 
AFUDC 21.828.340. 
AMORT OF ANT 1-TRUST SETTLEMENT 16.991. 
PA USE TAX ADJUSTMENT 
PREPAID RENTAL INCOME 69,977. 
DEFERRED REVENUE 
NEIGHBORHOOD ASSISTANCE ACT CREDIT 51,546. 
DEF RR MAINT - RENT EXP -475. 

Tota 1 31.244^520. 

Sch M-1, line 8 - Deductions in return not charged against book 

State taxes 104,527.483 
Capital loss carryover 127,563 
LONG TERM INCENTIVE PLAN 388.036 
UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNT RESERVE 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX -PA/MD -1.906.259 
PREMIUMS PAID TO REACQUIRE DEBT 4,987.720 
TRUSTEE FEES -ESCROW FUNDS 172.479 
UNIFORM CAPITAL OF INVENTORY 3.649.913 
ADDITIONAL OEPRIATION -FUEL -3.662.004 
ADD'L DEPREC PLNT&SOFTWARE EXCL . FUEL 245.492.991 
EASEMENTS. CLEARING & GRADING 737.328 
SALEM LEASING RENTAL EXPENSE 15.469.318, 
COST OF REMOVAL 5.665.839 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 9.514.520 
DEFERRED FUEL 35.368,995 
STATE RADWASTE FACILITY EXPENDITURE 
PURTA -3.150.363 
REAL ESTATE TAXES CAPITALIZED 68.411 

Continued on next page 

Statement 10 
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PECOAA 01/08/97 11:21:47 V2.05 41 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 23-0970240 

Statement 11 

rorm 1120. Page 4 Detail 

Sch M-1, line 8 - Deductions in return not charged against book (Cont'd) 

NUCLEAR DESIGN BASIS DOCUMENTATION 1,713,127 
CAPITALIZED INTEREST 82,984 
POWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 15,936.174 
PENNA CAPITAL STOCK TAX ADJ -39.000.000. 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE COST ACCRUAL 52.311.605. 
PENSION COSTS -112.767.559. 
CONTRIBUTIONS 
PARTNERSHIP LOSS 
PTNR DEDUCTIONS RELATED TO PORTFOLIO 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS 8.291.940. 
PARTNRSHP - INT EXP ON INVEST 
INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 
STATE FRANCHISE TAX 
VRIP / VSIP COSTS -14,112,596. 
CLEARING ACCOUNT EXPENSE 5,565,350. 
CONVERSION COSTS 478.290. 
AUTOMATIC STATE TAX ADJUSTMENT 

Total 335.951.285. 

Sch M-2, line 6 - Other decreases 

EXPENSES OF CAPITAL STOCK ACTIVITY 11.662.108 
LTIP OPTIONS EXERCISED 388,039 

Total 12.050.147 

Statement 11 
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PECO ENEP^" COMPANY 

142 

Sta nent 12 

Schedule D DetaiI 

Line 4 - Unused Carryovers 

Taxable Year 

1994 
1993 
1992 
1991 
1990 
1989 
1988 
1987 
1986 

Total 

Line 6 - Long-term Capital Gain(Loss) 

Proper ty 

VARIOUS 

Total 

Carryover 

2.274,628. 

2,274.628. 

Rema i n i ng 

2,147,065 

2.147,065 

Date Acq Date Sid Sales Price 

451,054 

Cost 

323.491. 

Ga intIoss) 

127,563. 

127.563. 

Statement 12 
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PECOAA 01/08/97 11:21:47 V2.05 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 3800 DetaiI 

Line 5 - General Business Credit Carryforwards 

Year Ending 
Amount 

Generated 
Amount 

Ut i I ized 

1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1994 

Total 

29.943. 

29.943. 

Expired carryover: 

Total carried forward to 1995: 29,943 

Line 6 - General Business Credit Carrybacks 

43 

23-0970240 1 

Statement 13 

Car ryover 

29,943 

29.943 

Carrybacks: 
1995 

Carrybacks not ut i l i z e d : 

1996 

1996 

1997 

1997 

Statement 13 



PECOAA 01/08/97 11:21:47 V2.05 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 3800 DetaiI 

Line 5 - Jobs Credit Carryforwards 

Year Ending 

i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
•

Carrybacks: 
1996 

Carrybacks not utilized 

i 

Amount 
Generated 

12/31/79 
12/31/80 
12/31/81 
12/31/82 
12/31/83 
12/31/84 
12/31/85 
12/31/86 
12/31/87 
12/31/88 
12/31/89 
12/31/90 
12/31/91 
12/31/92 
12/31/93 
12/31/94 

Total 

29,943 

29.943 

Expired carryover: 

Total carried forward to 1995 

Line 6 - Jobs Credit Carrybacks 

1996 

1996 

Amount 
Ut i I ized 

44 

23-0970240 

Statement 14 

29.943 

Car ryover 

29.943 

29,943 

1997 

1997 

Statement 14 



Form 4626 Detai 

'•^^ Vîm •• no! 
Statement 15 

Line 4 - ACE Carryover 

1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 

ACE 816,750,997. 859.324.190. 
AMTI 502.369,848. 555.088,703. 

ACE over AMTI 314.381,149. 304.235.487. 
AMTI over ACE 

75% ACE preference . 235,785,862. 228.176.615. 
75% ACE reduct ion 

Carryover created .. 235.785,862. 228.176,615 

Prlor yr carryover 
(Reduction allowed) 235,785.862 

Carryover used 
(Reduction claimed) 

Carryover remaining 235,785,862. 463,962,477 

Statement 15 



PECO ENERG" W COMPANY 

Form 4797, Page 1 Detail Part I 

97i 

Statement 

(A) Descr ipt ion 
of Property 

B) Date <C) Date 
Acquired Sold 

(F) 
Cost or Other 

D) Gross (E) Basis Plus 
Sales Deprec. Improv and 
Price Allowed Sale Expense G) Loss (H) Gain 

VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 

Part I 4797 Gain or Loss 

1,053.672. 
6,283,154. 

15953005. 
32,776. 

38234366. 
2,345.778. 

21227689. 

3.970,152 

21227689. 3.970,152 

Statement 16 



PE 
Statement 7 

Form 4797, Page 1 Detail Part II 

(A) Descr ipt ion 
of Property 

(B) Date 
Acqui red 

(C) Date 
Sold 

(F) 
Cost-or Other 

(D) Gross (E) Basis Plus 
Sales Deprec. Improv and 
Pr ice AI lowed Sale Expense (G) Loss (H) Gain 

VARIOUS 

Part II Ordinary Gains and Losses 

372. 4,041. 3,669 

3,669 

Statement 17i 
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orm LJET282 XZ001 not found. Document: CPECOAA.PRN 
orm LJET282 X2001 not found. Document: CPECOAA.PRN 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-IO 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Provide copies of the most recently f i l e d Pennsylvania 
Gross Receipts Tax and Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Realty 
Tax reports with copies of the o f f i c i a l settlements. 

Response: 

Attachment D-10 i s the 1994 Gross Receipts Tax returns for 
e l e c t r i c and gas along with copies of o f f i c i a l settlements, 
and the 1995 Gross Receipts Tax returns f o r e l e c t r i c and gas. 
Attached also i s a copy of the 1995 Public U t i l i t y Realty Tax 
(PURTA) Report. 

i 
i 
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COMMONV/EAUH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

IMPORTANT 

^ FIRST REPORT 
9—1 (Newly Incorpofaied/ 
L Franchisei)) 
_J LAST REPORT (Going 

ouHi-exisientel 

THIS REPORT IS DUE ON OR BEFORE MARCH 15 

(•OR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31 
MMEDIATELY PRECEDING. A PENALTY FOR LATE 
I LING WILL BE IMPOSED IN THE AMOUNT OF 

10% ON THE FIRST S1000 OF TAX. 5% ON THE 

KEXT S-IOOO AND 1 % ON EVERYTHING IN EXCESS 
F S5000. 

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REPORT 
ELECTRIC, HYDRO-ELECTRIC 

AND WATER POWER COMPANIES 
Attachment D-10 

QAMEHDED REPORT 

• COVERS LESS THAK 

A FULL 12-MO. PEaiOO 

f l COMPOSITE 
REPDRT 

_ " t . r u f l M 

(REV-S56S) TO THE PA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE. BUREAU OF RECEIPTS AND 
CONTROL (CORP.). DEPT. 280407. 
HARRISBURG. PA 17123-0407, 

NAME (Place Preprmied UDel Here) 

PECO Energy Company 
STREET ADDRESS 

2301 Market S t . 
CITY STATc 

P h i l a PA 

ZIP CODE 

19101 

CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBER 
0415-103 

FEOEAAL EIN 

23-0970240 
TAX YEAR ENDING 

12 /31 / t995 

i 
l 

To the Commonwealth ol Pennsylvania. Department of Revenue, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 
In compliance with tfie Act of March 4. 1971 P.L. 6 (Ac: No. 2). as amended, the following repon is made of the gross receipts by Ihe above named Corporation, Association. 

|oint-Stock Associ3tion. Limited Pannership. Co-partnership, Individual or Individuals for the period mentioned above. 

(Answer all queslions with appropriate figures, the use of the word "None" or such statement of facts as is responsive to the question.) 
Gross Receipts frorfi all sources s '3 > 770 , 8 0 6 , 3 9 1 . 

ross Receipts within the state from all sources .' S. 3,446,868,650 

SCHEDULE OF GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE 
COMPLctE ONLY THOSE LINES APPLICABLE TO YCIUR BUSINESS ACTIVITY. 

II. From the sale of artificial and natural gas * ; 

I. From the sales of eleciric energy (nol including sales for resale) 

I 
3. From sale of current for lighting, healing or power to other utilities or municipalities for the purpose of resale. 

(The amount stated should include the gross sales under interchange agreements.) 

. From sale of lamps, wire, sockets, plugs, fuses, switches, lighting fixtures, heating or cooking fixtures or utensils, 
motors, electric sweepers or vacuum cleaners and all other electrical supplies, repairs, machines, utensils or devices 

5. From charges for services rendered (The amount stated should include receipts from labor charges in connection 

•

with custom or jobbing work,.or in connection with installations for the reporting company's service.) 

. From rental of motors, transformers, sweepers or cleaners or other machines or devices 

7. From interest and finance charges in connection with sales of electrical equipment machines, utensils or devices 
From consumer's forfeited discounts and penalties 

• . From sales to Federal government 
•ff. From sale of steam for heating 

11. From sale of steam for power • 

•
From sale of steam for other purposes (Specify purposes and the amount of receipts for each purpose.) 
From rental of wire or conduits '. 

14. From charges for pole rights 

IFram sale of old equipment or materials ̂  ; 

From rental of real estate 

17. From interest on loans or deposits 

From earnings oh investments * 
I From all other sources: (List separately beiow. Ail receipts must be shown by their several sources. Miscellaneous 
• receipts must be explained. If space is insufficient, attach rider as part of the report.) 

a. From 

I b. .From 
c. From -. 

TOTAL GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE 
* Not Including liqusfiad petroleum oa:. 

GROSS RECEIPTS 
TAXABLE 

GROSS RECEIPTS 
EXEMPT 

3,259,689,668 

48,575,884 

128,201 
682,713 

9,949,076 

8,100,000 

1,767,376 i 
IO.SO'S.517 
15,485,599 

91,684,616 

s 3,259,689,668 s 187,178,982 

•
COMPUTATION BY TAXPAYER , o c n C O Q , £ a A 

GROSS RECEIPTS TAXABLE for the period covered by this report t 3 , 259 , 0 0 9 , 6 0 0 « | 
Tax at the rale of « mills S 1 4 3 , 4 2 6 . 3 4 9 T 

•

Penalty (for failure to file report within time limit prescribed by law) $ 
Amount due Commonweatth. If remitting payment by Electonic Funds Transfer (EFT), place an "X" in this block S 5 1 4 3 , 4 2 6 , 3 4 9 
Mall complated t*f rapwt to tha PA Dapirtrnwit of Rerinue i t the addreis listed tbove. Beginning 01/01/94 payments of 120,000 or more must be remitted by EFT. To participate in 
the EFT program, tfie Depanment first muy receiy^-youi/aimpleVd Authorization Agreement. For EFT questions only, call 1-300-892-9816. 

FIRMATION 
_ sby atlirm under penalties prescri 

ind beliel is a Ime. correct and compl 
teport/fmiflading any accompanying schedules and statements) has been examined by me. and to the best of my knowledu 

I /15/96 
Signature of Offic i' Print or Type « ^ o f g 1 i c i a k . t c h e U 

I Address Trtla Treasurer 

:ity Zip Code Teleohone Number , _ 
{ 215 )841-6098 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
PENNSYLVANIA GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REPORT 
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,1995 

ELECTRIC-RIDER 

GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE FROM ALL SOURCES 
TAXABLE 
EXEMPT 

TOTAL 

3.259,689.668 
187,178.982 

3.446,868,650 

ADD; 
GROSS RECEIPTS OUTSIDE THE STATE (a) 

SALES MADE UNDER FERC TARIFFS 
CONRAIL - NEW JERSEY BRANCH 
CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 

SALES FOR RESALE 

5,871,866 
19,861,067 

LONG ISLAND LIGHTING 74,105 
CONSOUDATED EDISON OF N.Y. 11,596,390 
ALLEGHENY POWER SYSTEMS 15,484.494 
PUBLIC SERVICES ELECTRIC & GAS 25,638,853 
GPU SERVICE CORPORATION 7,684,216 
BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC 83.311,481 
ORANGE & ROCKLAND 1,383.570 
ALANTIC CITY ELECTRIC 27,695,628 
DELMARVA POWER & LIGHT 85,007,528 
NEW YORK POWER AUTHORITY 2,532,523 
METROPOLITAN EDISON 15,549 
NORTHEAST UTILITIES SERVICE AS3,388 
DELAWARE MUNICIP;E ELECTRIC 5,009,948 
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT 621,237 
CATEX VITOL E L E C T R I , LLC . 105,760 
CINERGY SERVICES 8,030 
CITIZENS LEHMAN POWER SALES 169,800 
DAYTON POWER & LIGHT 1,361,385 
LOUIS DREYFUS ELECTRIC POWER 231,365 
ELECTRIC CLEARINGHOUSE 4.430,086 
ENRON POWER MARKbllNG 1,007,500 
OHIO EDISON 488,416 
OLD DOMINION ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 2,893,995 
POTOMAC ELECTRIC POWER 20,419,691 
VIRfGINA ELECTRIC 2 POWER 70,800 
WABASH VALLEY POWER ASSN. 41,070 

25,732.933 

298,204,808 

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM ALL SOURCES: 3,770,806,391 

(a) The Commonwealth concedes that receipts from these sources are from sources outside of Pennsylvania. 
See Commonwealth brief in Commonwealth vs. Philadelphia Electric Company, No. 204, Docket 1940, 
Court of Common Pleas of Dauphin County. 

S:VTAXES\MBM\GRR[OR2.XLS 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
PENNSYLVANIA GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REPORT 

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,1995 

ELECTRIC - RIDER 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Detail of Item 19(a) 

Miscellaneous Service Revenues 2,225,717 
Other Electric Revenues 19,542 
Revenue form Operation of Fish and Wildlife Recreation Facilities 17,156 
Commissions on Collection of Pennsylvania Sales Tax 556,456 
Carrying Charges on Investment in Samac Computer Allocated to Peach Botton • 20,700 
Gain on Sale of Property 60,675,019 
Revenue- Delaware Resource Management 2,384,737 
Lease O & M Charges 30,580 
Customer Credits for Interest Due on Overcollection - Electric Energy Cost Rate 1,712,022 
Customer Credits for Refund Associated with Sale of Gas Turbines 37 
Gain on Reacquired Bonds 0 
Maintenance & Transmission Losses 0 
Miscellaneous Non-Operating Income (127,640) 
Carring Charges Atlantic City 220 KV 1.200 
Administration Charges for Qualifying Facilities (1.353) 
Sale of Import Capability 0 
Special Facilities Charged to Amtrak 3,531,709 
Merck Company Operating & maintenance Expenses (19,896) 
Carrying Charges - Peach Bottom Reconciliation 0 

Cost of Unpaid Peach Bottom Invoices 0 

Compensation for Overheads other than Fringe Benefits 16,501,652 
Rental of Facilities 4,156,978 

Total Item 19(a) 91,684,616 



I COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

IMPORTANT 
i s REPORT IS DUE ON OR BEFORE MARCH 15. 
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31 

IMEDIATELY PRECEDING. A PENALTY FOR LATE 
.ING WILL BE IMPOSED IN THE AMOUNT OF 
'/<, ON THE flfiST SIOQO Of TAX, 5% ON 

THE NEXT 54000 AND 1% ON EVERYTHING IN 
CESS OF S5000. 

liHUSS HECHIPIS TAX REPORT 
GAS COMPANIES 

r~| FIRST REPORT 
—1 (Newly incorporaied/ 

Francnised) 
• LAST REPORT (Going 

out-ot-otistence) 

AMENDED AEPOfTT • 
• COVERS IESS THAN 

A FULL 12-MO. PERIOD 
r~l COMPOSITE 

REPORT 
NAME (Pbce Pieonniefl Uaet Here) 

MAIL THIS FORM WITH REM ITTANCE PAYABLE 
TO THE PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ALONG 
WITH PAYMENT TRANSMITTAL FORM 
(REV-856S) TO THE PA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE, BUREAU OF RECEIPTS AND 
CONTROL (CORP.). DEPT. 2B0407 
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0407. 

i 

i 12 4931 SGX 
r-rCL ^Ni^kbY CL;; 
I A A LzF-AHTM^'NT 
23GG r iARKcl i T 
Ptt lLADtZLFHlA 

UO 0 4 1 5 - 1 0 3 

PA 1 9 1 0 1 

CORPORATION TAX FILE (SOX) NUMBER 

0415-103 
FEOCRAL EIN 

23-0970240 
TAX YEAR ENDING 

12/31/95 

Ihe Common wealth of Pennsylvania. Depanment of Revenue, Harrishurg, PA. 
In compliance with the Act of March 4, 1971 P.L. 6 (Act No. 2). as amended, the following report is made of ttie gross receipts by the above named Corporation, Association. 

Joinl-Slqck Association. Limited Partnership. Copartnership. Individual or Individuals for the period mentioned above: 

•
(Answer all questions with appropriate figures, the use ot Itie word "None" or such statement of facts as is responsive lo the question.) 

ss Receipts from ail sources $ 4 0 0 , 6 4 7 , 8 7 8 ' 

Gross Receipts within the state from all sources $ 4 0 0 , 6 4 7 , 8 7 8 

•
SCHEDULE OF GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE 

COMPLETE ONLY THOSE LINES APPLICABLE TO YOUR BUSINESS ACTIVITY. 
1. From the sale of artificial and natural gas * 

| From the sales of electric energy (not including sales lor resale) 

I 
From sale of current for lighting, heating or power to other utilities or municipalities for the purpose of resale. 
(The amount stated should include the gross sales under interchange agreements.) 

From sale of lamps, wire, sockets, plugs, fuses, switches, lighting fixtures, heating or cooking fixtures or utensils, 
molors. eleciric sweepers or vacuum cleaners and all other electrical supplies, repairs, machines, utensils or devices 

From charges for services rendered (The amount stated should include receipts from labor charges in connection 
with custom or jobbing work, or in connection with installations for the reponing company's service.) 

From rental of motors, transformers, sweepers or cleaners or other machines or devices -. 

i 
• From interes! and finance charges in connection witti safes of electrical equipment machines, utensils or devices 

™From consumer's lorfeiied discounts and penalties : k ^ ? 7 Q - p p 0 1 

9. From sales to Federal government 

iJBFrom sale'of steam for heating 

i^From sale of steam for power...' 

;2. From sale of steam for other purposes (Specify purposes and the amount of receipts for each purpose.) 

f rom rental of wire or conduits. 

rom charges for pole rights • 

'5. From sale of old equipment or materials" ; 

Xrcm rental of real estate : 

rom interest on loans or deposits • 

rom earnings on investments ' 

9. From all other sources: (List separately below. AH receipts must be shown by their several sources. Miscellaneous r 
ceipls must be explained. 11 space is insufficient, atlach rider as pan of Ihe report.) 

a. From l ^ n t . f £9™. gas . p r o p e r t y 
b* From See. r i d e r a t Cached 
c. From 

OTAL GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE 
Not including liquefied petroleum jas. 

GROSS RECEIPTS 
TAXABLE * 

s 3 8 1 , 7 5 9 , 0 9 8 

6R0SS RECEIPTS 
EXEMPT 

1,169,770 

a 381,759,098 

2,130 

17,716,880 

$ 18,888,780 

B
COMPUTATION OF TAX BY TAXPAYER 

;S RECEIPTS TAXABLE for the period covered by this report $ 3 8 1 , 7 5 9 , 0 9 8 

I 
!t rate of 50 mills (.050) 

snally (for failure to file report within time limit prescribed by law) 

j j^nr due Commonwealth. If remitting payment by Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT), place an "X" in this block 

19,087,955 

19,087,955 

4 
eampiatad tax report to tha PA Oepirtmant o 
am. the Depanment first must receive you/comp 

•t jlw-t^dnts Sited above. Beginning 01/01/94 payments of J20.000 or more must be remitted by EFT. To participate in the EFT 
horizalion Agreement. For EFT questions only, call 1-800-892-9816. 

' iEFIRMATION I hereby affirm 
the best of my 

cribed by law^hat this Report (including any accompanying schedules and statements) has been examined by me. and lo 
oirect and complete report. 

/15/96 
Signature ol Oflit Print or Type Name ol Official 

J . B. M i t c h e l l 

i 

Title 

Treasurer 
State Zip Code Tatephone Number 

( ) 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
PENNSYLVANIA GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REPORT 

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,1995 

GAS - RIDER 

Detail of Item 19(B) - GAS 

Miscellaneous Service Revenues 0 
Commissions on Collection of Pa. Sales Tax 82,543 
Transportation of Gas for Others 17,009,117 
Gas Fuel Adjusting Revenue 356,167 
Customer Credits for Interest Due on Gas Refunds 269,053 

Total Item 19(b) 17,716,880 

i 
i 
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

IMPORTANT 
THIS REPORT IS DUE ON OR BEFORE MARCH 15. 
FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31 
IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING. A PENALTY FOR LATE 
FILING WILL SE IMPOSED IN THE AMOUNT OF 
10% ON THE FIRST $1000 OF TAX. 5% ON THE 
NEXT $4000 AND 1 % ON EVERYTHING IN EXCESS 
OF S5000. 

• 

• 

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REPORT 
ELECTRIC, HYDRO-ELECTRIC 

AND WATER POWER COMPANIES 

FlflST HEPORT 
(Newly Incorporaied/ 
Francnised] 
LAST REPORT (Going 
out-ol-exisience] 

AMENDED REPORT • 
• COVERS LESS THAU H COMPOSITE 

A FULL 12-MO. PERIOD REPORT 

PECO Energy Company 
2 3 0 1 M a r k e t S t . , S 1 2 - 5 , Taxes 
Phi ladelphia, PA 1 9 1 0 1 

• CODE 

. 10.' 

MAIL THIS FORM WITH REMITTANCE PAYA8L 
TO THE PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ALON 
WITH PAYMENT TRANSMITTAL FOR,' 
(REV-856S) TO THE PA DEPARTMENT 0 
REVENUE. BUREAU OF RECEIPTS AN' 
CONTROL " (CORP.). ; DEPT. . 28O407 
HARRISBURG. PA 17128-0407 

CORPORATION TAX flLE (SOX) NUMBER 

FEDERAL EIN 

TAX YEAR ENDING 

19 • -/ 

To (he Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Department of Revenue, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 
In compliance with the Act of March 4, 1971 P.L. 6 (Act No. 2). as amended, the following repon Is made of the gross receipts by the above named Corporation. Associatic 

Joint-Slock Association. Limiied Pannership. Co-partnership. Individual or Individuals for the period mentioned above. 

(Answer all questions with appropriate figures, the use of the word "None" or such statement of facts as is responsivtMO thf question.L,^ t 

Gross Receipts from all sources 

Gross Receipts wilhin the state from all sources S 

SCHEDULE OF GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE 
COMPLETE ONUr THOSE LIHES APP LIC A3 LE TD YOUR StiSIUESS ACTIVITY. 

From the sale of artificial and natural gas ' _ 

From the sales of electric energy (not including sales for resale) 

GROSS RECEIPTS 
TAXABLE 

From sale of current for lighting, heating or power to other utilities or municipalities for the purpose of resale. 
(The amount stated should include the gross sales under interchange agreements.) 

From sale of lamps, wire, sockets, plugs, fuses, switches, lighting fixtures, heating or cooking fixtures or utensils, 
motors, electric sweepers or vacuum cleaners and all other electrical supplies, repairs, machines, utensils or devices 

From charges for services rendered (The amount stated should include receipts from labor charges in connection 
with custom or jobbing work..or in connection with installations (or the reporting company's service.) 

From rental of motors, transformers, sweepers or cleaners or other machines or devices 

From interest and finance charges in connection with sales of electrical equipment machines, utensils or devices 

From consumer's forfeited discounts and penalties 

From sales to Federal government 

From sale of steam for heating 

From sale of steam for power 

From sale of steam for other purposes (Specify'purposes and the amount of receipts for each purpose.) 
From rental of wire or conduits 

From charges for pole rights 

From sale of old equipment or materials 

From rental of real estate .' ; 

From interest on loans or deposits 

from earnings on investments _ 

From all other sources: (List separateiy below. Aii receipts must be shown by their several sources. Miscellaneous 
receipts must be explained. If space is insufficient, attach rider as part of the report.) 

a. From .S.^^.. 
b. From , 

c. From 
TOTAL GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE. 

* Not Including liquefied petrolaum g « . 

GROSS RECEIPTS 
EXEMPT 

y^i. or? >r \ 

/Sh' i^o 

COMPUTATION BY TAXPAYER _ 

i 

GROSS RECEIPTS TAXABLE for the period covered by this report 5 - - _ 

Tax at the rate of 44 mills s I . ^ Q j / . T O 1 / 

Penalty (tor lailure to Tile report within time limit prescribed by law) S ^ 

Amount due Commonwealth. If remitting payment by Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT), place an "X" In this block O l f 3 % Ofef ^ V 
Mall completed tax report to tha PA Dapirtment of Revenue at the address Uited above. Beginning 01/01/94 payments of $20,000 or more must be remitted by EFT. To participate 
the EFT program, the Oepartmant first must receive your ccmpieted Authorization Agreement. FOT EFT questions only, call 1-800-892-9816. 

FFIRMATION 
_ hereby affirm under penalties prescribed by law that this Report (includingjny accompanying schedules and statements) has been examined by me. and to the best of my knowledi 
and belie! is a true, correct and complete report. 

ncludintLgpy 

Signature of Official Print or Type Name of Official / . 
—1 • r , rf 

|lre« Address - _, / / _ . Tftle — 
* S..Z : r - ^ J ^ ^ ' 

, sp i i \ State 
/?/£>/ ' 

Taleohone Numwr.--,. .-. , . 

I 



Page 1 of 2 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

PENNSYLVANIA GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REPORT 

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,1994 

ELECTRIC - RIDER 

GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE FROM ALL SOURCES 

TAXABLE 

EXEMPT 

TOTAL 

3.138,225,081 

116.453.193 

3.254,678,274 

ADD: 

GROSS RECEIPTS OUTSIDE THE STATE la) 

SALES MADE UNDER FPC TARIFFS 

CONRAIL - NEW JERSEY BRANCH 

CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 

S A L E S FOR R E S A L E 

6.876.960 

46,538,151 53,415,111 

LONG ISLAND LIGHTING 338.519 

CON SOU DATED EDISON OF N.Y. 20.276.207 

ALLEGHENY POWER SYSTEMS 3.003,026 

PUBUC SERVICES ELECTRIC & GAS 26.968,471 

GPU SERVICE CORPORATION 635,909 

BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC 52,353,720 

ORANGE & ROCKLAND 844.740 

ALANTIC CITY ELECTRIC 65,619.702 

DELMARVA POWER & UGHT 56,916.208 

NEW YORK POWER AUTHORITY ' 435785 227,392.287 

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM ALL SOURCES: 3.535,485,672 

(a) The Cornmonwealth concedes that receipts from these sources are from sources outside of Pennsylvania. 

See Commonwealth brief in Commonwealth vs. Philadelphia Electric Company, No. 204, Docket 1940. 

Court of Common Pleas of Dauphin County. 

SAl 23G\WORK*1BM\GRR!0RZWG.2 
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Page 2 of 2 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

PENNSYLVANIA GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REPORT 

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,1994 

ELECTRIC - RIDER 

Detail of Item 19(A) 

Miscelianeous Sen/ice Revenues 2,633,844 

Other Electric Revenues . - , 112.511 

Revenue from Operation of Fish and Wildlife Recreation Facilities 240,317 

Commissions on Collection of Pennsylvania Sales Tax 574,414 

Carrying Charge on investment in Samac Computer Allocated to Peach Bottom (188,452) 

Gain on Sale of Property 3.898,288 

Revenue - Delaware Resource Management Incorporated 2,174,366 

Lease - O & M Charges 97,513 

Customer Credits for Interest Due on Overcollection - Electric Energy Cost Rate 5,529.775 

Customer Credits for Refund Associated with Sale of Gas Turbines 301,655 

Gain on Reacquired Bonds 0 

Maintenance & Transmission Losses 2,154,448 

Miscellaneous Non-Operating Income 429,892 

Carrying Charges Alantic City 220 KV 1.200 

Administration Charges for Qualifying Facilities 25,976 

Sale of Import Capability 73,190 

Special Facilities Charged to Amtrak 3,367,074 -

Merck Company Operating & Maintenance Expenses 44.639 

Carrying Charges - Peach Bottom Reconciliation (2.711,456) 

Cost of Unpaid Peach Bottom Invoices 88,200 

Compensation for Overheads other than Fringe Benefits 13,205,407 

Rental of Faciiities 4,576,362 

Total Item 19(A) 36,629,163 

S:\123G\WORK\MBM\GRRIDR2.WG.2 
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RECEIVED 

MAR 1 9 1996 

SETrXEMENT PAGE 
VAN (A GROSS REC El 

HYDRO-ELEETfHfr-AND WATER POWER COS. .f̂ tES 
DLN 

.95085082 

9 5501144 

CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBER TAX YEAR ENDING 

i 
• Mail settlement of this report to:' 

• Name 

MAILING INSTRUCTIONS 

t (CITY) (STATE) 

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE 

(ZIP CODE) 

I 
J m 
I 
\ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

SETTLEMENT - GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
_ • * (Official) 

To Tax on GROSS RECEIPTS forme 12 months ended "I2Z3LKM 

TYPE OF TAX Jo] 

GROSS RECEIPTS TAXABLE 

Tax at tfie rate of 44 mills 

Penalty (for failure to file report within time limit prescribed .by taw) 

Total Tax and Penalty. 

SELF ASSESSED TAX 

TOTAL TAX 

PENALTY DEBIT 210 

TOTAL TAX AND PENALTY 

I 

-riEQ AND DELIVERED TO AUDITOR GENERAL: 
I 
I 

I 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

jv; , fFB 2 5 TO 
rrisburg, PA . 19 

(FOfl THE SECRETARY OF REVENUE) 

Harrisburg, PA 

DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR GENERAL 

MAR 12199B 19 

AUDfTEO AND APPROVED: 

(FOR THE AUDITOR GENERAL) 

-'if 



I COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

IMPORTANT 

p - - « T REPORT 
^ wiy Incorcoraiefl/ 

jncnisea) 
Q LAST JJEPOflT [Going 

oui-ol-:xisience) 

Q A M E N H D flEPOHT 

• COVERS LESS THAN P ] COMPCSFTE 
A FULL 12-MO. PERIOD REPORT 

SHIS REPORT IS DUE ON OR BEFORE MARCH 15. j 
OR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31 L 

IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING. A PENALTY FOR LATE * ' 
FILING WILL BE IMPOSED IN THE AMOUNT OF 

• 0 % ON THE FIRST SlOOO OF TAX. 5% O N p T 
•THE NEXT S4000 AND 1% ON EVERYTHING IN 
~ XCESS OF S5000. 

PECO Energy Company 
2301 Market St., S I2 -5 , Taxes 
Philadelphia, PA 19101 

I .Z^ 

WITH PAYMENT TRANSMITTAL FORM 
(REV-856S) TO THE PA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE. BUREAU OF RECEIPTS AND 
CONTROL (CORP.). DEPT. 2S0407 
HARRISBURG. PA 17128-0407. 

CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBHS 

FEDERAL EIN 

[TAX VEAfl ENDING 

1 
0 tfie Commonwealth ol Pennsylvania. Depanment ol Revenue, HarrisDurg. PA. 

In compliance with the Act ot March 4. 1971 P.L. 6 (Act No. 2). as amenoed, the following report is made o( the gross receipts by the atrave named Corporation. Associaiion. 
Pint-Stock Association. Limiied Partnership. Copartnership. Individual or Individuals forthe period mentioned above: 

I 
(Answer all questions with appropriate ligures. the use oi the wanj "None" or such smsment of (acts as is responsive to the ouestion.) 

^3 7 / '7/^ ross Receipts from all sources 5 

ross Receiots within the stale from all sources S 

7?. 

I 
2. 

I 
10. 

I 
13. 

I 
16. 

I 
I 
i 

SCHEDULE OF GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE 
COMPLETE ONLY THOSE LINES APPLICABLE TO TOUR BUSINESS ACTIVITY. 

From the sale of artificial and natural gas * 

From the sales of electric energy (noi including sales for resale) 
From sale of current for lignting. heating or power to olher utilities or municipalities (or the purpose of resale. 
(The amount stated should include the gross sales under interchange agreements.) 

From sale of lamps, wire, sockeis. plugs, fuses, swtic.ies. lighiing (ixtures. heating or cooking fixtures or ulensils. 
moiors, electric sweepers or vacuum cleaners ana ai: cine: electrical supplies, repairs, machines, utensils or devices 

From charges for services rendered (The amcun; sa:ec should include receipts from labor charges in connection 
with custom or joDbing work, or in connection wiir. installations for the reporting company's sen/ice.) 

From renlal of motors, transformers, sweepers or cleaners or other machines or devices *. 

From interesl and finance charges in connec:ior. wtn sates of electrical equipment machines, utensils or devices 

From consumer's forfeited discounts and penalties .: 

From sales to Federal governmenl 

From sale of sleam for healing 

From sale of steam for power...' ; 

From sale of steam for other purposes (Specily purposes and the amount of receipts for each purpose.) 

From renlal of wire or conduits . 

From charges for pole rights 1 

From sale of old equipment or materials" 

From rental of real estate 

From interest on loans or deposits •.-

From earnings on investments 777. ' 

From all other sources: (List separately befow. All receipts must be shown by their several sources. Miscellaneous 
receipts must be syplained. If space is insuflicient, attach rider as part of the report.) 

a. From.. i)£A/f.. . 6 ^ . .fcO>&~/. 

b. From.... .. kOzi:. M K ^ . . . ' . ; 
From 

TOTAL GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN'THE STATE. 
* Not including liquafied petroleum gas. 

GROSS RECEIPTS 
TAXABLE 

GftOSS RECEIPTS 
EXEMPT 

3 u/u fic 

! ~7 /7'~ 

/T do 0 OzZ 

COMPUTATION OF TAX BY TAXPAYER . ^ 
OSS RECEIPTS TAXABLE for the period covered by this report '. % -3?J WZ-C/(? \ ^ 
at rate of 50 mills (.050) y ' . S _JU- * . 

'nally (for failure to file report within time limit prescribed by law) S 
-A t . 

Amount due Commonwealth. It remitting payment by Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT), place an "X" in this block S $ t j G — J 

I"""""""""— • 
Bagmninfl 01/01/94 payments 

ram, ihe Depanment first must receive your compieled Authorizatior Agreement. For EFT quastions only, call 1-800-892-9816. 

F IRMATION 1 hereby affirm under penalties prescribed by law that Ihis Report {including any accompanying schedules and statements) has been examined by me. and to 
the best ol my knowledge and belief is a true, correct and complete report. 

I 
Signature ol OHicial Print or Type Name of OHicial 

Street Adoress Title 

I 
A.S3/1 r 

State Zip Code Tslepnone Numcer 

1 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

PENNSYLVANIA GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REPORT 

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,1994 

GAS • RIDER 

Detail of Hem 19(B) - GAS 

Miscellaneous Service Revenues 

Commissions on Collection of P a Sales Tax 

Transportalton of Gas for Others 

Gas Fuel Adjusting Revenue 

Customer Credits for Interest Due on Gas Refunds 

81.884 

54.335 

14.223,695 

311.190 

220.949 

Total Item 19(b) 14.892.053 

S:\123G\WORK\MBfcftGRRtDR2. WG.2 
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jjjT PENNSYLVANIA SP.GSS RECEIPTS TAX '(T" 
'̂ TJTtrtOMPANIES 

a-:C - -0 82 

9 5 5 0 1 0 2 0 

CORPORAIION TAX FILE (SOX) NUMBER I TAX YEAR ENDING 

•OHfS - 3 
MAILING INSTHUCTIONS 

Mail settletneni of Ihis report to: 

'Pg'c^ ^ .^ -^^^ C< 

(C-TVj (STATE) (ZIP CODE) 

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE 

1 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 

SETTLEMENT - GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
(Official) 

To Tax on GROSS RECEIPTS for the 12 months ended 19 3V 

GROSS RECEIPTS TAXABLE 

TYPE Of TAX 10 

S£iF A5S£SSfiO XAX 

Tax at the Rate of 50 Mills (.050) 

Penalty (tor lailure To tile repon within time limit prescribed by law) 

Total Tax and Penalty. 

TAX DEBIT OR CSEOTT 

TOTAL TAX 

P£MAITY DEBfT • 210 

TOTAL TAX AND PENALTY 

> ... 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

| Harrkhurg PA ' ^ A N 2 5 )995 j q 

SETTLED AND DELIVEMp TO AUDITOR GENERAL: 

I 
(FOR THE SECRETARY OF REVENUE) 

Nicho las P. Bakovic? 

Harrisburg, PA 
AUDITED AND APPAOVED: 

DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR GENERAL 

FEB btftt" 19 

W 
-y (FOR THE AUO HE AU0IT0R/3ENEflAL) 



i 
i 
i 
i 
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

PUBLIC UTILITY 
REALTY TAX REPORT 

IMPORTANT! PUBLIC UTILITY TAX REPORTS MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE APRIL 15 REFLECTING THE STATE TAXABLE VALUE OF PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY AT THE END OF THE 
PRECEDING CALENDAR YEAR. PENALTY AND INTEREST WILL Be ADDED TO THE TAX AS PROVIDED IN THE ACT. MAIL THIS FORM WITH REMITTANCE PAYABLE TO THE PA DEPART­
MENT OF REVENUE. ALONG WITH PAYMENT TRANSMITTAL FORM (REV-856S). TO THE PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, BUREAU OF RECEIPTS AHD CONTROL (CORP.). DEPT. 280407 
HARRISBURG. PA 17128-0407. 

• FIRST REPORT • LAST RFPnor • AMENDED REPORT 
UiU'V NAME 

COMPLETE ADDRESS 

K A p £ C a ENERGY CQ 
2301 MARKET ST 

PhlLADELPHlA 

0100 BOX NO 3500-103 

PA 1 9 1 0 1 
STATE ZIP CODE 

PURTA SOX NUMflEa 

3500-103 
FEDERAL EMPLOYER lOENTIFiCATIOfi NUMBER 

23-0970240 
TAX YEAR ENDING 

December 31. 19 

,1. COUNTIES IN WHICH UTILITY OWNS AND/OR FURNISHES PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICE: (Attach scfledule if additional space is necessary.) 

Z. REPORT THE FOLLOWING AS TO LAND OWNED IN PENNSYLVANIA AT THE END OF THE PRECEDING CALENDAR YEAR AND USED, OR IN THE COURSE OF DEVELOPMENT FOR 
USE. IN FURNISHING PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICE: 

™ . BOOK COST 69,897,703 f ' r : 

m. BOOK COST OF LAND INCLUDED ON LINE A THAT IS SUBJECT TO LOCAL TAXATION 
| UNDER ANY LAW IN EFFECT ON APRIL 23. 1968 19 ,195 .375^ -
W 
C. VALUE OF LAND SUBJECT TO UTILITY REALTY TAX (A MINUS B) 

j 50,702,328 -

| BOOK DEPLETION RESERVE ACCRUED AGAINST C 

X NET VALUE OF LAND SUBJECT TO UTILITY REALTY TAX (C MINUS D) 
50,702,328 :;-

B REPORT THE FOLLOWING AS TO ALL OTHER "UTILITY REALTY" AS DEFIHED BY ARTICLE 11 (a) § 1101-A. OWNED IN PENNSYLVANIA AT THE END OF THE PRECEDING CALENDAR 
YEAR AND USED. OR IN THE COURSE OF DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION FOR USE, IN FURNISHING PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICE. 

• BOOK COST 
2,072,835,287 

PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TAX 
' ^ ' O U E WITH THIS REPORT 

™ BOOK COST OF UTILITY REALTY INCLUDED ON LINE A THAT IS SUBJECT TO LOCAL 
TAXATION UNDER ANY LAW IN EFFECT ON APRIL 23. 1968 149,010,237. ; 

PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TAX 
' ^ ' O U E WITH THIS REPORT 

JvALUE OF UTILITY REALTY SUBJECT TO UTILITY REALTY TAX (A MINUS B) 
1,923,825,050 

PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TAX 
' ^ ' O U E WITH THIS REPORT 

D BOOK DEPRECIATION RESERVE ACCRUED AGAINST C (See instruciions below.) 
532,968.777 

PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TAX 
' ^ ' O U E WITH THIS REPORT 

B N E T VALUE OF UTILITY REALTY SUBJECT TO UTILITY REALTY TAX (C MINUS D) 
1,390,856,273 

PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TAX 
' ^ ' O U E WITH THIS REPORT 

^STATE TAXABLE VALUE ± 
•(2EPLUS3E) 1,441,558,601 2 " 60,545,461 * 

Mjil complstad ux repon to the PA Dflpartmem of Rmnua it the iddross listed above. Beginning 01/01/94 payments of 520,000 or more musl be remilied by EFT. To panicipaie in ine EFT 
pram, tne Depanment lirst musl receive your completet! Autnorization Agreement. For EFT questions only, call 1-800-892-9816. 

i ITRUCTIONS: (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS.) 
:12m 2 - Snow cepreciaole land improvements under usm 3. 
.tsiTi 3 - (a) For any public utility which was requirec to record annual depreciation on its utility realty prior to enacintent of section 503 ol the Public Utility Law (P.L. 1053) May 

1 28.1937. show in Item 30 the booh reserve tor Oepreciaiion accrued against Hem 3C. II the amouni shown in Hem 3D vras deiermined by prorating, aliach 10 ihis report 
the computations used in such prorating. 

(0) For any public utility which was not required lo recard annual depreciation on its utility realty srior 10 enactment of section 503 of the Public Utility Law (P.L. 1053) May 
23. 1937. show in Kem 30 Ihe Dock reserve (or cepreciation against Item 3C, or 50% cf item 3C. whichever is greater. 

f - Check here ( .) if me 50% ol Item 3C is used in Item 3D. 
eay affirm under penaiiiefc prescribed by law that this report (including any accompanying schedules and sratements) has been examined by me and to the besi of my knowledge 
belief is a^me^nycyand complete report. If prepared by a person other than taxpayer, the declaration is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge. 

T. P. H i l l , J r . 

1 — \ j Vice P res i / /n t /Con t ro l l e r 4/12/96 
TELEPHONE NUMBER 

215 1 841-6098 
.••:VrDUAL Kt FIRM SIGNA:URE Of PRE f̂lJ? TITLE 

V AOORJSS :EUPHOtlE KUMBEB 

( 1 
• s-;; zi=s CODE DATE 

I 



I 
I 

R£V-aSt 3 (12-15) 

SPtCIALIY TAX 
ANNUAL TAX REPORT TRANSMITTAL 

ACCOUNT IS REPORT caac STANDARD 
INDUSTRY CODE 1K/CEKT DATE ENTITY ID (EIN) 

3500-103 KA 0100 00-00-00 23-0970240 

I F E I H I S INCORRECT 
OR NOT SHOWN, USE 
ENCLOSED REV-OSSR 
COUPON TO HAKE 

CORRECTION. 

POSTHARK DATE 

NSTRUCTIONS: 

Coupons ara «nclos*d f o r your 
usa i n ; 

I - Making a T«n-fca-tiv« Paynant ( i f 
a p p l i c a b l * } 

- Requos-ting a F i l i n g Extension 
- Requesting a CradiT T r a n s f e r 

or Rafumt f r o i i a year othor 
than tha yoar covered by t h i s 

| r e p o r t . 

I 
I 

l a c t r o n i c Funds Transfer (EFT) 
E f f e c t i v e 1-1-94,, any paynent 
of 520,000 or nora must be nade 
by EFT. 

To p a r t i c i p a t e i n the EFT Pro-

?r a n , the Dapartneht of Revenue 
IRST nust receive your 

complated A u t h o r i z a t i o n Agraa-
nent. 
For EFT questions o n l y , c a l l 
1 (800) 892-9816. 

NAME/ADDRESS 

PECD ENERGY 
2301 MARKET 
518-4 
PHILADELPHIA 

CO 
ST 

PA 19101 

HAKE ADDRESS CHANGES IN SPACE BELOW. 

PECO Energy Co. 

2301 Market St., S12-5 

C i t y 

P h i l a d e l p h i a 

Pennsylvania 19101 

ANNUAL PAYMENTS 
TAX PERIOD ENDIHC 

12-95 
CUE DATE 

0 4 - 1 5 - 9 6 

1 T/C BI 15 

• TAX TYPE 
REVEKUE USE ONLY 1 . SELF-ASSESSED TAX 

[ E n t » i - o n l y I f 
r m v a r t I I • t t i e f > « d l 

2 . TENTATIVE 
PREPAYMENTS 

3 . REMITTANCE 
C o l u a n 1 1*13 e a l u n n Z 

POSIT IVE (NEGATIVE) 

1 T/C BI 15 

• TAX TYPE TAX TYPE BUDGET COSE 

1 . SELF-ASSESSED TAX 
[ E n t » i - o n l y I f 

r m v a r t I I • t t i e f > « d l 

2 . TENTATIVE 
PREPAYMENTS 

3 . REMITTANCE 
C o l u a n 1 1*13 e a l u n n Z 

POSIT IVE (NEGATIVE) 

I P U B L I C U T I L I T Y REALT 20 124101 60,545,461 56,822,594 3,722,867 

F 
1 

GRAND TOTALS 

1 60,545,461 § l l l i § p i 
2 . R i a i c t i n c a 

^3,722,867 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER (EFT) 
Please check t h i s block i f 

t h i s payment M i l l ba made by 

El e c t r o n i c Funds Transfer (EFT). 

. OVERPAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS 

ECK ONLY ONE SOX TO SELECT A REFUND OR TRANSFER METHOD. 

A u t o m a t i c a l l y t r a n s f e r overpayments t o o t h e r c u r r e n t t a x p e r i o d u n d e r p a i d 
taxes and the r e m a i n i n g p o r t i o n of t h e overpaymentCs) t o ̂ he next, t a x 
p e r i o d . 

A u t o m a t i c a l l y t r a n s f e r $ of t he c u r r e n t t a x p e r i o d over­
paymentCs) to t h e next t a x p e r i o d a f t e r p a y i n g any o t h e r c u r r e n t t a x p e r i o d 
u n d e r p a i d t a x e s , and r e f u n d the r e m a i n i n g p o r t i o n of the c u r r e n t t a x p e r i o d 
overpaymentCs). 

Refund the overpayment(s) of the c u r r a n t t a x p e r i o d a f t e r paying any o t h e r 
c u r r e n t t a x p e r i o d underpaid t a x e s . 

•

d e c l a r e under t h e p e n a l t y p r e s c r i b e d by law t h a t t h i s r e p o r t has been examined 
• me and t o t h e best o f my knowledge and b e l i e f i s a t r u e , c o r r e c t and complete 
p o r t . 

I 
, £-J f 

Date Talaphona Hucoor 
, £-J f 

Cont . / 
C 215 ; 841 T. P. H i l l , J r . Vice Pres. 4/12/96 C 215 ; 841 "6098 

I 
I 

iafe refer tcf £he b u l l e t i n "Annual Specialty Tax Reoort Transmittal Instructions" CREV-S56S-I) 
sed with t h i s package f c r specific information on the preparation of t h i s Transmittal. 

r.ase a t t a c h t h i s T r a n s m i t t a l t o your r e p o r t and submit t h e completed r e p o r t t o 
s Department i n t h e artvelops p r o v i d e d w i t h t h e tax; r e p o r t . 



.Pre by \ ^ ^ n F. 4/8^^^ ^ 1 1 

PECO PURTA 1995 Paae 1 of 2 
Land - Book Cost 

Electric 
61,065,611 ( 

Gas 
'2- 409,396 

Common 
8,422,696 , 

Total 
69,897,703 n 

— 

Less: Taxed Locally A/C 101 16,615,220 ' " I 178,998 I ' ! 1,208,562 l-'! 18,002,780 ? i 'f 
A/C 106 . / . 
A/C 107 1.192.595 I 1.192.595 

Land Subject to PURTA 43,257,796 230,398 7,214,134 50,702,328 

Common Allocated 9E 87.561% G 12.439%) 6.316.768 897,366 (7.214.134) 0 

Total Taxable Land 49,574,564 1,127,764 0 50,702,328 

Electric 

Total 
PURTA 

Book Accum Local Base — 
Structures Deorn Book 

A/C 311 186,273,552 • 125,527,835 60,745,717 , 
A/C 312 ' 3,948,794 ' 2,812,049 ' 1,136,745 
A/C 314 , 4.043.391 i , 2.838.961 . 1.204.430 

Total Steam Production 194,265,737 131,178,845! 63.086.892 
i I i- n • j i 

i 1 
Nuclear 1 ! | Bradshaw Res. 26,905,593 < 665,306 ^ I 26,240,287 i - . 

PB 2 
T 

PB3 i 
— - - 1 — 

. L 

i PB Common 
— — 1- _ 

j 

Total PB j 112,272,570 '. • 52,865,433 59,407,137 i I 
Limerick 1&2 & Common 1,368,821,563 / 268,851,811 1,099,969,752 ; 

Nuclear E of / N. C. 1,764,042 219,762 " 1,544,280 /. 
Nuclear Information center 350,781 53,376 297,405 
Nuclear Training Center 2,568,289 517,722 2,050,567 
PB Training 361.057 f . 56.811 304.246 

1 

Total A/C 321 1,513,043,895 323,230,221 1,189,813,674 1 — 
A/C 322 3,787,214 1,901,369 1,885,845 
A/C 323 164,149,928 ;, 32,668,065 131,481,863 r- i 
A/C 331 6,668,132 : 2,346,510 4,321,622 .• , A/C 332 & 336 21,281,924 9,104,232 12,177,692 
A/C 341 4.605.318 2,614.594 1.990.724 

Subtotal Electric Structures 1,907,802,148 503,043,836 0 1,404,758,312 

' — i 1 



1 mm 

1 
Book Accum Local Purta 

Deorn Book Base 
Electric Structures Forward 1,907,802,148 503,043,836 1,404,758,312 
A/C 352 11,877,579 (V/ 8,570,011 4,115,667 V l 3,307,568 (-. i 

A/C 359 957,966 847,573 

• '• 
110,393 

(• > 
A/C 361 37,797,696 ' /• 21,101,551 ' 5,521,320 16,696,145 
A/C 390 12.464.494 7.719.007 '"!• 12.861.165 4,745.487 '. i • 

Subtotal Electric 1,970,899,883 541-,281,978 22,498,152 1,429,617,905 

Limerick Disallowance ^22.869.568) (31.737.904) /-// (91.131.664) i' • 1 . 

Totai Electric 1,848,030,315 509,544,074 22,498,152 1,338,486,241 

Gas 13,387,117 • 5,220,116 8,167,001 

! • 
Common 62,407,618 18,204,587 '•fr 126,512,085 -!;• 44,203,031 

(• .' 
| 

Total PECO structures 1,923,825,050 532,968,777 149,010,237 1,390.856,273 1 

\ \ \ 1 

Plus: land P i -
i 50.702.328 !. j t i 1,441,558,601 

Tax @ 42 mills *.042 

Tax 60,545,461 
• 
r-

Reconciliation Above to Prooertv Valuation's Run ————-—— 

Total PECO Structures 1,923,825,050 532,968,777 149,010,237 1,390,856,273 
Add back Limerick W/O 122.869.568 31.737.904 91.131.664 
Subtotal 2,046,694,618 564,706,681 149,010,237 1,481,987,937 
Less account 107 27.328.864 27.328.864 
Total 2,019,365,754 564,706,681 149,010,237 1,454,659,073 
Property Valuation 2.019.365.754 564.706,681 1.454.659.073 

0 0 0 
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P E C O PURTA Page 1 of 2 Blectric Gas J Common TotaJ 1994 TotaJ 1994 over (under) ExcJanatiorj 
Land - Book Cost 61,065,611 409,396 | 8,422,696 69,897,703 68,805,590 1,092,113 

Less: Taxed Locally A/C 101 16,615,220 178,998 1,208,562 18,002,780 18,670,546 (667,766) 
A/C 106 937,585 (937,585) 
A/C 107 1,192.595 1.192.595 346.320 846.275 

Land Subject to PURTA 43,257,796 230,398 7,214,134 50,702,328 48,851,139 1,851,189 

Common Allocated 9E 87.561% G 12.439%) 6.316.768 897.366 (7.214,134) 0 0 0 

Total Taxable Land 49,574,564 1,127,764 I 0 50,702,328 48,851,139 1,851,189 Delco Svc. Bldg. 
i ! 

Electric 
Total i 

PURTA " —-——- 1 
Book Accum Local Base _ i 

Structures Deprn Book 
Base _ 

j 
A/C 311 186,273,552 125,527,835 60,745,717 67,749,097 (7,003,380) Increase in Deprn. 
A/C 312 3,948,794 2,812,049 1.136,745 1,236,693 (99,948) Increase in Deprn. 
A/C 314 4.043.391 2.838.961 1,204,430 1.334.630 (130.200) Increase in Deorn 

Total Steam Production 194,265,7371 131,178,845 63,086,892| 70,320,420 (7,233,528)1 
I ! : J '1 

1 
i 
i 

1 
t 

Nuclear -—— -——+-——————.—-| j 
Bradshaw Res. 26,905,593 665,306 26,240,2871 15,591,219 10,649,068 Decrease in Equip.#1 
PB 2 ! 
PB 3 ! 
PB Common I 

Total PB 112,272,570 52,865,433 59,407,137 62,399,673 (2,992,536)1 Increase in Deprn. 
1 

erick 1&2 & Common 1,368,821,563 268,851,811 1,099,969,752 1,132,035,902 (32.066,150); Increase in Deorn 
Nuclear E of / N. C. 1,764,042 219,762 1,544,280 1.687,664 (143,384) Increase in Equip,#1 
Nuclear information center 350,781 53,376 297,405 306,512 (9,107) Increase in Deprn. 
Nuclear Training Center 2,568,289 517,722 2,050,567 2,277,706 (227,139) Increase in Equip.#1 
PB Training 361.057 56,811 304,246 321.104 (16,858) Increase in Deprn. 

Total A/C 321 1,513,043,895 323,230,221 1,189,813,674! 1,214,619,780 (24,806,106) 
' —— 

A/C 322 3,787,214 1,901,369 1,885,845 2,106,622 (220,777) Decrease in Asset 
A/C 323 164,149,928 32,668,065 131,481,863 135,194,939 (3,713,076) Increase in Deprn 
A/C 331 6,668,132 2,346,510 4,321,622 4,521,162 (199,540) Increase in Deprn. 
A/C 332 & 336 21,281,924 9,104,232 12,177,692 12,825,708 (648,016) Increase in Deprn. 
A/C 341 4,605.318 2.614,594 1.990.724 1.908.155 82.569 Increase in Asset 

Subtotal Electric Structures 1,907,802,148 503,043,836 0 1,404,758,312 1,441,496,786 (36,738,474) 



I ^ H B B H E B B B B S B LAMM 

"P-T-"" 
Book Accum Local Purta 1994 Total 1994 Explanation 

Deorn Book Base over (under) 
Electric Structures Forward 1,907.802.148 503,043,836 1,404,758,312 1,441,496,786 (36.738.474) 
A/C 352 11,877,579 8,570,011 4,115,667 3,307,568 7,961,496 (4,653,928) Increase Taxed Loca)#1 
A/C 359 957,966 847,573 110,393 206,155 (95,762) Increase in Deprn. 
A/C 361 37,797,696 21,101,551 5.521,320 16,696,145 21,049,274 (4,353,129) Increase Taxed Local #1 
A/C 390 12.464.494 7.719.007 12.861.165 4.745,487 17.248.298 (12.502.811) Increase Taxed Local 

Subtota! Electric 1,970,899,883 541,281,978 22,498,152 1,429,617,905 1,487,962,009 (58,344,104) 

Limerick Disallowance (122.869.568) (31,737.9041 (91.131.664) (94.526.653) 3.394.989 Amortization 

Total Electric 1,848,030,315 509,544.074 22,498,152 1,338,486.241 1.393,435.356 (54,949,115) 

Gas 13,387,117 5,220,116 8,167,001 6,092,683 2,074,318 Asset Increase 

Common 62,407,618 18,204,587 126,512,085 44,203,031 54,864,164 (10,661,133) Increase Taxed Local#1 
1 ™ 

') 
Total PECO structures 

. 
1,923.825,050 532,968,777 149.010,237 1,390,856,273 1,454,392,203 (63,535,930) 

i 

Plus: land 1 50.702,328 48.851.039 1,851,289 
1,441,558,601 1,503.243,242 (61,684,641) 

Tax@ 42 mills 1 '.042 *042 

Tax 60,545.461 63,136,216 (2,590.755) 

I 
Reconciliation Above to Prooertv Valuation's Run 

Total PECO Structures 1,923,825,050 532,968,777 149,010,237 1.390,856,273 
Add back Limerick W/O 122.869,568 31.737,904 91.131.664 
Subtotal 2,046,694,618 564,706,681 149,010,237 1,481,987,937 Note #1 Explanation from Kurt 
Less account 107 27,328.864 27.328.864 Heiselmoyer. Formula is Total less 
Total 2,019,365,754 564,706,681 149,010.237 1,454,659,073 Equipment and taxed locally equals 
Property Valuation 2.019.365.754 564.706,681 1.454.659.073 remainder. Any change in equipment 

0 0 0 or taxed locally affects the remainder 
This is due to reclasses from analysis 
within an account. 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D - l l 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

State the amount of debt interest u t i l i z e d for base year 
income tax calculations, including the amount which has 
been allocated from the debt i n t e r e s t of an a f f i l i a t e , 
and provide d e t a i l s of debt i n t e r e s t and a l l o c a t i o n 
computations. 

Response: 

The amount of actual debt interest u t i l i z e d f o r base.year 
1996 income tax calculation i s $375,920,000 for PECO 
El e c t r i c , as set f o r t h on Page B-18 of Company Exhibit TPH-
1. The amount allocated from the debt i n t e r e s t of a f f i l i a t e s 
i s zero. Debt in t e r e s t i s allocated between e l e c t r i c and 
gas operations - 93.77% to e l e c t r i c and 6.23% to gas. The 
$375,920,000 represents the e l e c t r i c portion only. 

The Company's claim for t h i s item i s shown on page D-9 of 
Company Exhibit TPH-1. 

i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-12 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Provide a schedule for the base year of federal and 
Pennsylvania taxes other than income taxes, per books, 
pro forma at present rates, and pro forma at proposed 
rates, including the following tax categories: 

(a) Social security. 
(b) Unemployment. 
(c) Capital stock. 
(d) Public u t i l i t y . 
(e) Other property taxes. 
(f) Any other appropriate categories. 

Response: 

The requested data i s provided for as Attachment D-12. 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31,1996 
(Thousands) 

TAXES 

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

FEDERAL Per Books 

Page References 
and Values for 
Adjustments in Pro 
Company Accounting Exhibit Forma 

SOCIAL SECURITY 
UNEMPLOYMENT 
SUPERFUND 
OTHER 

TOTAL FEDERAL 

21,550 
371 
878 
180 

22,979 

D-12 $ 843 $ 22,393 
371 
878 
180 

843 $ 23,822 

PENNSYLVANIA 

CAPITAL STOCK 
PUBLIC UTILITY REALITY 
GROSS RECEIPTS 
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 
OTHER PROPERTY TAXES 
OTHER 

TOTAL PENNSYLVANIA 

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 

38,724 
59,650 

140,017 
2,143 
6,791 
(249) 

247,076 

270,055 

D-2 
D-3,4,13 

$ 38,724 
723 60,373 

2,975 142,992 
2,143 
6,791 

(249) 

3,698 $250,774 

4,541 $274,596 

E> 
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PEGO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-13 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Submit a schedule showing the adjustments from taxable 
net income per books to taxable net income pro forma 
under ex i s t i n g rates, together with an explanation of the 
normalizing adjustments. Submit detailed calculations 
supporting taxable income before state and federal income 
taxes where the income tax i s subject to al l o c a t i o n due 
to operations i n another state or due to operation of 
other taxable u t i l i t y or n o n - u t i l i t y businesses, or by 
operating divisions or areas. 

Response: 

The development of taxable income per books before federal 
and state income taxes for e l e c t r i c operations for the year 
ended December 31, 1996 i s provided on page B-18 of Company 
Exhibit TPH-1. 

The adjustments to taxable net income per books needed for 
taxable net income proforma are provided on page A-3 of 
Company Exhibit TPH-1. Explanations of each adjustment are 
on the applicable page of each adjustment. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-14 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Furnish a breakdown of major items comprising prepaid and 
deferred income tax charges and other deferred income tax 
cred i t s , reserves and associated reversals on l i b e r a l i z e d 
depreciation. 

Response: 

Refer to Schedule D-5, Attachment D-5 parts a 'through d for 
the requested information. 

i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-15 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Explain how the federal corporate tax rates have been 
ref l e c t e d for rate case purposes. I f the Pennsylvania 

• j u r i s d i c t i o n a l u t i l i t y i s part of a multi-corporate 
system, explain how the tax savings are allocated to each 
member of the system. 

Response: 

The Company uses a f l a t 35% federal income tax rate-as 
presented on page B-21 of Company Exhibit TPH-1. Tax savings 
are allocated to the loss companies based on the federal 
corporate tax paid on the consolidated return. 

The consoiidated tax savings claim for e l e c t r i c operations 
i s shown on page D-16 of Company Exhibit TPH-1 and derived 
i n response to Schedule D-6. 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-16 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Explain the treatment given to costs of removal i n the 
income tax calculation and the basis for such treatment. 

Response: 

For purposes of the income tax calculation, costs of removal 
are flowed through to the customer as set f o r t h on page B-18 
of Company Exhibit TPH-1 for 1996. Section 1.167 (a)-11(d) (3) 
of the ADR regulations states, "the cost of dismantling, 
demolishing, or removing an asset i n the process of a 
retirement from the vintage account shall be treated as an 
expense deductible i n the year paid or incurred, and such 
costs s h a l l not be subtracted from the depreciation reserve 
f o r the account". Cost of removal on ACRS and MACRS property 
i s b u i l t i n t o the gain or loss computation on disp o s i t i o n of 
such property. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-17 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Show income tax loss/gain carryovers from previous years. 
Show loss/gain carryovers by years of o r i g i n and amounts 
remaining by years at the beginning of the base year. 

Response: 

PECO Energy Company has no income tax loss/gain carryovers 
at the beginning of the base year. 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-18 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: State whether the company eliminates tax savings by the 
payment of actual i n t e r e s t on construction work i n 
progress not i n rate base claim. I f the response i s 
aff i r m a t i v e : 

(a) Set f o r t h amount of construction claimed i n t h i s tax 
savings reduction, and explain the basis for t h i s amount. 
(b) Explain the manner i n which the debt portion of t h i s 
construction i s determined for purposes of the deferral 
calculations. 
(c) State the int e r e s t rate used to calculate i n t e r e s t 
on t h i s construction debt portion, and the manner i n 
which i t i s derived. 
(d) Provide d e t a i l s of the calculation used to determine 
any tax savings reduction, and state whether state taxes 
are increased to r e f l e c t the construction i n t e r e s t 
elimination. 

Response: 

The company eliminates tax savings by the payment of actual 
i n t e r e s t on construction work i n progress not i n rate base 
claim. 

a) Attachment D-18 sets f o r t h the calculation of the tax 
savings on actual i n t e r e s t for the 12 months ended 
December 31, 1996. The basis for these calculations i s 
the long term debt rate that i s used i n accordance with 
the Pa. PUC order dated August 17, 1973. The debt rate i s 
applied to c a p i t a l expenditures on a monthly basis. The 
d e t a i l of monthly calculations of the tax savings i s 
available on Company premises by cap i t a l projects. 

b) Attachment D-18, page 1 of 2 calculates the t o t a l debt 
portion of capi t a l i z e d i n t e r e s t for the year ending 
December 31, 1996. Attachment D-18, page 2 of 2 
calculates the de f e r r a l taxes associated with the debt 
portion of capi t a l i z e d i n t e r e s t . 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

c) The debt portion i s calculated i n accordance with the 
cost components based on a l e t t e r to the Pa. PUC and 
f i l e d on a semiannual basis. For the f i r s t six months of 
1996 the i n t e r e s t rate on the debt portion was 4.38%, 
and for the l a s t six months the rate was 4.81%. 

d) The same procedure outlined i n response to part b for the 
state deferred income taxes associated with capitalized 
i n t e r e s t . State income taxes are increased over the l i f e 
of the c a p i t a l asset to r e f l e c t the construction interest 
elimination. 

i 
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Company/Class & Service 
PECO ENERGY Co. 

AFUDC Debt 
Account 282 

Tax 
Deferral 

Federal Deferral 

Common Common 
AM oc% Al 1 ocat Ion 

*********** if####ff####ff AFUDC Debt State 
Account 282 

Tax Deferral Tax Tax Common Common 
A l l o c a t i o n Rate Daferral A l l o c * A l l o c a t i o n 

Deferral 

Tax Deferr 
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E l e c t M c 
Gas 

Common 
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1 pa.dynal1b.depn96(taxdef96) 
2 02/26/97 
3 10:59 
4 /ax a5.a7 
5 /pr bt .f47 w=150 b 
6 /pr gl.p47 w=150 b 
7 /pr ql.z47 walSO b 
8 
9 
10 
1 1 
12 
13 
14 
15 Avoided Regular 
16 AFUDC AFUDC 
17 (TAX) (BOOK) 
18 
19 Company/Class & Service 
20 PECO ENERGY Co.• 
21 
22 E l e c t r i c 15,667,653.11 17,589,722.14 
23 Gas 65,060.76 72,601.84 
24 Common 1,543,718.15 1,760,362.06 
25 
26 TOTAL 17,276,432.02 19,422,686.04 
27 
28 CPCO 0.00 0.00 
29 
30 SPCO 322,284.72 363.748.66 
31 -
32 PE PW CO. 0.00 0.00 
33 
34 TOTAL PLANT 17,598.716.74 19,786.434.70 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

13! 13F 

PECO ENERGY COMPANV 
Monthly Tax Deferral-CWIP 

Year to Date 1996 

Borrow 
Fund % 

0.4874 
0.4874 
0.4874 

0.4874 

0.4874 

0.4874 

Debt 
In t e r e s t 
fi 197 

8,428,985.94 
34,773.17 

846,753.54 

9,310,512.65 

0.00 

175,951.54 

0.00 

9,486,464.19 

Excess 
I n t r e s t 
0 51 

7,238,667.17 
30,287.59 

696,964.61 

7,965,919.37 

0.00 

146,333.18 

0.00 

8,112,252.55 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-19 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Under sect i o n 1552 of the I n t e r n a l Revenue Code (26 
U.S.C.A. §1552} and 26 CFR §1.1552-1 (1983) , i f 
ap p l i c a b l e , a parent company, i n f i l i n g a consolidated 
income tax r e t u r n f o r the group, must choose one of four 
options by which i t must a l l o c a t e t o t a l income tax 
l i a b i l i t y of the group t o the p a r t i c i p a t i n g members t o 
determine each member's tax l i a b i l i t y t o the f e d e r a l 
government ( i f t h i s i n t e r r o g a t o r y i s not app l i c a b l e , so 
s t a t e ) : 

(a) State what o p t i o n has been chosen by the group. 
(b) Provide, i n summary form, the amount of tax 
l i a b i l i t y t h a t has been a l l o c a t e d t o each of the 
p a r t i c i p a t i n g members i n the consolidated income tax 
r e t u r n f o r rhe base year and the most recent three years 
f o r which data i s a v a i l a b l e . 
(c) Provide a schedule, i n summary form, of c o n t r i b u t i o n s 
which were determined on the basis of separate tax 
c a l c u l a t i o n s made by each of the p a r t i c i p a t i n g members t o 
the tax l i a b i l i t y i n d i c a t e d i n the consolidated group tax 
r e t u r n . Provide t o t a l amounts of a c t u a l payments t o the 
tax depository f o r the tax year, as computed on the basis 
of separate r e t u r n s of members. 
(d) Provide the most recent annual income tax r e t u r n f o r 
the group. 
(e) Provide d e t a i l s o f the amount o f the net operating 
losses of any member a l l o c a t e d t o the income tax re t u r n s 
of each of the members of the consolidated group f o r the 
base year and the most recent three years f o r which data 
i s a v a i l a b l e , together w i t h a summary of the ac t u a l tax 
payments f o r those years. 
(f ) Provide d e t a i l s of the amount o f net negative income 
taxes, a f t e r the tax c r e d i t s are accounted f o r , o f any 
member a l l o c a t e d t o the income tax r e t u r n of each of the 
members of the consolidated group f o r the base year and 
the most recent three years f o r which data i s a v a i l a b l e , 
together w i t h a summary of the a c t u a l tax payments f o r 
those years. 

Response: 

a. PECO Energy Company has chosen paragraph 2 under Section 
1552(a) o f the IRC, which st a t e s t h a t the tax l i a b i l i t y of 
the group should be a l l o c a t e d t o the several 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

members of the group on the basis of the percentage of the 
t o t a l tax which the tax of such member i f computed on a 
separate return would bear to the t o t a l amount of the 
taxes for al-1 members of the group so computed. However, 
since inception of the investment tax cred i t i n 1962, PECO 
Energy Company has applied the provisions of Section 
1552(a)(2) to the income tax l i a b i l i t y before investment tax 
c r e d i t . The investment tax c r e d i t i s then allocated to the 
company which q u a l i f i e d for the credit.The amount of the 
investment tax c r e d i t i s then charged to the investment tax 
c r e d i t adjustment account and i s amortized over the l i f e of 
the property. 

b. The amount of tax l i a b i l i t y , exclusive of AMT tax or 
credits and other cr e d i t s , i s 35% of the income or loss 
for each member of the consolidated group. The taxable 
income or loss for 1995 and 1996 i s provided i n our 
response to Schedule D-6. For 1993 and 1994 the information 
i s as follows: 

1993 1994 

PECO Energy Company 465,237,459 515,240,588 
Susquehanna Power Company 8,649,377 9,140,952 
PECO Energy Power Company 53,358 58,005 
Susquehanna Electric Company 97,398 (797,160) 

Conowingo Power Company (4,136,134) 683,259 
Eastern Pennsylvania Exploration Company 59,099 110,268 
Eastern Pennsylvania Developmefflompay (1,343) 38,793 

Adwin Reality Company (4,782,851) (1,770,429) 
Adwin Equipment Company (1,249,139) 1,153,534 
Adwin Investment Company 123,833 56,802 
Buttowoods Associates Inc. 64,281 (10,882) 
Energy Performance Services Inc. - (3,366,508) 
PECO Energy Capitalorp - 1.189.778 

Total 464,115,338 521,727,000 

c. See our response to a and b above. The actual deposits to 
the tax depository are made by PECO Energy Company on behalf 
of the consolidated group. PECO Energy then requests 
payments from each member of the group for t h e i r share of 
the l i a b i l i t y . 

d. The most recent federal consolidated income tax return f o r 
the group i s 1995 and i s provided i n our response to 
Schedule D-7. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

e. The information requested i s provided i n Schedule D-7 for 
1995 and i n b above. The actual tax payments for 1993 were 
$112,091,161 and $137,899,275 f o r 1994. 

f. The requested information can be found i n Schedule D-19e 
above. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-20 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Provide detailed computations by vintage year showing 
state and federal deferred income taxes r e s u l t i n g from 
the use of accelerated tax depreciation associated with 
post-1969 public u t i l i t y property. Asset Depreciation 
Range rates, and accelerated tax depreciation associated 
with post-1980 public u t i l i t y property under the 
Accelerated Cost Recovery System (ACRS). 

(a) Reconcile and explain any differences .in the base 
used to calculate State and Federal deferred income 
taxes. 
(b) State whether tax depreciation i s based on the rate 
base items claimed as of the end of the base year, and 
whether i t i s the annual tax depreciation at the end of 
the base year. 
(c) Reconcile differences between the deferred tax 
balance, as shown as a reduction to rate base, and the 
deferred tax balance as shown on the balance sheet. 

Response: 

a) The company does not defer state income taxes associated 
with accelerated tax depreciation. 

b) Tax depreciation on Attachment D-20a schedules was 
calculated for the 12 months ended 12/31/96 based on plant 
i n service throughout the year. 

c) See Attachment D-20b for the balance per balance sheet with 
exclusions because of FERC Ju r i s d i c t i o n a l and n o n - u t i l i t y 
deferred taxes. The Company's claim for accumulated 
deferred taxes i s developed on page B-19 of Company Exhibit 
TPH-1 and Attachment D-2Ob. 

The Company's claim for tax depreciation expense and 
deferred taxes on l i b e r a l i z e d depreciation are provided 
on pages D-7, D-1a, D-7b, D-8, D-8a, and D-8b of Company 
Exhibit TPH-1. 
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Attachment D-20a 

PECO Energy Company 
Common Deferred Tax Report 

Plant at 12/31/96 

Vintage Federal S/L Book Life Net Deferred Tax 
Depreciation Depreciation Difference Deferred Tax Balance 

TIME: 1996A 
METHOD LIFE TYPE:FED 

V1969 662,237 261,481 400,756 0 0 
V1970 36,386 33,198 3,188 876 211,143 
V1971 5,785 7,442 -1,657 0 0 
V1972 719,573 989,400 -269,828 -108,065 2,187,859 
VI973 24,669 33,814 -9,145 -3,991 84,584 
V1974 -368 1,716 -2,083 -161 129,634 
V1975 5,318 13,413 -8,095 -3,043 54,592 
VI976 5,507 8,084 -2,577 -921 13,886 
V1977 14,906 23,866 -8,961 -3,444 51,224 
VI978 19,574 21,837 -2,263 -783 45,308 
V1979 47,792 53,569 -5,777 -2,261 120,460 
V1980 35,929 36,409 -480 -409 111,578 
V1981 30,790 191,676 -160,886 -56,890 344,912 
V1982 152,840 94,468 58,372 20,430 491,205 
VI983 53,191 106,611 -53,420 -23,462 542,602 
V1984 233,295 112,978 120,317 41,954 600,980 
V1985 230,526 65,353 165,173 57,806 275,381 
V1986 547,711 161,581 386,131 133,147 621,746 
V1987A 97,821 7,592 90,229 31,583 73,740 
V1987 868,288 582,515 285,773 99,778 367,718 
V1988 783,041 228,805 554,236 195,064 372,735 
V1989 778,428 63,792 714,636 250,276 379.441 
V1990 592,679 153,850 438,830 153,849 439,425 
V1991 587,768 231,441 356,327 124,715 521,645 
V1992 879,505 435,845 443,660 155,281 1,015,092 
VI993 " 2,113,031 1,443,663 669,368 234,279 2,072,422 
V1994 2,094,134 757,176 1,336,959 467,936 1,396,265 
V1995 5,368,890 1,853,082 3,515,807 1,230,533 1,982,972 
V1996 642,526 68,044 . 574,482 201,069 201,069 

17,631,775 8,042,702 9,589,074 3,195,145 14,709,618 

S:\123G\WORK\MJT\ACOMDEF.XLS\Common 
2/11/97 
1:13 PM 
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PECO Energy Company 
Nuclear Fuel Deferred Tax Report 

Plant at 12/31/96 

S:\123G\WORK\MJTVANUCFDEF.XLS\NuclearFuel 
2/11/97 
1:35 PM 

Vintage Federal S/L Book Life Net Deferred Tax 
Depreciation Depreciation Difference Deferred Tax Balance 

TIME: 1996A 
METHOD L I F E T Y P E : F E D 

V1983 0 0 0 0 0 
V1985 0 0 0 0 0 
V1986 0 0 0 0 0 
VI987 0 0 0 0 1,031,926 
V1988 0 0 0 0 295,780 
V1989 0 435,523 -435,523 -149,882 2,504,474 
V I990 0 296,865 -296,865 -100,934 621,134 
V1991 6,524,436 10,132,066 -3,607.630 -1,229,993 1,386,527 
V1992 14,120,985 9,044,'871 5,076,114 1,791,114 7,344,527 
VI993 13,408,932 18,918,658 -5,509,726 -1,910,201 4,506,882 
V1994 20,270,560 16,192,816 4,077,744 1,427,211 12,892,442 
V1995 34,184,128 21,451,168 12,732,960 4,456,536 6,623,016 
V1996 17,969,875 10,446,316 7,523,559 2,633,246 2,633,246 

106,478,916 86,918,283 19,560,633 6,917,097 39,839,954 



PECO Energy Company 
Electric Deferred Tax Report 
Plant at 12/31/96 

Vintage Federal S/L Book Life Net Deferred Tax 
Depreciation Depreciation Difference Deferred Tax Balance 

TIME: 1996A 
METHOD LIFE TYPE: FED 

VI953 348,053 67,779 280,274 0 0 
VI969 15,929,406 2,577,872 13,351,534 0 0 
VI970 2,005,217 2,527,800 -522,583 -301,779 5,190,447 
V1971 45,553 5,539,972 -5,494,420 -2,271,098 8,442,056 
V1972 21,780 2,685,576 -2,663,796 -1,102,212 4,746,517 
V1973 313,759 3,842,204 -3,528,445 -1,289,786 8.453,456 
V1974 409,200 9,753,854 -9,344,654 -4,138,538 18,742,304 
VI975 814,925 2,928,779 -2,113,854 -882,026 6,953,209 
VI976 1,729,394 11,425,231 -9,695,836 -4,518,933 9,234,380 
V1977 973,415 2.221,050 -1,247,635 -457,305 5,316,280 
V1978 1,148,039 2,319,711 -1,171,672 -448,047 5,865,689 
V1979 1,355,262 2,964,120 -1,608,858 -658,989 6,593,395 
V1980 1,220,977 2,655,447 -1,434,470 -595,172 6,231,834 
V1981 829,518 2,567,264 -1,737,747 -726,198 17,717,293 
V1982 13,170,140 9,275,312 3,894,829 1,270,640 30,514,967 
V1983 6,512,077 4,330,515 2,181,561 723,916 29,565,825 
VI984 6,695,461 4,173,594 2,521,866 843,356 22,297,664 
V1985 8,683,461 59,137,537 -50,454,076 -18,343,237 541,706,268 
VI986 5,407,335 5,096,833 310,502 113,303 24,378,580 
V1987A 5,469,808 2,494,662 2,975,146 1,041,369 13,201,519 
V1987 10,716,374 6,377,178 4,339,195 1,518,814 18,333,213 
V1988A 3,210,673 1,302,031 1,908,642 668,284 7,395,714 
VI988 10,609,940 6,978,184 3,631,756 1,275,613 14,970,327 
V1989A 148,688,742 47,591,975 101,096,767 35,383,868 342,077,300 
VI989 14,222,385 7,142,286 7,080,099 2,479,411 20,597,206 
V1990A 493,865 323,307 170,557 59,695 647,369 
VI990 19,056,633 14,245,356 4,811,277 1,685,461 19,788,681 
VI991 10,766,622 6,675,293 4,091,329 1,432,601 11,557,572 
V1992 21,480,302 15,384,044 6,096,258 2,134,003 12,174,945 
VI993 18,283,500 13,920,361 4,363,138 1,526,767 7,148,925 
VI994 17,676,997 14,821,199 2,855,798 999,529 3,539,048 
VI995 17,868,022 12,750,022 5,118,001 1,791,300 2,794,496 
VI996 5,787,860 2,269,559 3,518,301 1,231,405 1,231,405 

371,944,693 288,365,909 83,578,785 20,446,014 1,227,407,885 

s:\123g\work\mjt\AELECDEF.XLS Page 1 Sheet2 
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Account 
02820-0002 
02820-0007 
02820-000E 
02820-0006 
02820-00IC 
02820-0012 
02820-0031 
02820-0032 
02820-003: 
02820-003S 
02820-004C 
02820-0041 
02820-0042 
02820-004o 
02820-004'! 
02820-004! 
02820-0046 
02820-2002 
02820-3001 
02820-4004 E-Fed 
0282O-4O0E 
02820-4006 C-Fed 
02820-40IC 
02820-4011 
02820-4012 
02820-401£ 
02820-402C G-Fed 
02820-4021 
02820-4025 
02820-4022 
02820-4024 
02820-0004 
02820-000J 

Electric, 
Gas or 

Common 
E-Fed 
E-Fed 
E-Fed 
E-Fed 
G-Fed 
C-Fed 
E-Fed 
E-Fed 
E-State 
E-Fed 
E-Fed 
E-State 
C-Fed 
C-State 
E-Fed 
E-Fed 
E-State 
E-Fed 
E-Fed 

G-Fed 

E-State 
G-State 
C-State 
E-Fed 

C-Fed 
E-State 
G-State 
C-State 
FERC 
FERC 

Description 
Liberalized Depreciation 
Lib Depreciation Sa)#2 
Lib Deprn Nuclear Fuel 
Lib Deprn Nuclear Fuel 
Liberalized Depreciation 
Liberalized Depreciation 
Tax Benefit Transfer Sal#2 
PUC Adjustment 
PUC Adjustment 
Lib Deprn Nuclear Fuel 
Prelim Eng Basis Design Docu 
Prelim Eng Basis Design Docu 
Software Amortization 
Software Amortization 
Audit Exp/Deprn Settlements 
Salem Esturary Program 
Salem Esturary Program 
Lib Deprn Lim#1 Nuclear Fuel 
Lib Deprn Lim#2 Nuclear Fuel 
Cwip AFUDC Debt 
Cwip AFUDC Debt 
Cwip AFUDC Debt 
Cwip AFUDC Debt 
Cwip AFUDC Debt 
Cwip AFUDC Debt 
PSS AFUDC Debt 
PSS AFUDC Debt 
PSS AFUDC Debt 
PSS AFUDC Debt 
PSS AFUDC Debt 
PSS AFUDC Debt 
So. Georgia Lib Deprn 
So. Georgia Lib Deprn 

Total 

Balance @ 
12/31/96 

(1,227,414,987) 
(20,132.424; 
78.095,898 

[111,547,894) 
(83,491.514) 
(14,716,553) 
(22,189,438) 
(19,841.311; 
(4,433,675) 
(6,387,958) 
(1.177,429) 

(471,373) 
(5,966,760) 
(1.768,662) 

;13,294,516) 
(1,150,831 

(356,347) 
(5,114,586) 
(5.628,319) 
(3.172,839) 

[10,979) 
(267,358) 
(828.608) 

(3,402) 
(82,876) 

(27,527,986) 
(571,952) 
(855,804) 

(6,194.695) 
(127,258) 
(208,663) 

(1.702,652) 
(1,126,373) 

(1,509,670,124) 

Less: F E R C 
Jurisdiction 
& Below the 

Line 

19,841.311 
4,433.675 

1,702,652 
1.126,373 

27,104,011 

PUC 
Jurisdiction 

(1,227,414,987) 
(20, f 32,424) 
78,095.898 

[111,547.894; 
(83.491.514) 
Tif7i§.553) 
"(22.199.438) 

0 
0 

(6,387.956) 
(1,177.429) 

(471,373) 
(5,966,760) 
[1,768,662) 

(13,294,516) 
(1,150.831; 

(356,347) 
(5,114,586) 
(5,628,319) 
(3,172,839) 

[10,979) 
(267.358) 
(828.608) 

(3,402) 
(82,876) 

(27,527,986) 
(571,952) 
(855,804) 

(6,194,695) 
(127,258) 
(208,663) 

0 

(1,482,566,113) 

Electric 
[1,227,414,987) 

(20,132,424/ 
78,095,898 

[111,547,894) 

122,189,438) 

(6,387,958) 
_(1,177,429) 

(471,373) 

i13.294.516) 
[1,150,831) 

(356,347) 
(5,114.586) 
(5,628,319) 
(3,172.839) 

(828,608) 

(27.527.986) 

(6,194,695) 

(1,374,494.332) 

Gas 

(83.491,514; 

(10,979) 

(3,402) 

(571,952) 

[127,258) 

(64,205,105) 

Common 

(14,716,553) 

(5,966,760) 
[1,768.662) 

(267,358) 

(82.876) 

(855,804) 

(208,663) 

(23,866,676) 

Total 
;1>227.414,987) 

(20,132.424) 
78,095,898 

(111,547,894) 
(83,491.514) 
(14,716,553) 
(22.189,438) 

0 
0 

(6,387,958) 
(1,177,429) 

(471,373) 
(5,966,760) 
[1,768.662) 

[13,294,516) 
[1.150.831 

(356,347) 
(5,114,586) 
(5,628,319) 
(3,172.839) 

(10,979) 
(267,358) 
(828,608) 

(3.402) 
(82.876) 

(27,527,986) 
(571,952) 
(855,804) 

(6,194,695) 
[127,258) 
(208,663) 

0 

(1,482,566.113) 

s;\123g\work\RCB16\wfd Page 1 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-21 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Submit a schedule showing a breakdown of accumulated and 
unamortized investment tax cr e d i t s , by vintage year and 
percentage rate, together with calculations supporting 
the amortized amount claimed as a reduction to pro forma 
income taxes. Provide d e t a i l s of methods used to 
wr i t e - o f f the unamortized balances. 

Response: 

Attachment D-21 i s a schedule showing a breakdown of' 
accumulated unamortized investment tax cr e d i t as requested. 
Page D-17 of Company Exhibit TPH-1 provides the Company's 
claim for ITC amortization. 



PECO ENERGY 

ITC AMORT FOR 1996 

10% 4% 10% 4% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 4% 10% 
STEAM & STEAM & 

T & D AND T & D AND HYDRO HYDRO CRM BY CPCO 
OTH ELEC OTH ELEC PROD PROD SALEM 1 SALEM 2 EDDYS02 S02 MGO PB 2&3 PB2S3 Sale TOTAL 

Vintaoe 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 
71 0 23,976 0 16,716 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,936 44,628 

72 574 55,246 409 42,939 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99,168 

73 3,312 84,682 2,302 57,690 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147,986 

74 0 205,896 0 144,472 0 0 0 0 0 0 216,912 0 567,280 

75 73,670 67,348 34,584 29,152 0 4,344 0 0 0 11,292 0 220.390 

76 212,054 8,766 177,850 4,718 630,084 21,504 0 0 0 1,656 0 1.056,632 

77 62,225 3,499 62,801 2,439 41,124 33,144 0 0 0 25,320 0 230,552 

78 72,965 3,979 50,865 2,775 26,124 67,248 0 0 0 8,004 0 231,960 

79 100,956 1,032 70,392 720 43,020 55,884 8,916 0 0 6,384 0 287.304 

80 123,807 421 88,422 294 49,212 26,076 87,072 22,728 0 19,320 0 417,352 

81 188,789 5,819 15,104 520 14,748 79,992 199,272 117.048 0 79,140 0 700,432 

82 83,188 187,044 37,860 26,784 132,312 140,796 267,456 '56,120 0 931,560 

83 135,504 57,144 35,664 36,840 0 0 48,588 16,536 0 330.276 

84 251,024 80,336 27,648 16,416 0 0 0 27,552 0 402,976 

85 98,684 140,748 19,368 41,496 0 0 0 205,648 0 505,944 

66 63,056 49,592 14,172 8,124 0 0 0 ' 9,984 0 144,928 

87 89,880 30,908 19,776 25,332 0 0 0 25.964 0 191,860 

88 5,868 2,748 13,608 2,976 0 0 0 12,540 0 37,740 

89 2,944 3,000 0 0 0 0 0 268 0 6,212 

90 0 3,252 2 0 e 0 0 0 0 3,252 
1,568,500 460,664 1,057,501 302,435 972,408 446,160 427,572 280,572 316,044 505.728 216,912 3,936 6,558,432 
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10% 4% 10% 4% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 

Salem 2 

GAS GAS Common Common Lease LIM 1 LIM2 LIM 1 COM LIM 2 COM GRAND 
Vintaqe 255-0003 255-0003 255-0006 255-0006 255-0005 255-2001 255-2002 255-2003 255-2004 TOTAL 
71 0 7,111 0 432 0 0 0 0 0 52.171 

72 G 34,523 Q 5,592 0 0 0 0 0 139,283 

73 0 18,279 40 4,496 0 0 0 0 0 170,801 

74 2,576 6,569 105 3.219 0 0 0 0 0 579,749 

75 17,681 260 404 172 0 25,081 8,166 2,628 0 274,782 

76 17,018 5 3,360 0 96,189 40,854 10,816 0 1,224,875 

77 18,395 15 564 0 171.170 81,416 20,973 0 523,084 

78 21,957 792 0 207,176 133,015 30.003 0 624,903 

79 47,066 1,368 0 314.270 102,899 33,086 0 785,993 

80 98,792 1,044 0 291,180 40,875 24,571 0 873,814 

81 108,149 10,596 272.244 310,849 60,064 69,695 0 1,532,049 

82 50,196 14,688 0 349,238 62,266 64,596 96.192 1,568,736 

83 12,996 3,084 0 561,767 93,205 117,653 119,100 1,238,081 

84 0 0 0 543,865 132,071 21,694 140,777 1,241,383 

85 60,196 7,596 0 495,521 62,805 72,388 76,505 1.280,956 

86 5,052 1,632 0 77,008 739,959 6,266 6,123 980,967 

87 1,032 672 0 13,460 676,844 7,365 7,421 898,653 

88 0 0 0 0 670,292 22,297 22,021 752,351 

89 0 0 0 0 653,094 0 1.545 660,851 

90 4.536 0 0 0 9,604 0 0 17.392 
465.642 66,762 45,945 13.911 272,244 3.456,774 3.567,447 504,033 469,683 15,420,873 



UmMORTIZEO (TC @ 12f3tm 

10% 4% 10% 4% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 4% 4% 
STEAM & STEAM & 

T & D AND T S D AND HYDRO HYDRO CRMBY CPCO 

Vlntaae 

OTH ELEC 

255-0002 

OTH ELEC 

255-0002 

PROD 

255-0002 

PROD 

255-0002 

SALEM 1 

255-0002 

SALEM 2 

255-000? 

EDDY S02 

ŝ'S-nno? 
S02 MGO 

n n m 
PB 2&3 
i c e rtf-*ni 

PB2&3 Sale TOTAL 

71 0 203,796 0 142,091 0 0 0 0 0 0 
255-0002 

0 
255-0002 

70,740 

255-0002 

416,627 

72 6,079 496,114 4,238 345,885 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 852,316 

73 37,959 784,914 26,466 547,268 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,396,607 

74 0 1,533,181 0 1,068,956 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.796,246 0 6,398,383 

75 853,536 500,887 391,055 229,485 0 102,151 0 0 0 197,498 0 0 2,274,612 

76 2,677,480 68,942 1,866.777 48,067 12,286.688 505.494 0 0 0 29,043 0 0 17,482.491 

77 869,177 35,646 606,004 24,853 801,836 779,032 0 0 0 443,040 0 0 3,559,588 

78 1,074,956 40,546 749,490 28,269 509,329 1,580,237 0 0 0 140.133 0 0 4,122,960 

79 1,601,238 10,514 1,116,400 7,331 838,839 1,313,107 120,273 0 0 111,804 0 0 5,119,506 

80 1,987.863 4,291 1,385,989 2,992 959,533 612,787 1,175,544 170,449 0 338.034 0 0 6,637,482 

81 3,054,855 59,284 273,241 5,303 287,499 1,879,813 2,690,165 877,823 0 1,384,877 0 0 10,512,880 

82 1,371,465 0 2,942,657 0 738,392 629,446 1,786,287 1,056,052 3,610,716 947,239 0 0 13,082,254 

83 2,131,228 0 898,653 0 695.357 865,831 0 0 655,796 289,484 0 0 5,536,349 

84 4.122,875 0 1,545,085 0 539,088 385,797 0 0 0 482,045 0 0 7,074,890 

85 1,627,335 0 2,704,172 0 377,669 975,270 0 0 0 3,510,979 0 0 9,195,425 

86 1,036,319 0 1,003,268 0 276,320 190,833 0 0 0 174,635 0 0 2,681,375 

87 1.477,714 0 679,207 0 385,829 594,991 0 0 0 471,923 0 0 3,609,664 

88 92,192 0 67,345 0 265,524 70,064 0 0 0 223,045 0 0 718.170 

89 49,397 0 76,542 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,965 0 0 130.904 

90 0 0 86.352 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 86.352 
T.B 12/96 24,071,668 3,738,115 16,422,941 2,450,500 18,961,903 10,484,853 5,772.289 2,104,324 4,266,512 8,748,744 3,796,246 70.740 100,888,835 
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10% 4% 10% 4% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 

Salem 2 

GAS GAS Common Common Lease LIM 1 LIM2 LIM 1 COM LIM 2 COM GRAND 

Vlntaae 255-0003 255-0003 255-0006 255-0006 255-0005 255-2001 255-2002 255-2003 255-2004 TOTAL 

71 106,676 0 3,573 0 0 0 0 0 526,876 

72 517,841 0 69,056 0 0 0 0 0 1.439,213 

73 274,179 531 60,129 0 0 0 0 0 1,731,446 

74 51,510 98,529 1,509 46,149 0 0 0 0 0 6,596,080 

75 353,630 3,905 6,457 2,463 0 602,152 238,786 76,625 0 3,558,630 

76 340,350 68 54,948 0 0 2.307,104 1,192,612 315,551 0 21,693,124 

77 367,909 226 9,663 0 0 4,104,779 2,376,140 612,178 0 11,030,483 

78 439,131 0 14,557 0 0 4,968,372 3,881,801 875,668 0 14,302.489 

79 941,320 0 26,799 0 0 7,536,809 3,002,999 965,343 0 17,592,776 

80 2,074,638 0 21,271 0 0 6.982,927 1,192,880 717,284 0 17,626.482 

81 2,392,462 0 227,764 0 6,397.717 7,454,443 1,753,203 2,033,782 0 30,772.251 

82 1,129,549 0 330,366 0 0 8,375,137 1,817,079 1,885,129 2,807,201 29,426,715 

83 305,537 0 72,511 0 0 13.471,680 2,719,811 3,433,809 3,475,805 29,015,502 

84 0 0 0 0 0 13,042,699 3,854,252 633,274 4,108,370 28,713,485 

85 1,586,155 0 193,674 0 0 11,883,122 1,832,432 2,112,309 2,232,529 29,035,646 

86 134,010 0 43,131 0 0 1,846,666 21,594,386 182,568 178,963 26,661,099 

87 28,535 0 18,560 0 0 322,689 19,752,269 214,893 216,499 24,163,109 

88 0 0 0 0 0 0 19,561,208 650,665 642,432 21.572,475 

89 0 0 0 0 0 0 19,059,185 0 45,110 19,235,199 

90 138.267 0 0 0 g 0 280.494 0 0 505.113 

T.B 12/96 10,283,003 1,001,424 1,021,741 181,370 6,397,717 82,898,579 104,109,537 14,709.078 13,706,909 335,198,193 



•̂̂B—— 

PECO ENERGY 

Remaining yrs @ 12/31/96 

10% 4% 10% 4% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 4% 10% 
STEAM & STEAM & 

T & D AND T & D AND HYDRO HYDRO CRMBY CPCO 
OTH ELEC OTH ELEC PROD PROD SALEM 1 SALEM 2 EDDY S02 S02 MGO PB 283 PB 2&3 Sale TOTAL 

Vintaae 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 
71 9 9 18 

72 11 9 10 8 

73 11 9 11 9 

74 7 7 18 

75 12 7 11 6 24 17 

76 13 8 10 10 20 24 18 

77 14 10 10 10 19 24 17 

78 15 10 15 10 19 23 18 

79 16 10 16 10 19 23 13 18 

80 16 10 16 10 19 24 14 7 17 

81 16 10 18 10 19 24 14 7 17 

82 16 16 20 24 14 8 14 17 

83 16 16 19 24 13 18 

84 16 19 19 24 17 

85 16 19 19 24 17 

86 16 20 19 23 17 

87 16 22 20 23 18 

88 16 25 20 24 18 

89 17 26 19 

90 27 

-



P:\Data\ 

10% 4% 10% 4% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 

Safem 2 
GAS GAS Common Common Lease LIM 1 L1M2 LIM 1 COM LIM 2 COM GRAND 

Vintaoe 255-0003 255-0003 255-0006 255-0006 255-0005 255-2001 255-2002 255-2003 255-2004 TOTAL 
71 15 8 

72 15 12 

-

73 15 13 13 

-

— 

-

— 
74 20 15 14 14 

-

— 

-

— 

75 20 15 16 14 24 29 29 

-

76 20 14 16 24 29 29 

77 20 15 17 24 29 29 

78 20 18 • 24 29 29 

79 20 20 24 29 29 

80 21 20 24 29 29 

81 22 21 23 24 29 29 

82 23 22 24 29 29 29 

83 24 24 24 29 29 29 

84 24 29 29 29 

85 26 25 24 29 29 29 

86 27 26 24 29 29 29 

87 28 28 24 29 29 29 

88 29 29 29 

89 29 29 

90 30 29 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-22 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Submit a schedule which shows federal income tax refunds, 
plus i n t e r e s t — net of taxes, received for the l a s t f i v e 
years due to p r i o r years' claims. 

Response: 

No federal income tax refunds have been received for the l a s t 
f i v e years. 




